
BEI ELEKEZI MINJINGU TOP DRESSING 50KG

S/N SYSTEM WARD SALES POINT DISTRICT REGION
 SELLING 

PRICE 

 Farmers 

Contribution 
Subsidy

1 BARAA WARD BARAA ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,970      66,878             15,092   

2 DARAJA II WARD DARAJA II ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,962      66,870             15,092   

3 ELERAI WARD ELERAI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

4 ENGUTOTO WARD ENGUTOTO ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,975      66,884             15,092   

5 KALOLENI WARD KALOLENI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,039      66,947             15,092   

6 KATI WARD KATI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,962      66,870             15,092   

7 KIMANDOLU WARD KIMANDOLU ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

8 LEMARA WARD LEMARA ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,973      66,881             15,092   

9 LEVOLOSI WARD LEVELOSI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,011      66,920             15,092   

10 MOIVARO WARD MOIVARO ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,973      66,881             15,092   

11 MOSHONO WARD MOSHONO ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

12 MURIET WARD MURIETI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,978      66,887             15,092   

13 NGARENARO WARD NGARENARO ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,039      66,947             15,092   

14 OLASITI WARD OLASITI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,973      66,881             15,092   

15 OLMOTI WARD OLMOTI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,973      66,881             15,092   

16 OLORIENI WARD OLERIENI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,964      66,873             15,092   

17 OSUNYAI JR WARD OSUNYAI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

18 SAKINA WARD SAKINA ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

19 SEKEI WARD SEKEI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,959      66,867             15,092   

20 SINONI WARD SINONI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

21 SOKON 1 WARD SOKON I ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

22 SOMBETINI WARD SOMBETINI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,967      66,876             15,092   

23 TERRAT WARD TERRAT ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,984      66,892             15,092   

24 THEMI WARD THEMI ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,962      66,870             15,092   

25 UNGA LIMITED WARD UNGA LTD ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,962      66,870             15,092   

26 BANGATA WARD BANGATA ARUSHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,011      66,920             15,092   

27 BWAWANI WARD BANGATA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,081      66,989             15,092   

28 ILBORU WARD ILBORU ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,015      66,923             15,092   

29 ILKIDING'A WARD ILKIDINGA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,048      66,956             15,092   

30 KIMNYAKI WARD KIMNYAKI ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,064      66,973             15,092   

31 KIRANYI WARD KIRANYI ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,031      66,940             15,092   

32 KISONGO WARD KISONGO ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,119      67,028             15,092   

33 KIUTU WARD KIUTU ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,009      66,918             15,092   

34 LAROI WARD LAROI ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,114      67,022             15,092   

35 LEMANYATA WARD LEMANYATA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,075      66,984             15,092   

36 MATEVES WARD MATEVES ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,086      66,995             15,092   

37 MLANGARINI WARD MLANGALINI ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,086      66,995             15,092   

38 MOIVO WARD MOIVO ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,015      66,923             15,092   

39 MUSA WARD MUSA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,163      67,072             15,092   

40 MWANDET WARD MWANDET ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,114      67,022             15,092   

41 NDURUMA WARD NDURUMA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,163      67,072             15,092   

42 OLDONYOSAMBU WARD OLDONYOSAMBU ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,218      67,127             15,092   

43 OLDONYOWASS WARD OLDONYOWAS ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,246      67,154             15,092   

44 OLJORO WARD OLJORO ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,114      67,022             15,092   

45 OLKOKOLA WARD OLKOKOLA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,218      67,127             15,092   

46 OLMOTONYI WARD OLMOTONYI ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,081      66,989             15,092   

47 OLORIEN WARD OLORIEN ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,053      66,962             15,092   

48 OLTUROTO WARD OLTUROTO ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,026      66,934             15,092   

49 OLTURUMET WARD OLTURUMET ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,097      67,006             15,092   

50 SAMBASHA WARD SAMBASHA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,130      67,039             15,092   

51 SOKON II WARD SOKON II ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,015      66,923             15,092   

52 TARAKWA WARD TARAKWA ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,042      66,951             15,092   

53 TARAKWA WARD BWAWANI ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,273      67,182             15,092   

54 AKHERI WARD AKHERI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,126      67,034             15,092   

55 AMBURENI WARD AMBURENI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,170      67,078             15,092   

56 IMBASENI WARD IMBASENY ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,098      67,007             15,092   

57 KIKATITI WARD KIKATITI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,131      67,040             15,092   

58 KIKWE WARD KIKWE ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,159      67,067             15,092   

59 KING'ORI WARD KING'ORI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,252      67,161             15,092   

60 LEGURUKI WARD LEGURUKI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,285      67,194             15,092   

61 MAJENGO WARD. MAJENGO ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,324      67,232             15,092   

62 MAJI YA CHAI WARD MAJI YA CHAI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,115      67,023             15,092   

63 MAKIBA WARD MAKIBA ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,225      67,133             15,092   

64 MALULA WARD MALULA ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,186      67,095             15,092   

65 MARORONI WARD MARORONI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,170      67,078             15,092   

66 MARUVANGO WARD MARUVANGO ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,274      67,183             15,092   

67 MBUGUNI WARD MBUGUNI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,258      67,166             15,092   

68 NGABOBO WARD NGABOBO ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,324      67,232             15,092   

69 NGARENANYUKI WARD NGARENANYUKI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,269      67,177             15,092   

70 NKOANEKOLI WARD NKOANEKOLI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,109      67,018             15,092   

71 NKOANRUA WARD NKOANRUA ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,148      67,056             15,092   

72 NKOARANGA WARD NKOARANGA ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,109      67,018             15,092   

73 NKOARISAMBU WARD NKOARISAMBU ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,181      67,089             15,092   

74 POLI WARD POLI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,137      67,045             15,092   

75 SEELA SING'ISI WARD SEELA SING'ISI ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,109      67,018             15,092   



76 SHAMBARAI BURKA WARD SHAMBARAI BURKA ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,274      67,183             15,092   

77 SONGORO WARD SONGORO ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,131      67,040             15,092   

78 USA RIVER WARD USA RIVER ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,082      66,990             15,092   

79 UWIRO WARD UWIRO ARUMERU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,307      67,216             15,092   

80 BARAY WARD BARAY KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,933      66,842             15,092   

81 BUGER WARD BUGER KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,937      66,846             15,092   

82 DAA WARD DAA KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,755      66,663             15,092   

83 ENDABASHI WARD ENDABASH KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,878      66,787             15,092   

84 ENDAMAGHANG WARD ENDAMAGHAN KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,076      66,985             15,092   

85 ENDAMARARIEK WARD ENDAMARARIEK KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,812      66,721             15,092   

86 GANAKO WARD GANAKO KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,691      66,600             15,092   

87 KANSAY WARD KANSAY KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,939      66,847             15,092   

88 KARATU WARD KARATU KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,683      66,591             15,092   

89 MANG'OLA WARD MANG'OLA KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,977      66,886             15,092   

90 MBULUMBULU WARD MBULUMBULU KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,820      66,729             15,092   

91 OLDEANI WARD OLDEAN KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,773      66,681             15,092   

92 QURUS WARD QURUS KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,688      66,597             15,092   

93 RHOTIA WARD RHOTIA KARATU DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,719      66,627             15,092   

94 ELANG'ATADAPASH WARD  E/DAPASH LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,883      67,792             15,092   

95 ENGARENAIBOR WARD  ENGARENAIBOR LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,608      67,517             15,092   

96 ENGIKARET WARD ENGIKARET LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,597      67,506             15,092   

97 GELAI LUMBWA WARD  GELAI LUMBWA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,861      67,770             15,092   

98 GELAI MEIRUGOI WARD  GELAI MERUGOI LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,861      67,770             15,092   

99 ILORIENITO WARD  ILORIENITO LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,894      67,803             15,092   

100 KAMWANGA WARD KAMWANGA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,048      67,957             15,092   

101 KETUMBEINE WARD KETUMBEINE LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,680      67,588             15,092   

102 KIMOKOUWA WARD KIMOKOWA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,449      67,357             15,092   

103 LONGIDO WARD LONGIDO LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,388      67,297             15,092   

104 MATALE A WARD MATALE LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,762      67,671             15,092   

105 MUNDARARA WARD  MUNDARARA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,608      67,517             15,092   

106 NAMANGA WARD  NAMANGA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,526      67,434             15,092   

107 NOONDOTO WARD NOONDOTO LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,916      67,825             15,092   

108 OLMOLOG WARD OLMOLOG LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,806      67,715             15,092   

109 ORBOMBA WARD ORBOMBA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,388      67,297             15,092   

110 SINYA WARD  SINYA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,619      67,528             15,092   

111 TINGATINGA WARD TINGATINGA LONGIDO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,619      67,528             15,092   

112 ENGARUKA WARD ENGARUKA MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 76,825      61,734             15,092   

113 ENGUTOTO WARD ENGUTOTO MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,883      66,792             15,092   

114 ESILALEI WARD ESILALEI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,351      67,259             15,092   

115 LASHAINE WARD LASHAINE MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,900      66,808             15,092   

116 LEMOOTI WARD LEMOOTI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,065      66,973             15,092   

117 LEPURKO WARD LEPURKO MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,070      66,979             15,092   

118 LOLKISALE WARD LOLKISARE MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,202      67,111             15,092   

119 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,422      67,331             15,092   

120 MAKUYUNI WARD MAKUYUNI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,257      67,166             15,092   

121 MESERANI WARD MESERANI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,966      66,874             15,092   

122 MFEREJI WARD MFEREJI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,147      67,056             15,092   

123 MIGUNGANI WARD MIGUNGANI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,422      67,331             15,092   

124 MOITA WARD MOITA MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,230      67,138             15,092   

125 MONDULI JUU WARD MONDULIJUU MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,938      66,847             15,092   

126 MONDULI MJINI WARD MONDULI MJINI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,878      66,786             15,092   

127 MSWAKINI WARD MSWAKINI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,301      67,210             15,092   

128 MTO WA MBU WARD MTO WA MBU MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,433      67,342             15,092   

129 NAALARAMI WARD NAALARAMI MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,202      67,111             15,092   

130 SELELA WARD SELELA MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 82,532      67,441             15,092   

131 SEPEKO WARD SEPEKO MONDULI DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 81,955      66,863             15,092   

132 ALAILELAI WARD ALAILELAI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,715      68,624             15,092   

133 ALAITOLEI WARD ALAITOLEI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,792      68,701             15,092   

134 ARASH WARD ARASH NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,374      68,283             15,092   

135 DIGODIGO WARD DIGODIGO NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,385      68,294             15,092   

136 ENDULENI WARD ENDULENI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,715      68,624             15,092   

137 ENGARESERO WARD ENGARESERO NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,638      68,547             15,092   

138 ENGUSEROSAMBU WARD ENGUSEROSAMBU NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,154      68,063             15,092   

139 EYASI WARD EYASI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,715      68,624             15,092   

140 KAKESIO WARD KAKESIO NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 84,045      68,954             15,092   

141 KIRANGI WARD KIRANGI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,413      68,321             15,092   

142 MAALON WARD MAALONI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,176      68,085             15,092   

143 MALAMBO WARD MALAMBO NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,528      68,437             15,092   

144 MISIGIYO WARD MISIGIYO NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,660      68,569             15,092   

145 NAINOKANOKA WARD NAINOKANOKA NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,660      68,569             15,092   

146 NAIYOBI WARD NAIYOBI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,990      68,899             15,092   

147 NGOILE WARD NGOILE NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,660      68,569             15,092   

148 NGORONGORO WARD NGORONGORO NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,495      68,404             15,092   

149 OLBALBAL WARD OLBALBAL NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,715      68,624             15,092   

150 OLDONYOSAMBU WARD OLDONYOSAMBU NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,506      68,415             15,092   

151 OLOIPIRI WARD OLOIPIRI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,083      67,991             15,092   

152 OLOIRIEN/ MAGAIDURU WARD OLORIEN/MAGAIDURU NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,088      67,997             15,092   

153 OLOLOSOKWAN WARD OLOLOSOKWAN NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,264      68,173             15,092   

154 ORGOSOROK WARD ORGOSOROK NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,044      67,953             15,092   



155 PINYINYI WARD PINYINYI NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,616      68,525             15,092   

156 PIYAYA WARD PIYAYA NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,539      68,448             15,092   

157 SALE WARD SALE NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,352      68,261             15,092   

158 SAMUNGE WARD SAMUNGE NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,363      68,272             15,092   

159 SOITSAMBU WARD SOITSAMBU NGORONGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL ARUSHA 83,193      68,101             15,092   

160 BONYOKWA WARD BUGURUNI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,859      70,768             15,092   

161 BUYUNI WARD BUYUNI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,964      70,872             15,092   

162 GEREZANI WARD GEREZANI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,833      70,742             15,092   

163 GONGO LA MBOTO WARD GONGOLAMBOTO ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,916      70,824             15,092   

164 ILALA WARD ILALA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,854      70,762             15,092   

165 KIMANGA WARD KIMANGA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,887      70,795             15,092   

166 KINYEREZI WARD KINYEREZI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,909      70,817             15,092   

167 KIPAWA WARD KIPAWA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,898      70,806             15,092   

168 KIPUNGUNI WARD KIPUNGUNI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,903      70,812             15,092   

169 KISUKULU WARD KISUKURU ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,898      70,806             15,092   

170 KITUNDA WARD KITUNDA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,876      70,784             15,092   

171 KIVULE WARD KIVULE ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,925      70,834             15,092   

172 KIWALANI WARD KIWALANI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,854      70,762             15,092   

173 LIWITI WARD LIWITI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,881      70,790             15,092   

174 MAJOHE WARD MAJOHE ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,980      70,889             15,092   

175 MNYAMANI WARD MNYAMANI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,859      70,768             15,092   

176 MSONGOLA WARD MSONGOLA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,052      70,960             15,092   

177 MZINGA WARD MZINGA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,900      70,809             15,092   

178 PUGU STATION WARD P/STESHENI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,953      70,861             15,092   

179 PUGU WARD PUGU ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,947      70,856             15,092   

180 SEGEREA WARD SEGEREA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,887      70,795             15,092   

181 TABATA WARD TABATA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,876      70,784             15,092   

182 UKONGA WARD UKONGA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,909      70,817             15,092   

183 VINGUNGUTI WARD VINGUNGUTI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,870      70,779             15,092   

184 ZINGIZIWA WARD ZINGIZIWA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,046      70,955             15,092   

185 BUGURUNI WARD BUGURUNI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,859      70,768             15,092   

186 CHANIKA WARD CHANIKA ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,019      70,927             15,092   

187 MINAZI MIREFU WARD MINAZI MIREFU ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,892      70,801             15,092   

188 TEMEKE WARD TEMEKE ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,881      70,790             15,092   

189 JANGWANI WARD JANGWANI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,837      70,746             15,092   

190 KARIAKOO WARD KARIAKOO ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,832      70,740             15,092   

191 KISUTU WARD KISUTU ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,826      70,735             15,092   

192 KIVUKONI WARD KIVUKONI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,837      70,746             15,092   

193 MCHAFUKOGE WARD MCHAFUKONGE ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,826      70,735             15,092   

194 MCHIKICHINI WARD MCHIKICHINI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,848      70,757             15,092   

195 UPANGA MAGHARIBI WARD U/MAGHARIBI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,837      70,746             15,092   

196 UPANGA MASHARIKI WARD U/MASHARIKI ILALA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,840      70,748             15,092   

197 BUNJU WARD BUNJU KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,901      70,810             15,092   

198 HANANASIF WARD HANANASIF KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,753      70,661             15,092   

199 KAWE WARD KAWE KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,769      70,678             15,092   

200 KIGOGO WARD KIGOGO KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,758      70,667             15,092   

201 KIJITONYAMA WARD KIJITONYAMA KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,764      70,672             15,092   

202 KINONDONI WARD KINONDONI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,769      70,678             15,092   

203 KUNDUCHI WARD KUNDUCHI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,841      70,749             15,092   

204 MABWEPANDE WARD MABWEPANDE KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,940      70,848             15,092   

205 MAGOMENI WARD MAGOMENI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,742      70,650             15,092   

206 MAKONGO WARD MAKONGO KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,802      70,711             15,092   

207 MAKUMBUSHO WARD MAKUMBUSHO KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,758      70,667             15,092   

208 MBEZI JUU WARD MBEZI JUU KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,819      70,727             15,092   

209 MBWENI WARD MBWENI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,874      70,782             15,092   

210 MIKOCHENI WARD MIKOCHENI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,764      70,672             15,092   

211 MSASANI WARD MSASANI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,764      70,672             15,092   

212 MWANANYAMALA WARD MWANANYAMALA KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,764      70,672             15,092   

213 MZIMUNI WARD MZIMUNI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,742      70,650             15,092   

214 NDUGUMBI WARD NDUGUMBI KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,742      70,650             15,092   

215 TANDALE WARD TANDALE KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,753      70,661             15,092   

216 WAZO WARD WAZO KINONDONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,857      70,766             15,092   

217 GOBA WARD GOBA UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,843      70,751             15,092   

218 KIBAMBA WARD KIBAMBA UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,782      70,691             15,092   

219 KIMARA WARD KIMARA UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,870      70,779             15,092   

220 KWEMBE WARD KWEMBE UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,793      70,702             15,092   

221 MABIBO WARD MABIBO UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,881      70,790             15,092   

222 MAKUBURI WARD MAKUBURI UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,887      70,795             15,092   

223 MAKURUMLA WARD MAKURUMLA UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,892      70,801             15,092   

224 MANZESE WARD MANZESE UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,876      70,784             15,092   

225 MBEZI WARD MBEZI UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,799      70,707             15,092   

226 MBURAHATI WARD MBURAHATI UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,887      70,795             15,092   

227 MSIGANI WARD MSIGANI UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,804      70,713             15,092   

228 SARANGA WARD SARANGA UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,859      70,768             15,092   

229 SINZA WARD SINZA UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,876      70,784             15,092   

230 UBUNGO WARD UBUNGO UBUNGO DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,870      70,779             15,092   

231 AZIMIO WARD AZIMIO TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,932      70,841             15,092   

232 BUZA WARD BUZA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,965      70,874             15,092   

233 CHAMAZI WARD CHAMAZI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,004      70,912             15,092   



234 CHANG’OMBE WARD CHANG'OMBE TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,927      70,835             15,092   

235 CHARAMBE WARD CHARAMBE TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,982      70,890             15,092   

236 KEKO WARD KEKO TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,927      70,835             15,092   

237 KIBONDEMAJI WARD KIBONDEMAJI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,938      70,846             15,092   

238 KIBURUGWA WARD KIBURUGWA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,982      70,890             15,092   

239 KIJICHI WARD KIJICHI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,960      70,868             15,092   

240 KILAKALA WARD KILAKALA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,938      70,846             15,092   

241 KILUNGULE WARD KILUNGULE TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,987      70,896             15,092   

242 KURASINI WARD KURASINI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,938      70,846             15,092   

243 MAKANGARAWE WARD MAKANGARAWE TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,954      70,863             15,092   

244 MBAGALA KUU WARD MBAGALA KUU TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,982      70,890             15,092   

245 MBAGALA WARD MBAGALA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,954      70,863             15,092   

246 MIANZINI WARD MIANZINI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,993      70,901             15,092   

247 MIBURANI WARD MIBURANI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,916      70,824             15,092   

248 MTONI WARD MTONI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,927      70,835             15,092   

249 SANDALI WARD SANDALI TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,932      70,841             15,092   

250 TANDIKA WARD TANDIKA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,949      70,857             15,092   

251 TEMEKE WARD TEMEKE TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,938      70,846             15,092   

252 TOANGOMA WARD TOANGOMA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,004      70,912             15,092   

253 YOMBO VITUKA WARD YOMBO VITUKA TEMEKE DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 85,949      70,857             15,092   

254 KIBADA WARD KIBADA KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,096      71,004             15,092   

255 KIGAMBONI WARD KIGAMBONI KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,101      71,010             15,092   

256 KIMBIJI WARD KIMBIJI KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,151      71,059             15,092   

257 KISARAWE II WARD KISARAWE KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,112      71,021             15,092   

258 MJIMWEMA WARD MJIMWEMA KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,063      70,971             15,092   

259 PEMBAMNAZI WARD PEMBAMNAZI KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,239      71,147             15,092   

260 SOMANGILA WARD SOMANGILA KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,074      70,982             15,092   

261 TUNGI WARD TUNGI KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,090      70,999             15,092   

262 VIJIBWENI WARD VIJIBWENI KIGAMBONI DISTRICT COUNCIL DAR ES SALAAM 86,118      71,026             15,092   

263 BABAYU WARD BABAYU BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,870      68,778             15,092   

264 BAHI WARD BAHI BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,562      68,470             15,092   

265 CHALI WARD CHALI BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,090      68,998             15,092   

266 CHIBELELA WARD CHIBELELA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,249      69,158             15,092   

267 CHIFUTUKA WARD CHIFUTUKA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,172      69,081             15,092   

268 CHIKOLA WARD CHIKOLA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,826      68,734             15,092   

269 CHIPANGA WARD CHIPANGA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,875      68,784             15,092   

270 IBIHWA WARD IBIHWA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,639      68,547             15,092   

271 IBUGULE WARD IBUGULE BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,123      69,031             15,092   

272 ILINDI WARD ILINDI BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,721      68,630             15,092   

273 KIGWE WARD KIGWE BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,754      68,663             15,092   

274 LAMAITI WARD LAMAITI BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,683      68,591             15,092   

275 MAKANDA WARD MAKANDA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,782      68,690             15,092   

276 MPALANGA WARD MPALANGA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,013      68,921             15,092   

277 MPAMAMTWA WARD MPAMANTWA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,600      68,509             15,092   

278 MPINGA WARD MPINGA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,820      68,729             15,092   

279 MSISI WARD MSISI BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,787      68,696             15,092   

280 MTITAA WARD MTITAA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,139      69,048             15,092   

281 MUNDEMU WARD MUNDEMU BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,853      68,762             15,092   

282 MWITIKIRA WARD MWITIKIRA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,205      69,114             15,092   

283 NONDWA WARD NONDWA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,090      68,998             15,092   

284 ZANKA WARD ZANKA BAHI DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,875      68,784             15,092   

285 BUIGIRI WARD BUIGIRI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,424      68,332             15,092   

286 CHAMWINO WARD CHAMWINO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,418      68,327             15,092   

287 CHIBOLI WARD CHIBOLI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,133      69,042             15,092   

288 CHILONWA WARD CHILONWA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,545      68,453             15,092   

289 CHINUGULU WARD CHINUGULU CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,232      69,141             15,092   

290 DABALO WARD DABALO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,952      68,860             15,092   

291 FUFU WARD FUFU CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,985      68,893             15,092   

292 HANDALI WARD HANDALI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,550      68,459             15,092   

293 HANETI WARD HANETI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,144      69,053             15,092   

294 HUZI WARD HUZI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,122      69,031             15,092   

295 IDIFU WARD IDIFU CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,787      68,695             15,092   

296 IGANDU WARD IGANDU CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,539      68,448             15,092   

297 IKOMBOLINGA WARD IKOMBOLINGA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,847      68,756             15,092   

298 IKOWA WARD IKOWA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,572      68,481             15,092   

299 IRINGA MVUMI WARD IRINGA MVUMI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,737      68,646             15,092   

300 ITISO WARD ITISO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,084      68,992             15,092   

301 LOJE WARD LOJE CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,221      69,130             15,092   

302 MAJELEKO WARD MAJEREKO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,550      68,459             15,092   

303 MAKANG'WA WARD MAKANG'WA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,748      68,657             15,092   

304 MANCHALI WARD MANCHALI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,506      68,415             15,092   

305 MANDA WARD MANDA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,238      69,146             15,092   

306 MANZASE WARD MANZASE CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,924      68,833             15,092   

307 MEMBE WARD MEMBE CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,611      68,519             15,092   

308 MLOWA BARABARANI WARD MLAZO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,221      69,130             15,092   

309 MLOWA BWAWANI WARD MLOWA BARABARANI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,853      68,761             15,092   

310 MPWAYUNGU WARD MLOWA BWAWANI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,913      68,822             15,092   

311 MSAMALO WARD MPWAYUNGU CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,963      68,871             15,092   

312 MSANGA WARD MSAMALO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,534      68,442             15,092   



313 MUUNGANO WARD MSANGA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,462      68,371             15,092   

314 MVUMI MAKULU WARD MUUNGANO CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,688      68,596             15,092   

315 MVUMI MISHENI WARD MVUMI MAKULU CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,677      68,585             15,092   

316 NGHAHELEZE WARD MVUMI MISSION CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,627      68,536             15,092   

317 NGHAMBAKU WARD NGAHELEZI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,622      68,530             15,092   

318 NHINHI WARD NHINHI CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,968      68,877             15,092   

319 SEGALA WARD SEGELA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,183      69,091             15,092   

320 ZAJILWA WARD ZAJILWA CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,194      69,102             15,092   

321 BABAYU WARD BABAYU CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,801      67,710             15,092   

322 CHANDAMA WARD CHANDAMA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,790      67,699             15,092   

323 CHEMBA WARD CHEMBA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,565      67,473             15,092   

324 CHURUKU WARD CHURUKU CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,790      67,699             15,092   

325 DALAI WARD DALAI CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,834      67,743             15,092   

326 FARKWA WARD FARKWA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,856      67,765             15,092   

327 GOIMA WARD GOIMA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,680      67,589             15,092   

328 GWANDI WARD GWANDI CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,845      67,754             15,092   

329 JANGALO WARD JANGALO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,884      67,792             15,092   

330 KIDOKA WARD KIDOKA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,675      67,583             15,092   

331 KIMAHA WARD KIMAHA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,801      67,710             15,092   

332 KINYAMSHINDO WARD KINYAMSHINDO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,186      68,095             15,092   

333 KWAMTORO WARD KWAMTORO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,043      67,952             15,092   

334 LAHODA WARD LAHODA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,131      68,040             15,092   

335 LALTA WARD LALTA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,159      68,067             15,092   

336 MAKORONGO WARD MAKONGORO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,790      67,699             15,092   

337 MONDO WARD MONDO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,746      67,655             15,092   

338 MPENDO WARD MPENDO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,340      68,249             15,092   

339 MRIJO WARD MRIJO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,823      67,732             15,092   

340 MSAADA WARD MSAADA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,867      67,776             15,092   

341 OVADA WARD OVADA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,170      68,078             15,092   

342 PARANGA WARD PARANGA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,664      67,572             15,092   

343 SANZAWA WARD SANZAWA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,098      68,007             15,092   

344 SONGOLO WARD SONGOLO CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,768      67,677             15,092   

345 SOYA WARD SOYA CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,724      67,633             15,092   

346 TUMBAKOSE WARD TUMBAKOSE CHEMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,719      67,627             15,092   

347 CHAHWA WARD CHAHWA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,370      68,279             15,092   

348 CHAMWINO WARD [DODOMA DC] CHAMWINO DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,233      68,141             15,092   

349 CHANG'OMBE WARD CHANG'OMBE DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,235      68,144             15,092   

350 CHIGONGWE WARD CHIGONGWE DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,376      68,284             15,092   

351 CHIHANGA WARD CHIHANGA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,409      68,317             15,092   

352 DODOMA MAKULU WARD DODOMA MAKULU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,244      68,152             15,092   

353 HAZINA WARD HAZINA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,227      68,136             15,092   

354 HOMBOLO BWAWANI WARD HOMBOLO BWAWANI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,458      68,367             15,092   

355 HOMBOLO MAKULU WARD HOMBOLO MAKULU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,464      68,372             15,092   

356 IHUMWA WARD IHUMWA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,332      68,240             15,092   

357 IPAGALA WARD IPAGALA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,244      68,152             15,092   

358 IPALA WARD IPALA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,409      68,317             15,092   

359 IYUMBU WARD IYUMBU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,354      68,262             15,092   

360 KIKOMBO WARD KIKOMBO DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,414      68,323             15,092   

361 KIKUYU KASKAZINI WARD KIKUYU KASKAZINI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,354      68,262             15,092   

362 KIKUYU KUSINI WARD KIKUYU KUSINI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,233      68,141             15,092   

363 KIWANJA CHA NDEGE WARD KILIMANI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,299      68,207             15,092   

364 KIZOTA WARD KIZOTA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,249      68,158             15,092   

365 MADUKANI WARD MADUKANI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,222      68,130             15,092   

366 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,224      68,133             15,092   

367 MAKOLE WARD MAKOLE DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,227      68,136             15,092   

368 MAKUTOPORA WARD MAKUTUPORA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,354      68,262             15,092   

369 MATUMBULU WARD MATUMULU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,365      68,273             15,092   

370 MBABALA WARD MBABALA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,376      68,284             15,092   

371 MBALAWALA WARD MBALAWALA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,392      68,301             15,092   

372 MIYUJI WARD MIYUJI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,244      68,152             15,092   

373 MKONZE WARD MKONZE DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,288      68,196             15,092   

374 MNADANI WARD MNADANI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,238      68,147             15,092   

375 MPUNGUZI WARD MPUNGUZI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,403      68,312             15,092   

376 MSALATO WARD MSALATO DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,293      68,202             15,092   

377 MTUMBA WARD MTUMBA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,348      68,257             15,092   

378 NALA WARD NALA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,315      68,224             15,092   

379 NG'ONNG'ONHA WARD NG'ONG'ONHA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,365      68,273             15,092   

380 NKUHUNGU WARD NKUHUNGU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,244      68,152             15,092   

381 NTYUKA WARD NTYUKA DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,271      68,180             15,092   

382 NZUGUNI WARD NZUGUNI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,288      68,196             15,092   

383 TAMBUKARELI WARD T/RELI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,244      68,152             15,092   

384 UHURU WARD UHURU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,222      68,130             15,092   

385 VIWANDANI WARD VIWANDANI DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,222      68,130             15,092   

386 ZUZU WARD ZUZU DODOMA CITY COUNCIL DODOMA 83,304      68,213             15,092   

387 BEREKO WARD BEREKO KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,435      67,344             15,092   

388 BUMBUTA WARD BUMBUTA KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,545      67,454             15,092   

389 BUSI WARD BUSI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,677      67,586             15,092   

390 CHANGAA WARD CHANGAA KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,501      67,410             15,092   

391 HAUBI WARD HAUBI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,540      67,448             15,092   



392 HONDOMAIRO WARD HONDOMAIRO KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,578      67,487             15,092   

393 ITASWI WARD ITASWI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,611      67,520             15,092   

394 ITOLOLO WARD ITOLOLO KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,413      67,322             15,092   

395 KALAMBA WARD KALAMBA KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,578      67,487             15,092   

396 KEIKEI WARD KEIKEI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,639      67,547             15,092   

397 KIKILO WARD KIKILO KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,347      67,256             15,092   

398 KIKORE WARD KIKORE KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,534      67,443             15,092   

399 KINYASI WARD KINYASI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,578      67,487             15,092   

400 KISESE WARD KISESE KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,457      67,366             15,092   

401 KWADELO WARD KWADELO KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,732      67,641             15,092   

402 MASANGE WARD MASANGE KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,540      67,448             15,092   

403 MNENIA WARD MNENIA KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,457      67,366             15,092   

404 PAHI WARD PAHI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,490      67,399             15,092   

405 SALANKA WARD SALANKA KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,375      67,283             15,092   

406 SOERA WARD SOERA KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,292      67,201             15,092   

407 THAWI WARD THAWI KONDOA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 82,430      67,338             15,092   

408 BOLISA WARD BOLISA KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,381      67,289             15,092   

409 CHEMCHEM WARD, CHEMCHEM KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,337      67,245             15,092   

410 KILIMANI WARD, KILIMANI KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,331      67,240             15,092   

411 KINGALE WARD KINGALE KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,414      67,322             15,092   

412 KOLO WARD KOLO KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,436      67,344             15,092   

413 KONDOA MJINI WARD KONDOA MJINI KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,304      67,212             15,092   

414 SERYA WARD SERYA KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,447      67,355             15,092   

415 SURUKE WARD SURUKE KONDOA TOWN COUNCIL DODOMA 82,392      67,300             15,092   

416 CHAMKOROMA WARD CHAMKOROMA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,959      68,868             15,092   

417 CHITEGO WARD CHITEGO KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,014      68,923             15,092   

418 CHIWE WARD CHIWE KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,932      68,840             15,092   

419 HOGORO WARD HOGORO KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,849      68,758             15,092   

420 IDUO WARD IDUO KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,849      68,758             15,092   

421 KIBAIGWA WARD KIBAIGWA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,794      68,703             15,092   

422 KONGWA WARD KONGWA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,690      68,598             15,092   

423 LENJULU WARD LENJULU KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,959      68,868             15,092   

424 MAKAWA WARD MAKAWA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,959      68,868             15,092   

425 MATONGORO WARD MATONGORO KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,932      68,840             15,092   

426 MKOKA WARD MKOKA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,904      68,813             15,092   

427 MLALI WARD MLALI KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,849      68,758             15,092   

428 MTANANA WARD MTANANA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,794      68,703             15,092   

429 NGHUMBI WARD NGHUMBI KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,904      68,813             15,092   

430 NGOMAI WARD NGOMAI KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,959      68,868             15,092   

431 NJOGE WARD NJOGE KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,987      68,895             15,092   

432 PANDAMBILI WARD PANDAMBILI KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,849      68,758             15,092   

433 SAGARA WARD SAGARA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,767      68,675             15,092   

434 SEJELI WARD SEJELI KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,767      68,675             15,092   

435 SONGAMBELE WARD SONGAMBELE KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,822      68,730             15,092   

436 UGOGONI WARD UGOGONI KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,695      68,604             15,092   

437 ZOISSA WARD ZOISSA KONGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,987      68,895             15,092   

438 BEREGE WARD BEREGE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,984      68,892             15,092   

439 CHIPOGORO WARD CHIPOGORO MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,325      69,233             15,092   

440 CHITEMO WARD CHITEMO MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,995      68,903             15,092   

441 CHUNYU WARD CHUNYU MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,984      68,892             15,092   

442 GALIGALI WARD GALIGALI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,187      69,096             15,092   

443 GODEGODE WARD GODEGODE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,940      68,848             15,092   

444 GULWE WARD GULWE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,912      68,821             15,092   

445 IPERA WARD IPERA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,352      69,261             15,092   

446 IWONDO WARD IWONDO MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,292      69,200             15,092   

447 KIBAKWE WARD KIBAKWE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,121      69,030             15,092   

448 KIMAGAI WARD KIMAGAI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,890      68,799             15,092   

449 KINGITI WARD KINGITI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,033      68,942             15,092   

450 LUFU WARD LUFU MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,369      69,277             15,092   

451 LUHUNDWA WARD LUHUNDWA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,198      69,107             15,092   

452 LUMUMA WARD LUMUMA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,187      69,096             15,092   

453 LUPETA WARD LUPETA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,885      68,793             15,092   

454 MALOLO WARD MALOLO MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,424      69,332             15,092   

455 MANG'ALIZA WARD MANG'ALIZA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,380      69,288             15,092   

456 MASSA WARD MASSA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,259      69,167             15,092   

457 MATOMONDO WARD MATOMONDO MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,923      68,832             15,092   

458 MAZAE WARD MAZAE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,874      68,782             15,092   

459 MBUGA WARD MBUGA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,363      69,272             15,092   

460 MIMA WARD MIMA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,039      68,947             15,092   

461 MLEMBULE WARD MLEMBULE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,995      68,903             15,092   

462 MLUNDUZI WARD MLUNDUZI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,231      69,140             15,092   

463 MPWAPWA MJINI WARD MPWAPWA MJINI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,854      68,763             15,092   

464 MTERA WARD MTERA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,479      69,387             15,092   

465 NGHAMBI WARD NGHAMBI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,050      68,958             15,092   

466 PWAGA WARD PWAGA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,039      68,947             15,092   

467 RUDI WARD RUDI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,325      69,233             15,092   

468 VING'HAWE WARD VING'HAWE MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 83,863      68,771             15,092   

469 WANGI WARD WANGI MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,275      69,184             15,092   

470 WOTTA WARD WOTTA MPWAPWA DISTRICT COUNCIL DODOMA 84,253      69,162             15,092   



471 BUGELENGA WARD BUGELENGA BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,320      70,228             15,092   

472 BUKOMBE WARD BUKOMBE BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,270      70,179             15,092   

473 BULANGWA WARD BULANGWA BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,199      70,107             15,092   

474 BULEGA WARD BULEGA BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,391      70,300             15,092   

475 BUSONZO WARD BUSONZO BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,545      70,454             15,092   

476 BUTIZYA WARD BUTIZYA BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,298      70,206             15,092   

477 IGULWA WARD IGULWA BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,177      70,085             15,092   

478 IYOGELO WARD IYOGELO BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,232      70,140             15,092   

479 KATENTE WARD KATENTE BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,160      70,069             15,092   

480 KATOME WARD KATOME BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,237      70,146             15,092   

481 LYAMBAMGONGO WARD LYAMBAMGONGO BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,204      70,113             15,092   

482 NAMONGE WARD NAMONGE BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,468      70,377             15,092   

483 NG’ANZO WARD NG'ANZO BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,265      70,173             15,092   

484 RUNZEWE MAGHARIBI WARD RUNZEWE MAGHARIBI BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,336      70,245             15,092   

485 RUNZEWE MASHARIKI WARD RUNZEWE MASHARIKI BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,292      70,201             15,092   

486 USHIROMBO WARD USHIROMBO BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,193      70,102             15,092   

487 UYOVU WARD UYOVU BUKOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,408      70,316             15,092   

488 BUKOME WARD BUKOME CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,007      70,915             15,092   

489 BUSERESERE WARD BUSERESERE CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,320      71,229             15,092   

490 BUTENGU RUMASA WARD BUTENGORUMASA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,309      71,218             15,092   

491 BUZIKU WARD BUZIKU CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,238      71,146             15,092   

492 BWANGA WARD BWANGA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,183      71,091             15,092   

493 BWERA WARD BWERA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,221      71,130             15,092   

494 BWINA WARD BWINA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,935      70,844             15,092   

495 BWONGERA WARD BWONGERA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,095      71,003             15,092   

496 CHATO WARD CHATO CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,902      70,811             15,092   

497 ICHWANKIMA WARD ICHWANKIMA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,100      71,009             15,092   

498 ILEMELA WARD ILEMELA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,935      70,844             15,092   

499 ILYAMCHELE WARD ILYAMCHELE CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,990      70,899             15,092   

500 IPARAMASA WARD IPARAMASA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,705      71,614             15,092   

501 KACHWAMBA WARD KACHWAMBA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,990      70,899             15,092   

502 KASENGA WARD KASENGA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,128      71,036             15,092   

503 KATENDE WARD KATENDE CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,963      70,871             15,092   

504 KIGONGO WARD KIGONGO CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,007      70,915             15,092   

505 MAKURUGUSI WARD MAKURUGUSI CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,199      71,108             15,092   

506 MINKOTO WARD MINKOTO CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,227      71,135             15,092   

507 MUGANZA WARD MUGANZA CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,062      70,970             15,092   

508 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,891      70,800             15,092   

509 NYAMIREMBE WARD NYAMIREMBE CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,935      70,844             15,092   

510 NYARUTEMBO WARD NYARUTEMBO CHATO DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,293      71,201             15,092   

511 BUGALAMA WARD BUGARAMA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,607      70,516             15,092   

512 BUGULULA WARD BUGALULA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,552      70,461             15,092   

513 BUJULA WARD BUJULA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

514 BUKOLI WARD BUKOLI GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,690      70,598             15,092   

515 BUKONDO WARD BUKONDO GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,157      71,066             15,092   

516 BUSANDA WARD BUSANDA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,580      70,488             15,092   

517 BUTOBELA WARD BUTOBELA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

518 BUTUNDWE WARD BUTUNDWE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,800      70,708             15,092   

519 CHIGUNGA WARD CHIGUNGA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,717      70,626             15,092   

520 ISULWABUTUNDWE WARD CHIKOBE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

521 IZUMACHELI WARD IZUMACHELI GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,717      70,626             15,092   

522 KAGU WARD KAGU GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,662      70,571             15,092   

523 KAKUBILO WARD KAKUBILO GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,635      70,543             15,092   

524 KAMENA WARD KAMENA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,607      70,516             15,092   

525 KAMHANGA WARD KAMHANGA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,635      70,543             15,092   

526 KASEME WARD KASIME GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

527 KATOMA WARD KATOMA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,772      70,681             15,092   

528 KATORO WARD KATORO GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,937      70,846             15,092   

529 LUBANGA WARD LUBANGA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,662      70,571             15,092   

530 LUDETE WARD LUDETE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,937      70,846             15,092   

531 LWAMGASA WARD LWAMGASA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,690      70,598             15,092   

532 LWENZERA WARD LWEZERA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

533 MAGENGE WARD MAGENGE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,800      70,708             15,092   

534 NKOME WARD NKOME GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,827      70,736             15,092   

535 NYACHILULUMA WARD NYACHILULUMA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 86,102      71,011             15,092   

536 NYAKAGOMBA WARD NYAKAGOMBA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,690      70,598             15,092   

537 NYAKAMWAGA WARD NYAKAMWAGA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,552      70,461             15,092   

538 NYALWANZAJA WARD NYALWANZAJA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,580      70,488             15,092   

539 NYAMALIMBE WARD NYAMALIMBE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,690      70,598             15,092   

540 NYAMBOGE WARD NYAMBOGE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

541 NYAMIGOTA WARD NYAMIGOTA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,910      70,818             15,092   

542 NYAMWILOLELWA WARD NYAWILIMILWA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,635      70,543             15,092   

543 NYARUGUSU WARD NYARUGUSU GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,690      70,598             15,092   

544 NYARUYEYE WARD NYARUYEYE GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,745      70,653             15,092   

545 NYAWILIMILWA WARD NYAWILIMILWA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,552      70,461             15,092   

546 NZERA(NZELA) WARD NZERA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,690      70,598             15,092   

547 SENGA WARD SENGA GEITA DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,662      70,571             15,092   

548 BOMBAMBILI WARD. BOMBAMBILI GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,716      70,624             15,092   

549 BUHALAHALA WARD BUHALAHALA GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,710      70,619             15,092   



550 BULELA WARD BULOLA GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,886      70,795             15,092   

551 BUNG'WANGOKO WARD BUNGILANGOLEO GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,892      70,800             15,092   

552 IHANAMILO WARD IHANAMILO GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,746      70,654             15,092   

553 KALANGALALA WARD KALANGALALA GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,688      70,597             15,092   

554 KANYALA WARD KANYALA GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,820      70,729             15,092   

555 KASAMWA WARD KASAMWA GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,804      70,712             15,092   

556 MGUSU WARD MGUSU GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,837      70,745             15,092   

557 MTAKUJA WARD MTAKUJA GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,727      70,635             15,092   

558 NYANGUKU WARD NYANGUKU GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,853      70,762             15,092   

559 NYANKUMBU WARD NYANKUMBU GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,705      70,613             15,092   

560 SHILOLELI WARD SHILOLELI GEITA TOWN COUNCIL GEITA 85,908      70,817             15,092   

561 BUKANDWE WARD BUKANDWE MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,317      70,225             15,092   

562 BUNIGONZI WARD BUNIGONZI MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,135      70,044             15,092   

563 IKOBE WARD IKOBE MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,223      70,132             15,092   

564 IKUNGUIGAZI WARD IKUNGUIGAZI MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,262      70,170             15,092   

565 ILOLANGULU WARD ILOLANGULU MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,163      70,071             15,092   

566 IPONYA WARD IPONYA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,322      70,231             15,092   

567 ISEBYA WARD ISEBYA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,245      70,154             15,092   

568 LUGUNGA WARD LUGUNGA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,179      70,088             15,092   

569 LULEMBELA WARD LULEMBELA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,278      70,187             15,092   

570 MASUMBWE WARD MASUMBWE MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,289      70,198             15,092   

571 MBOGWE WARD MBOGWE MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,058      69,967             15,092   

572 NANDA WARD NANDA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,097      70,005             15,092   

573 NGEMO WARD NGEMO MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,157      70,066             15,092   

574 NHOMOLWA WARD NHOMOLWA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,344      70,253             15,092   

575 NYAKAFURU WARD NYAKAFURU MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,278      70,187             15,092   

576 NYASATO WARD NYASATO MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,130      70,038             15,092   

577 USHIRIKA WARD USHIRIKA MBOGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,141      70,049             15,092   

578 BUKWIMBA WARD BUKWIMBA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,210      70,119             15,092   

579 BUSOLWA WARD BUSOLWA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,375      70,284             15,092   

580 IZUNYA WARD IZUNYA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,155      70,064             15,092   

581 KABOHA WARD KABOHA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,403      70,311             15,092   

582 KAFITA WARD KAFITA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,166      70,075             15,092   

583 KAKORA WARD KAKORA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,210      70,119             15,092   

584 KHARUMWA WARD KHARUMWA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,100      70,009             15,092   

585 MWINGIRO WARD MWINGIRO NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,254      70,163             15,092   

586 NUNDU WARD NUNDU NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,243      70,152             15,092   

587 NYABULANDA WARD NYABULANDA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,408      70,317             15,092   

588 NYAMTUKUZA WARD NYAMTUKUZA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,238      70,146             15,092   

589 NYANG'HWALE WARD NYANG'HWALE NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,375      70,284             15,092   

590 NYIJUNDU WARD NYIJUNDU NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,238      70,146             15,092   

591 NYUGWA WARD NYUGWA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,238      70,146             15,092   

592 SHABAKA WARD SHABAKA NYANG'HWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL GEITA 85,100      70,009             15,092   

593 GANGILONGA WARD GANGILONGWA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,763      69,672             15,092   

594 IGUMBILO WARD IGUMBILO IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,807      69,716             15,092   

595 ISAKALILO WARD ISAKALILO IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,791      69,699             15,092   

596 KITWIRU WARD KITWIRU IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,785      69,694             15,092   

597 MKIMBIZI WARD MKIMBIZI IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,791      69,699             15,092   

598 MKWAWA WARD MKWAWA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,791      69,699             15,092   

599 MTWIVILA WARD MTWIVILA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,780      69,688             15,092   

600 MWANGATA WARD MWANGATA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,774      69,683             15,092   

601 NDULI WARD NDULI IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,835      69,743             15,092   

602 RUAHA WARD RUAHA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,774      69,683             15,092   

603 ILALA WARD ILALA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,763      69,672             15,092   

604 KIHESA WARD KIHESA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,780      69,688             15,092   

605 KITANZINI WARD KITANZINI IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,758      69,666             15,092   

606 KWAKILOSA WARD KWAKILOSA IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,763      69,672             15,092   

607 MAKORONGONI WARD MAKORONGONI IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,758      69,666             15,092   

608 MIVINJENI WARD MIVINJENI IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,758      69,666             15,092   

609 MLANDEGE WARD MLANDEGE IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,763      69,672             15,092   

610 MSHINDO WARD MSHINDO IRINGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,758      69,666             15,092   

611 IDODI WARD IDODI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,268      70,176             15,092   

612 IFUNDA WARD IFUNDA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,020      69,929             15,092   

613 MAGULIWA WARD MAGULILWA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,993      69,901             15,092   

614 ILOLOMPYA WARD ILOLOMPYA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,174      70,083             15,092   

615 ITUNUNDU WARD ITUNUNDU IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,268      70,176             15,092   

616 IZAZI WARD IZAZI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,185      70,094             15,092   

617 KALENGA WARD KALENGA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,905      69,813             15,092   

618 KIHANGA WARD KIHANGA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,213      70,121             15,092   

619 KIHOROGOTA WARD KIHOROGOTA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,965      69,874             15,092   

620 KISING'A WARD KISING'A IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,954      69,863             15,092   

621 KIWERE WARD KIWERE IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,899      69,808             15,092   

622 LUHOTA WARD LUHOTA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,910      69,819             15,092   

623 LUMULI WARD LUMULI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,108      70,017             15,092   

624 LYAMGUNGWE WARD LYAMGUNGWE IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,993      69,901             15,092   

625 MABOGA WARD MABOGA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,174      70,083             15,092   

626 MAHUNINGA WARD MAHUNINGA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,493      70,402             15,092   

627 MALENGAMAKALI WARD MALENGAMAKALI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,433      70,341             15,092   

628 MASAKA WARD MASAKA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,965      69,874             15,092   



629 MBOLIBOLI WARD MBOLIBOLI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,378      70,286             15,092   

630 MGAMA WARD MGAMA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,020      69,929             15,092   

631 MIGOLI WARD MIGOLI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,323      70,231             15,092   

632 MLENGE WARD MLENGE IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,295      70,204             15,092   

633 MLOWA WARD MLOWA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,119      70,028             15,092   

634 MSEKE WARD MSEKE IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,883      69,791             15,092   

635 NYANG'ORO WARD NYANG'ORO IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,020      69,929             15,092   

636 NZIHI WARD NZIHI IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,993      69,901             15,092   

637 ULANDA WARD ULANDA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 84,921      69,830             15,092   

638 WASA WARD WASA IRINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,449      70,358             15,092   

639 BOMALANG'OMBE WARD BOMALANG'OMBE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,438      70,346             15,092   

640 DABAGA WARD IBUMU KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,223      70,132             15,092   

641 ILULA WARD ILULA KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,564      70,473             15,092   

642 IMAGE WARD IMAGE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,674      70,583             15,092   

643 KISING'A WARD KISING'A KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,234      70,143             15,092   

644 MAHENGE WARD MAHENGE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,762      70,671             15,092   

645 MASISIWE WARD MASISIWE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,416      70,324             15,092   

646 MLAFU WARD MLAFU KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,010      70,918             15,092   

647 NG'URUHE WARD NG'URUHE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,207      70,115             15,092   

648 NYANZWA WARD NYANZWA KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,070      70,979             15,092   

649 RUAHA MBUYUNI WARD RUAHAMBUYUNI KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,927      70,836             15,092   

650 UDEKWA WARD UDEKWA KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,922      70,830             15,092   

651 UHAMBINGETO WARD UHAMBINGETO KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,674      70,583             15,092   

652 UKUMBI WARD UKUMBI KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,262      70,170             15,092   

653 UKWEGA WARD UKWEGA KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,410      70,319             15,092   

654 IBUMU WARD IBUMU KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,784      70,693             15,092   

655 IDETE WARD IDETE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,328      70,236             15,092   

656 IHIMBO WARD IHIMBO KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,212      70,121             15,092   

657 IROLE WARD IROLE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,355      70,264             15,092   

658 KIMALA WARD KIMALA KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,355      70,264             15,092   

659 LUGALO WARD LUGALO KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,454      70,363             15,092   

660 MTITU WARD MTITU KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,152      70,060             15,092   

661 NG'ANG'ANGE WARD NG'ANG'ANGE KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,273      70,181             15,092   

662 NYALUMBU WARD NYALUMBU KILOLO DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,619      70,528             15,092   

663 BOMA WARD. BOMA (NDOLEZI) MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,439      70,347             15,092   

664 BUMILAYINGA WARD BUMILAYINGA MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,472      70,380             15,092   

665 CHANGARAWE WARD CHANGARAWE MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,373      70,281             15,092   

666 ISALAVANU WARD ISALAVANU MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,477      70,386             15,092   

667 KINYANAMBO WARD KINYANAMBO MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,373      70,281             15,092   

668 RUNGEMBA WARD RUNGEMBA MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,433      70,342             15,092   

669 SAO HILL WARD SAO HIL MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,389      70,298             15,092   

670 UPENDO WARD. UPENDO MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,351      70,259             15,092   

671 WAMBI WARD WAMBI MAFINGA TOWN COUNCIL IRINGA 85,351      70,259             15,092   

672 IDETE WARD IDETE MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 87,160      72,068             15,092   

673 IDUNDA WARD IDUNDA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,247      71,155             15,092   

674 IFWAGI WARD IFWAGI MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,777      70,685             15,092   

675 IGOMBAVANU WARD IGOMBAVANU MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,972      70,880             15,092   

676 IGOWOLE WARD IGOWOLE MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,999      70,908             15,092   

677 IHALIMBA WARD IHALIMBA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,027      70,935             15,092   

678 IHANU WARD IHANU MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,164      71,073             15,092   

679 IHOWANZA WARD IHOWANZA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,324      71,232             15,092   

680 IKONGOSI WARD IKONGOSI MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,724      70,633             15,092   

681 IKWEHA WARD IKWEHA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,164      71,073             15,092   

682 ISALAVANU WARD ISALAVANU MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,724      70,633             15,092   

683 ITANDULA WARD ITANDULA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,082      70,990             15,092   

684 KASANGA WARD KASANGA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,109      71,018             15,092   

685 KIBENGU WARD KIBENGU MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,164      71,073             15,092   

686 KIYOWELA WARD KIYOWELA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,109      71,018             15,092   

687 LUHUNGA WARD LUHUNGA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,972      70,880             15,092   

688 MADUMA WARD MADUMA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,137      71,045             15,092   

689 MAKUNGU WARD MAKUNGU MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,137      71,045             15,092   

690 MALANGALI WARD MALANGALI MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,208      71,117             15,092   

691 MAPANDA WARD MAPANDA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,329      71,238             15,092   

692 MBALAMAZIWA WARD MBALAMAZIWA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,087      70,996             15,092   

693 MDABULO WARD MDABULO MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,972      70,880             15,092   

694 MNINGA WARD MNINGA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,917      70,825             15,092   

695 MPANGA TAZARA WARD MPANGA TAZARA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,439      71,348             15,092   

696 MTAMBULA WARD MTAMBULA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,164      71,073             15,092   

697 MTWANGO WARD MTWANGO MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,856      70,765             15,092   

698 NYOLOLO WARD NYOLOLO MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,010      70,919             15,092   

699 RUNGEMBA WARD RUNGEMBA MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 85,999      70,908             15,092   

700 SADANI WARD SADANI MUFINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL IRINGA 86,033      70,941             15,092   

701 BIHARAMULO MJINI BIHARAMULO BIHARAMULO MJINI WARD KAGERA 85,982      70,891             15,092   

702 BISIBO WARD BISIBO BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,065      70,973             15,092   

703 KABINDI WARD KABINDI BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,169      71,078             15,092   

704 KALENGE WARD KALENGE BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,450      71,358             15,092   

705 KANIHA WARD KANIHA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,505      71,413             15,092   

706 KATAHOKA WARD KATAHOKA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,092      71,001             15,092   

707 LUSAHUNGA WARD LUSAHUNGA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,191      71,100             15,092   



708 NEMBA WARD NEMBA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,351      71,259             15,092   

709 NYABUSOZI WARD NYABUSOZI BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,202      71,111             15,092   

710 NYAKAHURA WARD NYAKAHURA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,422      71,331             15,092   

711 NYAMAHANGA WARD NYAMAHANGA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,065      70,973             15,092   

712 NYAMIGOGO WARD NYAMIGOGO BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,323      71,232             15,092   

713 NYANTAKARA WARD NYANTAKARA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,395      71,303             15,092   

714 NYANZA WARD NYANZA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,312      71,221             15,092   

715 NYARUBUNGO WARD NYARUBUNGO BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,037      70,946             15,092   

716 RUNAZI WARD RUNAZI BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,175      71,083             15,092   

717 RUZIBA WARD RUZIBA BIHARAMULO DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,026      70,935             15,092   

718 BAKOBA WARD BAKOBA BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,971      71,880             15,092   

719 BILELE WARD BILELE BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,966      71,874             15,092   

720 BUHEMBE WARD BUHEMBE BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,004      71,913             15,092   

721 HAMUGEMBE WARD HAMUGEMBE BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,971      71,880             15,092   

722 IJUGANYONDO WARD IJUGANYONDO BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,999      71,907             15,092   

723 KAGONDO WARD KAGONDO BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,993      71,902             15,092   

724 KAHORORO WARD KAHORORO BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,999      71,907             15,092   

725 KASHAI WARD KASHAI BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,982      71,891             15,092   

726 KIBETA WARD KIBETA BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,988      71,896             15,092   

727 KITENDAGURO WARD KITENDAGULO BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,982      71,891             15,092   

728 MIEMBENI WARD MIEMBENI BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,988      71,896             15,092   

729 NSHAMBYA WARD NSHAMBYA BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,988      71,896             15,092   

730 NYANGA WARD NYANGA BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,010      71,918             15,092   

731 RWAMISHENYE WARD RWAMISHENYE BUKOBA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,982      71,891             15,092   

732 BEHENDANGABO WARD BEHENDANGABO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,031      71,940             15,092   

733 BUJUGO WARD BUJUGO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,075      71,984             15,092   

734 BUTELANKUZI WARD BUTELANKUZI BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,180      72,088             15,092   

735 IBWERA WARD IBWERA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,147      72,055             15,092   

736 IZIMBYA WARD IZIMBYA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,284      72,193             15,092   

737 KAAGYA WARD KAAGYA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,048      71,956             15,092   

738 KAIBANJA WARD KAIBANJA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,202      72,110             15,092   

739 KANYANGEREKO WARD KANYANGEREKO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,037      71,945             15,092   

740 KARABAGAINE WARD KARABAGAINE BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,982      71,890             15,092   

741 KASHARU WARD KASHARU BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,108      72,017             15,092   

742 KATERERO WARD KATERERO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,031      71,940             15,092   

743 KATOMA WARD KATOMA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,982      71,890             15,092   

744 KATORO WARD KATORO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,229      72,138             15,092   

745 KEMONDO WARD KEMONDO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,306      72,215             15,092   

746 KIBIRIZI WARD KIBIRIZI BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,449      72,358             15,092   

747 KIKOMELO WARD KIKOMELO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,229      72,138             15,092   

748 KISHANJE WARD KISHANJE BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,191      72,099             15,092   

749 KISHOGO WARD KISHOGO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,119      72,028             15,092   

750 KYAITOKE WARD KYAITOKE BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,422      72,330             15,092   

751 KYAMULAILE WARD KYAMULAILE BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,339      72,248             15,092   

752 MARUKU WARD MARUKU BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,015      71,923             15,092   

753 MIKONI WARD MIKONI BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,174      72,083             15,092   

754 MUGAJWALE WARD MUGAJWALE BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,312      72,220             15,092   

755 NYAKATO WARD NYAKATO BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,009      71,918             15,092   

756 NYAKIBIMBILI WARD NYAKIBIMBILI BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,174      72,083             15,092   

757 RUBAFU WARD RUBAFU BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,229      72,138             15,092   

758 RUBALE WARD RUBALE BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,229      72,138             15,092   

759 RUHUNGA WARD RUHUNGA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,449      72,358             15,092   

760 RUKOMA WARD RUKOMA BUKOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,394      72,303             15,092   

761 BUGENE WARD BUGENE KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,064      71,973             15,092   

762 BWERANYANGE WARD BWERANYANGA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,323      72,231             15,092   

763 CHANIKA WARD CHANIKA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,141      72,050             15,092   

764 CHONYONYO WARD CHONYONYO KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,147      72,055             15,092   

765 IGURWA WARD IGURWA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,240      72,149             15,092   

766 IHANDA WARD IHANDA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,086      71,995             15,092   

767 IHEMBE WARD IHEMBE KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,158      72,066             15,092   

768 KAMAGAMBO WARD KAMAGAMBO KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,224      72,132             15,092   

769 KANONI WARD KANONI KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,284      72,193             15,092   

770 KAYANGA WARD KAYANGA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,034      71,942             15,092   

771 KIBONDO WARD KIBONDO KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,213      72,121             15,092   

772 KIHANGA WARD KIHANGA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,075      71,984             15,092   

773 KIRURUMA WARD KIRURUMA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,251      72,160             15,092   

774 KITUNTU WARD KITUNTU KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,114      72,022             15,092   

775 NDAMA WARD NDAMA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,070      71,978             15,092   

776 NYABIYONZA WARD NYABIYONZA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,180      72,088             15,092   

777 NYAISHOZI WARD NYAISHOZI KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,185      72,094             15,092   

778 NYAKABANGA WARD NYAKAHANGA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,103      72,011             15,092   

779 NYAKAHANGA WARD NYAKAHANGA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,070      71,978             15,092   

780 NYAKAKIKA WARD NYAKAKIKA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,323      72,231             15,092   

781 NYAKASIMBI WARD NYAKASIMBI KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,257      72,165             15,092   

782 RUGERA WARD RUGERA KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,268      72,176             15,092   

783 RUGU WARD RUGU KARAGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,257      72,165             15,092   

784 BUGARA WARD BUGARA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,725      72,633             15,092   

785 BUGOMORA WARD BUGOMORA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,807      72,716             15,092   

786 BUSINDE WARD BUSINDE KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,895      72,804             15,092   



787 ISINGIRO WARD ISINGIRO KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,439      72,347             15,092   

788 ITEERA WARD ITEERA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,560      72,468             15,092   

789 KAISHO WARD KAISHO KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,499      72,408             15,092   

790 KAKANJA WARD KAKANJA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,516      72,424             15,092   

791 KAMULI WARD KAMULI KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,560      72,468             15,092   

792 KIBARE WARD KIBARE KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,664      72,573             15,092   

793 KIBINGO WARD KIBINGO KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,593      72,501             15,092   

794 KIKUKURU WARD KIKUKURU KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,571      72,479             15,092   

795 KIMULI WARD KIMULI KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,532      72,441             15,092   

796 KITWE WARD KITWE KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,582      72,490             15,092   

797 KITWECHENCHURA WARD KITWECHENCHURA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,494      72,402             15,092   

798 KYERWA WARD KYERWA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,378      72,287             15,092   

799 MABIRA WARD MABILA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,560      72,468             15,092   

800 MURONGO WARD MURONGO KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,692      72,600             15,092   

801 NKWENDA WARD NKWENDA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,477      72,386             15,092   

802 NYAKATUNTU WARD NYAKATUNTU KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,477      72,386             15,092   

803 NYARUZUMBURA WARD NYARUZUMBURA KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,433      72,342             15,092   

804 RUKURAIJO WARD RUKURAIJO KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,450      72,358             15,092   

805 RUTUNGURU WARD RUTUNGURU KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,532      72,441             15,092   

806 RWABWERE WARD RWABWERE KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,527      72,435             15,092   

807 SONGAMBELE WARD SONGAMBELE KYERWA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,521      72,430             15,092   

808 BUGANDIKA WARD BUGANDIKA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,340      72,248             15,092   

809 BUGORORA WARD BUGORORA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,340      72,248             15,092   

810 BUYANGO WARD BUYANGO MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,417      72,325             15,092   

811 BWANJAI WARD BWANJAI MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,598      72,507             15,092   

812 GERA WARD GERA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,648      72,556             15,092   

813 ISHOZI WARD ISHOZI MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,714      72,622             15,092   

814 ISHUNJU WARD ISHUNJU MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,730      72,639             15,092   

815 KAKUNYU WARD KAKUNYU MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,675      72,584             15,092   

816 KANYIGO WARD KANYIGO MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,714      72,622             15,092   

817 KASHENYE WARD KASHENYE MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,780      72,688             15,092   

818 KASSAMBYA WARD KASAMBYA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,290      72,199             15,092   

819 KILIMILILE WARD KILIMILILE MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,411      72,320             15,092   

820 KITOBO WARD KITOBO MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,494      72,402             15,092   

821 KYAKA WARD KYAKA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,318      72,226             15,092   

822 MABALE WARD MABALE MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,411      72,320             15,092   

823 MINZIRO WARD MINZIRO MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,538      72,446             15,092   

824 MUSHASHA WARD MUSHASHA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,373      72,281             15,092   

825 MUTUKULA WARD MUTUKULA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,428      72,336             15,092   

826 NSUNGA WARD NSUNGA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,334      72,243             15,092   

827 RUZINGA WARD RUZINGA MISSENYI DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 87,670      72,578             15,092   

828 BIIRABO WARD BIIRABO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,668      71,577             15,092   

829 BISHEKE WARD BISHEKE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,668      71,577             15,092   

830 BUGANGUZI WARD BUGANGUZI MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,696      71,604             15,092   

831 BUHANGAZA WARD BUHANGAZA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,696      71,604             15,092   

832 BULYAKASHAJU WARD BULYAKASHAJU MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,833      71,742             15,092   

833 BUMBIRE WARD BUMBIRE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,844      71,753             15,092   

834 BUREZA WARD BUREZA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,668      71,577             15,092   

835 BURUNGURA WARD BURUNGURA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,778      71,687             15,092   

836 GOZIBA WARD GOZIBA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,778      71,687             15,092   

837 GWANSELI WARD GWANSELI MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,641      71,549             15,092   

838 IBUGA WARD IBUGA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,723      71,632             15,092   

839 IJUMBI WARD IJUMBI MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,668      71,577             15,092   

840 IKONDO WARD IKONDO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,641      71,549             15,092   

841 IKUZA WARD IKUZA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,943      71,852             15,092   

842 IZIGO WARD IZIGO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,723      71,632             15,092   

843 KABIRIZI WARD KABIRIZI MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,751      71,659             15,092   

844 KAGOMA WARD KAGOMA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,641      71,549             15,092   

845 KAMACHUMU WARD KAMACHUMU MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,833      71,742             15,092   

846 KARAMBI WARD KARAMBI MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,833      71,742             15,092   

847 KASHARUNGA WARD KASHARUNGA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,723      71,632             15,092   

848 KASHASHA WARD KASHASHA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,657      71,566             15,092   

849 KATOKE WARD KATOKE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,646      71,555             15,092   

850 KEREBE WARD MULEBA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,564      71,472             15,092   

851 KIBANGA WARD KIBANGA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,679      71,588             15,092   

852 KIKUKU WARD KIKUKU MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,602      71,511             15,092   

853 KIMWANI WARD KIMWANI MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,806      71,714             15,092   

854 KISHANDA WARD KISHANDA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,723      71,632             15,092   

855 KYEBITEMBE WARD KYEBITEMBE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,861      71,769             15,092   

856 MAFUMBO WARD MAFUMBO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,696      71,604             15,092   

857 MAGATA/KARUTANGA WARD MAGATA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,591      71,500             15,092   

858 MAYONDWE WARD MAYONDWE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,734      71,643             15,092   

859 MAZINGA WARD MAZINGA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,751      71,659             15,092   

860 MUBUNDA WARD MUBUNDA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,778      71,687             15,092   

861 MUHUTWE WARD MUHUTWE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,712      71,621             15,092   

862 MULEBA WARD MULEBA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,564      71,472             15,092   

863 MUSHABAGO WARD MUSHABAGO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,734      71,643             15,092   

864 NGENGE WARD NGENGE MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,888      71,797             15,092   

865 NSHAMBA WARD NSHAMBA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,690      71,599             15,092   



866 NYAKABANGO WARD NYAKABANGO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,866      71,775             15,092   

867 NYAKATANGA WARD NYAKATANGA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,756      71,665             15,092   

868 RUHANGA WARD RUHANGA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,718      71,626             15,092   

869 RULANDA WARD RULANDA MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,657      71,566             15,092   

870 RUTORO WARD RUTORO MULEBA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,921      71,830             15,092   

871 BUGARAMA WARD BUGARAMA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,742      71,650             15,092   

872 BUKIRIRO WARD BUKIKIRO NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,714      71,623             15,092   

873 KABANGA WARD KABANGA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,527      71,436             15,092   

874 KANAZI WARD KANAZI NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,478      71,386             15,092   

875 KASULO WARD KASULO NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,555      71,463             15,092   

876 KEZA WARD KIRUSHYA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,538      71,447             15,092   

877 KIBIMBA WARD KIBIMBA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,428      71,337             15,092   

878 KIBOGORA WARD KIBOGORA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,797      71,705             15,092   

879 KIRUSHYA WARD KIRUSHYA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,549      71,458             15,092   

880 MABAWE WARD MABAWE NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,472      71,381             15,092   

881 MBUBA WARD MBUBA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,577      71,485             15,092   

882 MUGANZA WARD MUGANZA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,852      71,760             15,092   

883 MUGOMA WARD MUGOMA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,483      71,392             15,092   

884 MURUKURAZO WARD MURUKURAZO NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,494      71,403             15,092   

885 MURUSAGAMBA WARD MURUSAGAMBA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,934      71,843             15,092   

886 NGARA MJINI WARD NGARA MJINI NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,384      71,293             15,092   

887 NTOBEYE WARD NTOBEYE NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,621      71,529             15,092   

888 NYAKISASA WARD NYAKISASA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,714      71,623             15,092   

889 NYAMAGOMA WARD NYAMAGOMA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,824      71,733             15,092   

890 NYAMIAGA WARD NYAMIAGA NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,406      71,315             15,092   

891 RULENGE WARD RULENGE NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,637      71,546             15,092   

892 RUSUMO WARD RUSUMO NGARA DISTRICT COUNCIL KAGERA 86,560      71,469             15,092   

893 ILELA WARD ILELA MLELE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,171      71,079             15,092   

894 ILUNDE WARD ILUNDE MLELE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,462      71,371             15,092   

895 NSENKWA WARD NSENKWA MLELE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,215      71,123             15,092   

896 UTENDE WARD UTENDE MLELE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,204      71,112             15,092   

897 INYONGA WARD INYONGA MLELE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,132      71,041             15,092   

898 KAMSISI WARD KAMSISI MLELE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,187      71,096             15,092   

899 ILEMBO WARD ILEMBO MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,768      71,676             15,092   

900 KAKESE WARD KAKESE MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,849      71,758             15,092   

901 MAGAMBA WARD MAGAMBA MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,812      71,720             15,092   

902 KASHAULILI WARD KASHAULILI MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,801      71,709             15,092   

903 KASOKOLA WARD KASOKOLA MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,828      71,737             15,092   

904 KAWAJENSE WARD KAWAJENSE MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,790      71,698             15,092   

905 KAZIMA WARD KAZIMA MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,801      71,709             15,092   

906 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,795      71,704             15,092   

907 MAKANYAGIO WARD MAKANYAGIO MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,795      71,704             15,092   

908 MISUNKUMILO WARD MISUNKUMILO MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,801      71,709             15,092   

909 MPANDA HOTEL WARD MPANDA HOTEL MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,790      71,698             15,092   

910 MWAMKULU WARD MWAMKULU MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,900      71,808             15,092   

911 NSEMULWA WARD NSEMULWA MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,801      71,709             15,092   

912 SHANWE WARD SHANWE MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,823      71,731             15,092   

913 UWANJA WA NDEGE WARD UWANJA WA NDEGE MPANDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KATAVI 86,790      71,698             15,092   

914 CHAMALENDI WARD CHAMALENDI MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,621      72,529             15,092   

915 KIBAONI WARD KIBAONI MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,483      72,392             15,092   

916 MAJIMOTO WARD MAJIMOTO MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,566      72,474             15,092   

917 MWAMAPULI WARD MWAMAPULI MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,538      72,447             15,092   

918 USEVYA WARD USEVYA MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,445      72,353             15,092   

919 IKUBA WARD IKUBA MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,456      72,364             15,092   

920 KASANSA WARD KASANSA MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,786      72,694             15,092   

921 MAMBA WARD MAMBA MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,621      72,529             15,092   

922 MBEDE WARD MBEDE MPIMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,527      72,436             15,092   

923 IBINDI WARD IBINDI NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,827      71,735             15,092   

924 ITENKA WARD ITENKA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,843      71,752             15,092   

925 KANOGE WARD. KANOGE NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,876      71,785             15,092   

926 KAPALALA WARD. KAPALALA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,777      71,686             15,092   

927 KATUMBA WARD KATUMBA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,926      71,834             15,092   

928 LITAPUNGA WARD LITAPUNGA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,926      71,834             15,092   

929 MACHIMBONI WARD MACHIMBONI NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,794      71,702             15,092   

930 MTAPENDA WARD MTAPENDA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,722      71,631             15,092   

931 NSIMBO WARD. NSIMBO NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,744      71,653             15,092   

932 SITALIKE WARD SITALIKE NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,898      71,807             15,092   

933 UGALLA WARD UGALLA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,118      72,027             15,092   

934 URWILA WARD URUWILA NSIMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,926      71,834             15,092   

935 BULAMATA WARD BULAMATA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,455      72,363             15,092   

936 IKOLA WARD IKOLA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,361      72,270             15,092   

937 KASEKESE WARD KASEKESE TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,004      71,912             15,092   

938 TONGWE WARD SIBWESA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,976      71,885             15,092   

939 ILANGU WARD ILANGU TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,581      72,490             15,092   

940 IPWAGA WARD IPWAGA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,636      72,545             15,092   

941 ISENGULE WARD ISENGULE TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,499      72,407             15,092   

942 KABUNGU WARD KABUNGU TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,811      71,720             15,092   

943 KAPALAMSENGA WARD KAPALAMSENGA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,444      72,352             15,092   

944 KAREMA WARD KAREMA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,471      72,380             15,092   



945 KATUMA WARD KATUMA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,169      72,077             15,092   

946 MISHAMO WARD MISHAMO TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,471      72,380             15,092   

947 MNYAGALA WARD MNYAGALA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,114      72,022             15,092   

948 MPANDA NDOGO WARD MPANDA NDOGO TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 86,789      71,698             15,092   

949 MWESE WARD MWESE TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,526      72,435             15,092   

950 SIBWESA WARD SIBWESA TANGANYIKA DISTRICT COUNCIL KATAVI 87,086      71,995             15,092   

951 BIHARU WARD BIHARU BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,352      72,261             15,092   

952 BUHIGWE WARD BUHIGWE BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,251      72,160             15,092   

953 BUKUBA WARD BUKUBA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,287      72,195             15,092   

954 JANDA WARD JANDA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,353      72,262             15,092   

955 KAJANA WARD KAJANA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,440      72,349             15,092   

956 KIBANDE WARD KIBANDE BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,319      72,228             15,092   

957 KIBWIGWA WARD KIBWIGWA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,311      72,219             15,092   

958 KILELEMA WARD KILELEMA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,492      72,401             15,092   

959 KINAZI WARD KINAZI BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,411      72,320             15,092   

960 MKATANGA WARD MKATANGA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,343      72,252             15,092   

961 MUBANGA WARD MUBANGA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,439      72,347             15,092   

962 MUGERA WARD MUGERA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,453      72,361             15,092   

963 MUHINDA WARD MUHINDA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,417      72,325             15,092   

964 MUNANILA WARD MUNANILA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,360      72,268             15,092   

965 MUNYEGERA WARD MUNYEGERA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,345      72,253             15,092   

966 MUNZEZE WARD MUNZESE BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,470      72,379             15,092   

967 MUYAMA WARD MUYAMA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,378      72,287             15,092   

968 MWAYAYA WARD MWAYAYA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,400      72,309             15,092   

969 NYAMUGALI WARD NYAMUGALI BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,362      72,270             15,092   

970 RUSABA WARD RUSABA BUHIGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,475      72,383             15,092   

971 GWANUMPU WARD GWANUMPU KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,190      71,099             15,092   

972 GWARAMA WARD GWARAMA KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,179      71,088             15,092   

973 KAKONKO WARD KAKONKO KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 85,970      70,879             15,092   

974 KANYONZA WARD KANYONZA KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,014      70,923             15,092   

975 KASANDA WARD KASANDA KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,080      70,989             15,092   

976 KASUGA WARD KASUGA KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,025      70,934             15,092   

977 KATANGA WARD KATANGA KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,234      71,143             15,092   

978 KIZIGUZIGU WARD KIZIGUZIGU KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,020      70,928             15,092   

979 MUGUNZU WARD MUGUNZU KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,333      71,242             15,092   

980 MUHANGE WARD MUHANGE KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,130      71,038             15,092   

981 NYABIBUYE WARD NYABIBUYE KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,328      71,236             15,092   

982 NYAMTUKUZA WARD NYAMTUKUZA KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,410      71,319             15,092   

983 RUGENGE WARD RUGENGE KAKONKO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,069      70,978             15,092   

984 ASANTE NYERERE WARD ASANTE NYERERE KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,276      72,184             15,092   

985 BUGAGA WARD BUGAGA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,028      71,937             15,092   

986 BUHORO WARD BUHORA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,028      71,937             15,092   

987 HERU USHINGO WARD HERUUSHINGO KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,303      72,212             15,092   

988 KAGERA NKANDA WARD KAGERA NKANDA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,303      72,212             15,092   

989 KALELA WARD KALELA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,386      72,294             15,092   

990 KIGEMBE WARD KIGEMBE KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,221      72,129             15,092   

991 KITAGATA WARD KITANGA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,743      72,652             15,092   

992 KITANGA WARD KITANGA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,688      72,597             15,092   

993 KURUGONGO WARD KURUGONGO KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,193      72,102             15,092   

994 KWAGA WARD KWAGA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,166      72,074             15,092   

995 MAKERE WARD MAKERE KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,083      71,992             15,092   

996 MUZYE WARD MUZYE KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,056      71,964             15,092   

997 NYACHENDA WARD NYACHENDA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,111      72,019             15,092   

998 NYAKITONTO WARD NYAKITONTO KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,039      71,948             15,092   

999 NYAMIDAHO WARD NYAMIDAHO KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,276      72,184             15,092   

1000 NYAMUNYUSI WARD NYAMNYUSI KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,056      71,964             15,092   

1001 RUNGWE MPYA WARD RUNGWEMPYA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,204      72,113             15,092   

1002 RUSESA WARD RUSESA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,215      72,124             15,092   

1003 SHUNGULIBA WARD SHUNGULIBA KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,138      72,047             15,092   

1004 TITYE WARD TITYE KASULU DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,067      71,975             15,092   

1005 HERU JUU WARD HERU JUU KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,001      71,910             15,092   

1006 KIGONDO WARD KIGONDO KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,957      71,866             15,092   

1007 KIMOBWA WARD KIMOBWA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,930      71,838             15,092   

1008 KUMNYIKA WARD KUMNYIKA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,930      71,838             15,092   

1009 KUMSENGA WARD. KUMSENGA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,930      71,838             15,092   

1010 MSAMBARA WARD MGANZA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,067      71,976             15,092   

1011 MUGANZA WARD. MSAMBARA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,990      71,899             15,092   

1012 MUHUNGA WARD MUHUNGA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,095      72,003             15,092   

1013 MURUBONA WARD MURUBONA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,930      71,838             15,092   

1014 MURUFITI WARD MURUFITI KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,040      71,948             15,092   

1015 MURUSI WARD MURUSI KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,924      71,833             15,092   

1016 MWILAVYA WARD MWILAMVYA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,930      71,838             15,092   

1017 NYANSHA WARD NYANSHA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,952      71,860             15,092   

1018 NYUMBIGWA WARD NYUMBIGWA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,979      71,888             15,092   

1019 RUHITA WARD RUHITA KASULU TOWN COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,996      71,904             15,092   

1020 BITALE WARD BITARE KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,265      71,173             15,092   

1021 BITURANA WARD BITURANA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,285      71,193             15,092   

1022 BUNYAMBO WARD BUNYAMBO KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,340      71,248             15,092   

1023 BUSAGARA WARD BUSAGARA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,422      71,331             15,092   



1024 BUSUNZU WARD BUSUNZU KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,516      71,424             15,092   

1025 ITABA WARD ITABA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,395      71,303             15,092   

1026 KAGEZI WARD KAGEZI KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,571      71,479             15,092   

1027 KIBONDO MJINI WARD KIBONDO KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,246      71,155             15,092   

1028 KITAHANA WARD KITAHANA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,290      71,199             15,092   

1029 KIZAZI WARD KIZAZI KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,571      71,479             15,092   

1030 KUMSENGA WARD KUMSENGA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,598      71,507             15,092   

1031 KUMWAMBU WARD KUMWAMBU KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,263      71,171             15,092   

1032 MABAMBA WARD MABAMBA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,510      71,419             15,092   

1033 MISEZERO WARD MISEZERO KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,285      71,193             15,092   

1034 MUKABUYE WARD MUKABUYE KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,499      71,408             15,092   

1035 MURUNGU WARD MURUNGU KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,351      71,259             15,092   

1036 NYARUYOBA WARD NYARUYOBA KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,400      71,309             15,092   

1037 RUGONGWE WARD RUGONGWE KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,477      71,386             15,092   

1038 RUSOHOKO WARD RUSOHOKO KIBONDO DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,312      71,221             15,092   

1039 BANGWE WARD BANGWE KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,145      72,053             15,092   

1040 BUHANDA WARD BUHANDA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,129      72,037             15,092   

1041 BUSINDE WARD BUSINDE KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,131      72,040             15,092   

1042 BUZEBAZEBA WARD BUZEBAZEBA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,137      72,045             15,092   

1043 GUNGU WARD GUNGU KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,141      72,050             15,092   

1044 KAGERA WARD KAGERA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,158      72,067             15,092   

1045 KASIMBU WARD KASIMBU KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,153      72,061             15,092   

1046 KASINGIRIMA WARD KASINGIRIMA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,144      72,052             15,092   

1047 KATUBUKA WARD KATUBUKA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,134      72,043             15,092   

1048 KIBIRIZI WARD KIBIRIZI KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,157      72,065             15,092   

1049 KIGOMA WARD KIGOMA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,116      72,025             15,092   

1050 KIPAMPA WARD KIPAMPA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,142      72,051             15,092   

1051 KITONGONI WARD KITONGONI KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,147      72,056             15,092   

1052 MACHINJIONI WARD MACHINJIONI KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,141      72,050             15,092   

1053 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,139      72,047             15,092   

1054 MWANGA KASKAZINI WARD MWANGA KASKAZINI KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,128      72,037             15,092   

1055 MWANGA KUSINI WARD MWANGA KUSINI KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,134      72,042             15,092   

1056 RUBUGA WARD RUBUGA KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,147      72,055             15,092   

1057 RUSIMBI WARD RUSIMBI KIGOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,140      72,049             15,092   

1058 BITALE WARD BITALE KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,379      71,288             15,092   

1059 KAGONGO WARD KAGONGO KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,335      71,244             15,092   

1060 KAGUNGA WARD KAGUNGA KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,588      71,497             15,092   

1061 KALINZI WARD KALINZI KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,511      71,420             15,092   

1062 KIDAHWE WARD KIDAHWE KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,440      71,348             15,092   

1063 MAHEMBE WARD MAHEMBE KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,313      71,222             15,092   

1064 MATENDO WARD MATENDO KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,506      71,414             15,092   

1065 MKIGO WARD MKIGO KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,561      71,469             15,092   

1066 MKONGORO WARD MKONGORO KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,451      71,359             15,092   

1067 MUNGONYA WARD MUNGONYA KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,297      71,205             15,092   

1068 MWAMGONGO WARD MWAMGONGO KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,478      71,387             15,092   

1069 MWANDIGA WARD MWANDIGA KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,313      71,222             15,092   

1070 NKUNGWE WARD NKUNGWE KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,341      71,249             15,092   

1071 NYARUBANDA WARD NYARUBANDA KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,539      71,447             15,092   

1072 SIMBO WARD SIMBO KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,379      71,288             15,092   

1073 ZIWANI WARD ZIWANI KIGOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,533      71,442             15,092   

1074 BASANZA WARD BASANZA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,749      71,657             15,092   

1075 BUHINGU WARD BUHINGU UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 88,003      72,911             15,092   

1076 HEREMBE WARD HEREMBE UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,618      72,526             15,092   

1077 IGALULA WARD IGALULA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,948      72,856             15,092   

1078 ILAGALA WARD ILAGALA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,205      72,114             15,092   

1079 ITEBULA WARD ITEBULA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,315      72,224             15,092   

1080 KALYA WARD KALYA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 88,613      73,522             15,092   

1081 KANDAGA WARD KANDAGA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,903      71,811             15,092   

1082 KAZURAMIMBA WARD KAZURAMIMBA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,765      71,674             15,092   

1083 MGANZA WARD MGANZA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,293      72,202             15,092   

1084 MTEGOWANOTI WARD MTEGOWANOTI UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,370      72,279             15,092   

1085 MWAKIZEGA WARD MWAKIZEGA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,150      72,059             15,092   

1086 NGURUKA WARD NGURUKA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,260      72,169             15,092   

1087 SIGUNGA WARD SIGUNGA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,425      72,334             15,092   

1088 SUNUKA WARD SUNUKA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 87,315      72,224             15,092   

1089 UVINZA WARD UVINZA UVINZA DISTRICT COUNCIL KIGOMA 86,738      71,646             15,092   

1090 BOMAMBUZI WARD BOMAMBUZI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,440      67,348             15,092   

1091 BONDENI WARD BONDENI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,430      67,339             15,092   

1092 KALOLENI WARD KALOLENI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,442      67,350             15,092   

1093 KARANGA WARD KARANGA MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,448      67,356             15,092   

1094 KIBORLONI WARD KIBORLIONI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,449      67,357             15,092   

1095 KILIMANJARO WARD KILIMANJARO MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,433      67,341             15,092   

1096 KIUSA WARD KIUSA MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,428      67,336             15,092   

1097 KORONGONI WARD KORONGONI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,445      67,353             15,092   

1098 LONGUO WARD LONGUO B MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,451      67,359             15,092   

1099 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,439      67,347             15,092   

1100 MAWENZI WARD MAWENZI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,428      67,337             15,092   

1101 MFUMUNI WARD MFUMUNI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,437      67,346             15,092   

1102 MIEMBENI WARD MIEMBENI MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,436      67,344             15,092   



1103 MJI MPYA WARD MJIMPYA MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,450      67,359             15,092   

1104 MSARANGA WARD MSARANGA MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,458      67,367             15,092   

1105 NG'AMBO WARD NG'AMBO MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,461      67,369             15,092   

1106 NJORO WARD NJORO MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,437      67,345             15,092   

1107 PASUA WARD PASUA MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,441      67,349             15,092   

1108 RAU WARD RAU MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,444      67,353             15,092   

1109 SHIRIMATUNDA WARD SHIRMATUNDA MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,454      67,363             15,092   

1110 SOWETO WARD SOWETO MOSHI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,441      67,350             15,092   

1111 ARUSHA CHINI WARD ARUSHA CHINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,574      67,482             15,092   

1112 KAHE MAGHARIBI WARD KAHE MAGHARIBI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,601      67,510             15,092   

1113 KAHE MASHARIKI WARD KAHE MASHARIKI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,585      67,493             15,092   

1114 KIBOSHO KATI WARD KIBOSHO KATI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,530      67,438             15,092   

1115 KIBOSHO KIRIMA WARD  KIRIMA MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,519      67,427             15,092   

1116 KIBOSHO MAGHARIBI WARD KIBOSHO MAGHARIBI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,574      67,482             15,092   

1117 KIBOSHO MASHARIKI WARD KIBOSHO MASHARIKI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,524      67,433             15,092   

1118 KIBOSHO OKAONI WARD  OKAONI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,552      67,460             15,092   

1119 KILEMA KASKAZINI WARD KILEMA KASKAZINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,689      67,598             15,092   

1120 KILEMA KATI WARD KILEMA KATI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,667      67,576             15,092   

1121 KILEMA KUSINI WARD KILEMA KUSINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,557      67,466             15,092   

1122 KIMOCHI WARD KIMOCHI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,508      67,416             15,092   

1123 KINDI WARD KINDI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,524      67,433             15,092   

1124 KIRUA VUNJO KUSINI WARD KIRUA VUNJO KUSINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,519      67,427             15,092   

1125 KIRUA VUNJO MAGHARIBI WARD KIRUA VUNJO MAGHARIBI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,640      67,548             15,092   

1126 KIRUA VUNJO MASHARIKI WARD KIRUA VUNJO MASHARIKI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,601      67,510             15,092   

1127 MABOGINI WARD MABOGINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,530      67,438             15,092   

1128 MAKUYUNI (HIMO) WARD MAKUYUNI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,568      67,477             15,092   

1129 MAMBA KASKAZINI WARD MAMBA KASKAZINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,687      67,596             15,092   

1130 MAMBA KUSINI WARD MAMBA KUSINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,652      67,560             15,092   

1131 MARANGU MAGHARIBI WARD MARANGU MAGHARIBI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,667      67,576             15,092   

1132 MARANGU MASHARIKI WARD MARANGU MASHARIKI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,662      67,570             15,092   

1133 MBOKOMU WARD MBOKOMU MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,497      67,405             15,092   

1134 MWIKA KASKAZINI WARD MWIKA KASKAZINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,678      67,587             15,092   

1135 MWIKA KUSINI WARD MWIKA KUSINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,662      67,570             15,092   

1136 NJIA PANDA WARD NJIA PANDA MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,552      67,460             15,092   

1137 OLD MOSHI MAGHARIBI WARD OLD MOSHI MAGHARIBI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,466      67,374             15,092   

1138 OLD MOSHI MASHARIKI WARD OLD MOSHI MASHARIKI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,475      67,383             15,092   

1139 URU KASKAZINI WARD URU KASKAZINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,502      67,411             15,092   

1140 URU KUSINI WARD URU KUSINI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,476      67,384             15,092   

1141 URU MASHARIKI WARD URU MASHARIKI MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,489      67,398             15,092   

1142 URU SHIMBWE WARD URU SHIMBWE MOSHI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,535      67,444             15,092   

1143 BOMANG'OMBE WARD BOMANG'OMBE HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,285      67,194             15,092   

1144 BONDENI WARD BONDENI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,296      67,205             15,092   

1145 KIA WARD KIA HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,456      67,364             15,092   

1146 MACHAME KASKAZINI WARD MACHAME KASKAZINI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,373      67,282             15,092   

1147 MACHAME MAGHARIBI WARD MACHAME MAGHARIBI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,478      67,386             15,092   

1148 MACHAME MASHARIKI WARD MACHAME MASHARIKI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,379      67,287             15,092   

1149 MACHAME NARUMU WARD NARUMU HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,384      67,293             15,092   

1150 MACHAME UROKI WARD UROKI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,439      67,348             15,092   

1151 MASAMA KATI WARD MASAMA KATI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,362      67,271             15,092   

1152 MASAMA KUSINI WARD MASAMA KUSINI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,318      67,227             15,092   

1153 MASAMA MAGHARIBI WARD MASAMA MAGHARIBI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,351      67,260             15,092   

1154 MASAMA MASHARIKI WARD MASAMA MASHARIKI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,390      67,298             15,092   

1155 MASAMA RUNDUGAI WARD MASAMA RUNDUGAI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,351      67,260             15,092   

1156 MNADANI WARD MNADANI HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,373      67,282             15,092   

1157 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,285      67,194             15,092   

1158 ROMU WARD ROMU HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,329      67,238             15,092   

1159 WERUWERU WARD WERUWERU HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,450      67,359             15,092   

1160 BIRIRI WARD BIRIRI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,435      67,343             15,092   

1161 DONYOMURWAK WARD DONYOMURWAK SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,462      67,371             15,092   

1162 GARARAGUA WARD GARARAGUA SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,363      67,272             15,092   

1163 IVAENY WARD IVAENY SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,446      67,354             15,092   

1164 KARANSI WARD KARANSI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,369      67,277             15,092   

1165 KASHASHI WARD KASHASHI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,468      67,376             15,092   

1166 KIRUA WARD KIRUWA SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,424      67,332             15,092   

1167 LIVISHI WARD LIVISHI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,451      67,360             15,092   

1168 MAKIWARU WARD MAKIWARU SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,437      67,346             15,092   

1169 MITI MIREFU WARD MITIMIREFU SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,457      67,365             15,092   

1170 NASAI WARD NASAI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,407      67,316             15,092   

1171 NDUMETI WARD NDUMETI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,446      67,354             15,092   

1172 NGARENAIROBI WARD NGARENAIROBI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,429      67,338             15,092   

1173 OLKOLILI WARD OLKOLILI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,479      67,387             15,092   

1174 ORMELILI WARD ORMELILI SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,517      67,426             15,092   

1175 SANYA JUU WARD SANYA JUU SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,396      67,305             15,092   

1176 SONGU WARD SONGU SIHA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,440      67,349             15,092   

1177 CHOMVU WARD CHOMVU MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,921      67,829             15,092   

1178 JIPE WARD JIPE MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,141      68,049             15,092   

1179 KIFULA WARD KIFULA MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,910      67,818             15,092   

1180 KIGHARE WARD KIGHARE MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,921      67,829             15,092   

1181 KIGONIGONI WARD KIGONIGONI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,003      67,912             15,092   



1182 KILEO WARD KILEO MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,844      67,752             15,092   

1183 KILOMENI WARD KILOMENI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,915      67,824             15,092   

1184 KIRONGWE WARD KIRONGWE MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,921      67,829             15,092   

1185 KIRYA WARD KIRYA MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,014      67,923             15,092   

1186 KIVISINI WARD KIVISINI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,976      67,884             15,092   

1187 KWAKOA WARD KWAKOA MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,020      67,928             15,092   

1188 LANG'ATA WARD LANG’ATA MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,888      67,796             15,092   

1189 LEMBENI WARD LEMBENI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,838      67,747             15,092   

1190 MAGAGAO WARD MGAGAO MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,882      67,791             15,092   

1191 MSANGENI WARD MSANGENI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,849      67,758             15,092   

1192 MWANGA WARD MWANGA MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,772      67,681             15,092   

1193 MWANIKO WARD MWANIKO MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,915      67,824             15,092   

1194 NGUJINI WARD NGUJINI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,860      67,769             15,092   

1195 SHIGHATINI WARD SHIGHATINI MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,827      67,736             15,092   

1196 TOLOHA WARD TOLOHA MWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,086      67,994             15,092   

1197 BANGALALA WARD BANGALALA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,225      68,134             15,092   

1198 BENDERA WARD BENDERA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,473      68,381             15,092   

1199 BOMBO WARD BOMBO SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,434      68,343             15,092   

1200 BWAMBO WARD BWAMBO SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,412      68,321             15,092   

1201 CHOME WARD CHOME SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,264      68,172             15,092   

1202 GAVAO - SAWENI WARD GAVAO-SAWENI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,253      68,161             15,092   

1203 HEDARU WARD HEDARU SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,308      68,216             15,092   

1204 KALEMAWE WARD KALEMAWE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,445      68,354             15,092   

1205 KIHURIO WARD KIHURIO SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,445      68,354             15,092   

1206 KIRANGARE WARD KIRANGARE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,489      68,398             15,092   

1207 KISIMA WARD KISIMA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,104      68,013             15,092   

1208 KISIWANI WARD KISIWANI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,198      68,106             15,092   

1209 LUGULU WARD LUGULU SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,473      68,381             15,092   

1210 MABILIONI WARD MABILIONI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,390      68,299             15,092   

1211 MAKANYA WARD MAKANYA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,225      68,134             15,092   

1212 MAORE WARD MAORE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,280      68,189             15,092   

1213 MHEZI WARD MHEZI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,170      68,079             15,092   

1214 MPINJI WARD MPINJI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,544      68,453             15,092   

1215 MSHEWA WARD MSHEWA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,242      68,150             15,092   

1216 MSINDO WARD MSINDO SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,280      68,189             15,092   

1217 MTII WARD MTII SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,467      68,376             15,092   

1218 MWEMBE WARD MWEMBE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,170      68,079             15,092   

1219 MYAMBA WARD MYAMBA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,506      68,414             15,092   

1220 NDUNGU WARD NDUNGU SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,346      68,255             15,092   

1221 NJORO WARD NJORO SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,143      68,051             15,092   

1222 RUVU WARD RUVU SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,566      68,475             15,092   

1223 SAME WARD SAME SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,060      67,969             15,092   

1224 STESHENI WARD STESHENI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,099      68,007             15,092   

1225 SUJI WARD SUJI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,341      68,249             15,092   

1226 TAE WARD TAE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,324      68,233             15,092   

1227 VUDEE WARD VUDEE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,236      68,145             15,092   

1228 VUJE WARD VUJE SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,341      68,249             15,092   

1229 VUMARI WARD VUMARI SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,209      68,117             15,092   

1230 VUNTA WARD VUNTA SAME DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,423      68,332             15,092   

1231 ALENI WARD ALENI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,785      67,694             15,092   

1232 CHALA WARD CHALA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,886      67,794             15,092   

1233 HOLILI WARD HOLILI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,935      67,844             15,092   

1234 KATANGARA/MRERE WARD KATANGARA MRERE ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,825      67,734             15,092   

1235 KELAMFUA/MOKALA WARD KELAMFUA MOKALA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,760      67,669             15,092   

1236 KINGACHI WARD KINGACHI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,875      67,783             15,092   

1237 KIRONGO SAMANGA WARD KIRONGO SAMANGA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,836      67,745             15,092   

1238 KIRWAKENI WARD KIRWA KENI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,796      67,704             15,092   

1239 KISALE MSARANGA WARD KISALE MSARANGA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,814      67,723             15,092   

1240 KITIRIMA WARD KITIRIMA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,858      67,767             15,092   

1241 MAHIDA WARD MAHIDA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,831      67,739             15,092   

1242 MAKIIDI WARD MAKIIDI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,768      67,676             15,092   

1243 MAMSERA WARD MAMSERA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,842      67,750             15,092   

1244 MANDA WARD MANDA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,799      67,708             15,092   

1245 MARANGU KITOWO WARD MARANGU KITOWO ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,836      67,745             15,092   

1246 MENGENI WARD MENGENI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,803      67,712             15,092   

1247 MENGWE WARD MENGWE ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,802      67,710             15,092   

1248 MRAO KERYO WARD MRAO KERYO ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,784      67,692             15,092   

1249 NANJARA WARD NANJARA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,913      67,822             15,092   

1250 NGOYONI WARD NGOYONI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,825      67,734             15,092   

1251 OLELE WARD OLELE ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,831      67,739             15,092   

1252 REHA WARD REHA ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,891      67,800             15,092   

1253 SHIMBI KWADELE WARD SHIMBI KWANDELE ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,782      67,690             15,092   

1254 SHIMBI WARD SHIMBI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,780      67,689             15,092   

1255 TARAKEA MOTAMBURU WARD TARAKEA MOTAMBURU ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,913      67,822             15,092   

1256 UBETU KAHE WARD UBETU KAHE  ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,875      67,783             15,092   

1257 USHIRI/IKUINI WARD USHIRI IKUINI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 82,773      67,681             15,092   

1258 0 MOTAMBURU KITENDENI ROMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL KILIMANJARO 83,029      67,937             15,092   

1259 CHUMO WARD CHUMO KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,252      73,160             15,092   

1260 KANDAWALE WARD KANDAWALE KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,582      73,490             15,092   



1261 KIBATA WARD KIBATA KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,444      73,353             15,092   

1262 KIKOLE WARD KIKOLE KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,015      72,924             15,092   

1263 KILWA MASOKO WARD KINJUMBI KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,180      73,089             15,092   

1264 KINJUMBI WARD KIPATIMU KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,389      73,298             15,092   

1265 KIPATIMU WARD KIRANJERANJE KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,417      73,325             15,092   

1266 KIRANJERANJE WARD KIVINJE/SINGINO KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 87,850      72,759             15,092   

1267 KIVINJE/SINGINO WARD LIHIMALYAO KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,417      73,325             15,092   

1268 LIHIMALYAO WARD LIKAWAGE KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,367      73,276             15,092   

1269 LIKAWAGE WARD MANDAWA KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,252      73,160             15,092   

1270 MANDAWA WARD MASOKO KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 87,680      72,588             15,092   

1271 MIGURUWE WARD MIGURUWE KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,246      73,155             15,092   

1272 MINGUMBI WARD MINGUMBI KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,114      73,023             15,092   

1273 MITEJA WARD MITEJA KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 87,949      72,858             15,092   

1274 MITOLE WARD MITOLE KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,169      73,078             15,092   

1275 NAMAYUNI WARD NAMAYUNI KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,180      73,089             15,092   

1276 NANJIRINJI WARD NANJRINJI KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,620      73,529             15,092   

1277 NJINJO WARD NJINJO KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,219      73,127             15,092   

1278 PANDE / MIKOMA WARD PANDE MIKMA KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,400      73,309             15,092   

1279 SOMANGA WARD SOMANGA KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,114      73,023             15,092   

1280 SONGOSONGO WARD SONGOSONGO KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 87,982      72,891             15,092   

1281 TINGI WARD TINGI KILWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,059      72,968             15,092   

1282 CHIKONJI WARD CHIKONJI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1283 CHIKONJI WARD CHIKONJI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1284 JAMHURI WARD JAMHURI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,589      73,498             15,092   

1285 KITUMBIKWELA WARD KITUMBI MKWERA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,518      73,426             15,092   

1286 KITUMBIKWELA WARD KILOLAMBWANI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,787      73,696             15,092   

1287 MAKONDE WARD MAKONDE LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,490      73,399             15,092   

1288 MATOPENI WARD MATOPENI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,490      73,399             15,092   

1289 MBANJA WARD MBANJA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,600      73,509             15,092   

1290 MIKUMBI WARD MIKUMBI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1291 MINGOYO WARD MINGOYO LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1292 MINGOYO WARD MINGOYO LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1293 MITANDI WARD MITANDI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1294 MNAZIMMOJA WARD MNAZIMMOJA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1295 MSINJAHILI WARD MSINJAHILI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1296 MTANDA WARD MTANDA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,578      73,487             15,092   

1297 MWENGE WARD MWENGE LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1298 NACHINGWEA WARD NACHANGWEA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1299 NDORO WARD NDORO LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1300 NG'APA WARD NG'APA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1301 NG'APA WARD NG'APA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,628      73,536             15,092   

1302 RAHALEO WARD RAHALEO LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1303 RASBURA WARD RASBURA LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,545      73,454             15,092   

1304 TANDANGONGORO WARD TANDANGONGORO LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,683      73,591             15,092   

1305 WAILESI WARD WAILESI LINDI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1306 CHIPONDA WARD CHIPONDA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,661      73,569             15,092   

1307 KILANGALA WARD KILANGALA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,793      73,701             15,092   

1308 KILOLA MBWANI WARD KILOLAMBWANI LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,760      73,668             15,092   

1309 KINYOPE WARD KINYOPE LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,738      73,646             15,092   

1310 KITOMANGA WARD KITOMANGA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,820      73,729             15,092   

1311 KIWALALA WARD KIWALALA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,644      73,553             15,092   

1312 KIWAWA WARD KIWAWA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,875      73,784             15,092   

1313 LONGA WARD LONGA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,589      73,498             15,092   

1314 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,496      73,404             15,092   

1315 MANDWANGA WARD MANDWANGA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,892      73,800             15,092   

1316 MATIMBA WARD MATIMBA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,765      73,674             15,092   

1317 MCHINGA WARD MCHINGA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,655      73,564             15,092   

1318 MILOLA WARD MILOLA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,798      73,707             15,092   

1319 MIPINGO WARD MIPINGO LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,903      73,811             15,092   

1320 MNARA WARD MNARA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,633      73,542             15,092   

1321 MNOLELA WARD MNOLELA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,881      73,789             15,092   

1322 MTAMA WARD MTAMA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,490      73,399             15,092   

1323 MTUA WARD MTUA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,573      73,481             15,092   

1324 MTUMBYA WARD MTUMBYA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,617      73,525             15,092   

1325 MVULENI WARD MVULENI LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,820      73,729             15,092   

1326 NACHUNYU WARD NACHUNYU LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,991      73,899             15,092   

1327 NAHUKAHUKA WARD NAHUKAHUKA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,721      73,630             15,092   

1328 NAMANGALE WARD NAMANGALE LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,870      73,778             15,092   

1329 NAMUPA WARD NAMUPA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,639      73,547             15,092   

1330 NANGARU WARD NANGARU LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,820      73,729             15,092   

1331 NAVANGA WARD NAVANGA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,820      73,729             15,092   

1332 NYANGAMARA WARD MYANGAMARA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,771      73,679             15,092   

1333 NYANGAO WARD NYANGAO LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,534      73,443             15,092   

1334 NYENGEDI WARD NYENGEDI LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,523      73,432             15,092   

1335 PANGATENA WARD PANGATENA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,969      73,877             15,092   

1336 RUTAMBA WARD RUTAMBA LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,754      73,663             15,092   

1337 SUDI WARD SUDI LINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,002      73,910             15,092   

1338 BARIKIWA WARD BARIKIWA LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,100      74,009             15,092   

1339 KIANGARA WARD KIANGARA LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,188      74,097             15,092   



1340 KIBUTUKA WARD KIBUTUKA LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,232      74,141             15,092   

1341 KICHONDA WARD KICHONDA LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,968      73,877             15,092   

1342 KIMAMBI WARD KIMAMBI LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,254      74,163             15,092   

1343 LIKONGOWELE WARD LIKONGOWELE LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,891      73,800             15,092   

1344 LILOMBE WARD LILOMBE LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,232      74,141             15,092   

1345 LIWALE B WARD LIWALE B LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,898      73,806             15,092   

1346 LIWALE MJINI WARD LIWALE MJINI LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,886      73,794             15,092   

1347 MAKATA WARD MAKATA LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,946      73,855             15,092   

1348 MANGIRIKITI WARD MANGIRIKITI LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,924      73,833             15,092   

1349 MBAYA WARD MBAYA LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,990      73,899             15,092   

1350 MIHUMO WARD MIHUMO LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,968      73,877             15,092   

1351 MIRUI WARD MIRUI LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,364      74,273             15,092   

1352 MKUTANO WARD MKUTANO LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,188      74,097             15,092   

1353 MLEMBWE WARD MLEMBWE LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,128      74,036             15,092   

1354 MPIGAMITI WARD MPIGAMITI LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,100      74,009             15,092   

1355 NANGANDO WARD NANGANDO LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 88,888      73,797             15,092   

1356 NANGANO WARD NANGANO LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,276      74,185             15,092   

1357 NGONGOWELE WARD NGONGOWELE LIWALE DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,100      74,009             15,092   

1358 BOMA WARD BOMA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,372      74,281             15,092   

1359 CHIOLA WARD CHIOLA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,508      74,417             15,092   

1360 CHIUMBATI SHULENI WARD CHIUMBANI SHULENI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,466      74,375             15,092   

1361 KIEGEI WARD KIEGEI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,991      74,899             15,092   

1362 KILIMANIHEWA WARD KILIMANI HEWA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,379      74,288             15,092   

1363 KILIMARONDO WARD KILIMARONDO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,878      74,787             15,092   

1364 KIPARA MNERO WARD KIPARA MNERO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,571      74,480             15,092   

1365 KIPARA MTUA WARD KIPARA MTUA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,484      74,392             15,092   

1366 LIONJA WARD LIONJA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,600      74,509             15,092   

1367 MARAMBO WARD MARAMBO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,491      74,399             15,092   

1368 MATEKWE WARD MATEKWE NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,973      74,882             15,092   

1369 MBONDO WARD MBONDO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,702      74,611             15,092   

1370 MCHONDA WARD MCHONDA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,449      74,358             15,092   

1371 MITUMBATI WARD MITUMBATI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,427      74,336             15,092   

1372 MKOKA WARD MKOKA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,518      74,427             15,092   

1373 MKOTOKUYANA WARD MKOTOKUYANA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,461      74,369             15,092   

1374 MNERO MIEMBENI WARD MNERO MIEMBENI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,518      74,426             15,092   

1375 MNERO NGONGO WARD MNERO NGONGO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,540      74,448             15,092   

1376 MPIRUKA WARD MPIRUKA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,430      74,339             15,092   

1377 MTUA WARD MTUA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,541      74,450             15,092   

1378 NACHINGWEA MJINI WARD NACHINGWEA MJINI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,372      74,281             15,092   

1379 NAIPANGA WARD NAIPANGA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,466      74,375             15,092   

1380 NAIPINGO WARD NAIPINGO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,411      74,319             15,092   

1381 NAMAPWIA WARD NAMAPWIA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,637      74,546             15,092   

1382 NAMATULA WARD NAMATULA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,387      74,295             15,092   

1383 NAMBAMBO WARD NAMBAMBO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,383      74,292             15,092   

1384 NAMIKANGO WARD NAMIKANGO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,562      74,471             15,092   

1385 NANG'ONDO WARD NANG'ONDO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,477      74,385             15,092   

1386 NANGOWE WARD NANGOWE NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,403      74,312             15,092   

1387 NDITI WARD NDITI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,688      74,597             15,092   

1388 NDOMONI WARD NDONONI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,497      74,405             15,092   

1389 NGUNICHILE WARD NGUNICHILE NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,642      74,550             15,092   

1390 RAHA LEO WARD RAHALEO NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,466      74,375             15,092   

1391 RUPONDA WARD RUPONDA NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,461      74,369             15,092   

1392 STESHENI WARD STESHENI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,386      74,295             15,092   

1393 UGAWAJI WARD UGAWAJI NACHINGWEA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,372      74,281             15,092   

1394 CHIBULA WARD CHIBULA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,527      74,435             15,092   

1395 CHIENJELE WARD CHIENJELE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,502      74,411             15,092   

1396 CHINONGWE WARD CHINONGWE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,736      74,644             15,092   

1397 CHUNYU WARD CHUNYU RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,439      74,348             15,092   

1398 LIKUNJA WARD LIKUNJA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,441      74,350             15,092   

1399 LUCHELENGWA WARD LUCHELENGWA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,626      74,534             15,092   

1400 MAKANJIRO WARD MAKANJIRO RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,433      74,342             15,092   

1401 MALOLO WARD MALOLO RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,615      74,523             15,092   

1402 MANDARAWE WARD MANDARAWE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,426      74,334             15,092   

1403 MANDAWA WARD MANDAWA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,590      74,498             15,092   

1404 MATAMBARALE WARD MATAMBARALE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,499      74,408             15,092   

1405 MBEKENYERA WARD MBEKENYERE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,444      74,353             15,092   

1406 MBWEMKURU (MACHANG'ANJA) WARD MBWEMKURU RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,496      74,405             15,092   

1407 MNACHO WARD MNACHO RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,529      74,438             15,092   

1408 NACHINGWEA WARD NACHINGWEA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,378      74,287             15,092   

1409 NAMBILANJE WARD NAMBILANJE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,588      74,496             15,092   

1410 NAMICHIGA WARD NAMICHIGA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,505      74,413             15,092   

1411 NANDAGALA WARD NANDAGALA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,516      74,424             15,092   

1412 NANGANGA WARD NANGANGA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,708      74,617             15,092   

1413 NARUNG'OMBE WARD NARUNGOMBE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,469      74,377             15,092   

1414 NKOWE WARD NKOWE RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,461      74,369             15,092   

1415 RUANGWA WARD RUANGWA RUANGWA DISTRICT COUNCIL LINDI 89,378      74,287             15,092   

1416 MINJINGU MINJINGU FACTORY BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,320      66,229             15,092   

1417 BAGARA WARD  BAGARA BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,721      66,630             15,092   

1418 BONGA WARD  BONGA BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,798      66,707             15,092   



1419 MAISAKA WARD  MAISAKA BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,776      66,685             15,092   

1420 MUTUKA WARD  MUTUKA BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,787      66,696             15,092   

1421 NANGARA WARD  NANGARA BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,749      66,657             15,092   

1422 SIGINO WARD  SIGINO BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,782      66,690             15,092   

1423 SINGE WARD  SINGE  BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,738      66,646             15,092   

1424 BABATI WARD BABATI BABATI CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,727      66,635             15,092   

1425 ARRI WARD ARRI BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,955      66,863             15,092   

1426 AYALAGAYA WARD AYALAGAYA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,971      66,880             15,092   

1427 AYASANDA WARD AYASANDA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,993      66,902             15,092   

1428 BASHNET WARD BASHNET BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,257      67,166             15,092   

1429 BOAY WARD BOAY BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,120      67,028             15,092   

1430 DABIL WARD DABIL BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,120      67,028             15,092   

1431 DAREDA WARD DAREDA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 81,993      66,902             15,092   

1432 DURU WARD DURU BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,092      67,001             15,092   

1433 ENDAKISO WARD ENDAKISO BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,065      66,973             15,092   

1434 GALLAPO WARD GALLAPO BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,092      67,001             15,092   

1435 GIDAS WARD GIDAS BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,175      67,083             15,092   

1436 KIRU WARD KIRU BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,010      66,918             15,092   

1437 KISANGAJI WARD KISANGAJI BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,120      67,028             15,092   

1438 MADUNGA WARD MADUNGA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,367      67,276             15,092   

1439 MAGARA WARD MAGARA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,175      67,083             15,092   

1440 MAGUGU WARD MAGUGU BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,120      67,028             15,092   

1441 MAMIRE WARD MAMIRE BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,065      66,973             15,092   

1442 MWADA WARD MWADA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,092      67,001             15,092   

1443 NAR WARD NAR BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,312      67,221             15,092   

1444 NKAITI WARD NKAITI BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,175      67,083             15,092   

1445 QAMEYU WARD QAMEYU BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,340      67,248             15,092   

1446 QASH WARD QASH BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,092      67,001             15,092   

1447 RIRODA WARD RIRODA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,037      66,946             15,092   

1448 SECHEDA WARD SECHEDA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,367      67,276             15,092   

1449 UFANA WARD UFANA BABATI DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,340      67,248             15,092   

1450 BALANGDALALU WARD BALANGDALALU HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,221      67,130             15,092   

1451 BASSODESH WARD BASSODESH HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,469      67,377             15,092   

1452 BASSOTU WARD BASSOTU HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,353      67,262             15,092   

1453 DARWAR WARD DAWAR HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,205      67,113             15,092   

1454 DIRMA WARD DIRMA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,254      67,163             15,092   

1455 DUMBETA WARD DUMBETA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,144      67,053             15,092   

1456 ENDAGAW WARD ENDAGAW HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,249      67,157             15,092   

1457 ENDASAK WARD ENDASAK HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,238      67,146             15,092   

1458 ENDASIWOLD WARD ENDASIWOLD HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,232      67,141             15,092   

1459 GANANA WARD GANANA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,111      67,020             15,092   

1460 GARAWJA WARD GARAWJA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,491      67,399             15,092   

1461 GEHANDU WARD GEHANDU HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,408      67,317             15,092   

1462 GENDABI WARD GENDABI HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,260      67,168             15,092   

1463 GETANUWAS WARD GETANUWAS HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,535      67,443             15,092   

1464 GIDAHABABIEG WARD GIDAHABABIEG HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,298      67,207             15,092   

1465 GISAMBALANG WARD GISAMBALANG HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,364      67,273             15,092   

1466 GITTING WARD GITTING HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,260      67,168             15,092   

1467 HIDET WARD HIDET HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,216      67,124             15,092   

1468 HIRBADAW WARD HIRBADAW HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,551      67,460             15,092   

1469 ISHPONGA WARD ISHPONGA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,392      67,300             15,092   

1470 JORDON WARD JORODOM HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,122      67,031             15,092   

1471 KATESH WARD KATESH HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,111      67,020             15,092   

1472 LAGHANGA WARD LAGHANGA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,381      67,289             15,092   

1473 LALAJI WARD LALAJI HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,326      67,234             15,092   

1474 MASAKTA WARD MASAKTA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,309      67,218             15,092   

1475 MASQARODA WARD MASQARODA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,282      67,190             15,092   

1476 MEASKRON WARD MEASKRON HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,172      67,080             15,092   

1477 MOGITU WARD MOGITU HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,144      67,053             15,092   

1478 MULBADAW WARD MULBADAW HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,419      67,328             15,092   

1479 NANGWA WARD NANGWA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,144      67,053             15,092   

1480 SIMBAY WARD SIMBAY HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,271      67,179             15,092   

1481 SIROP WARD SIROP HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,392      67,300             15,092   

1482 WARETA WARD WARETA HANANG' DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,216      67,124             15,092   

1483 AYAMAANI WARD  AYAMAAMI MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,781      66,689             15,092   

1484 AYOMOHE WARD  AYAMOHE MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,775      66,684             15,092   

1485 BARGISH WARD  BARGISH MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,803      66,711             15,092   

1486 DAUDI WARD  DAUDI MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,808      66,717             15,092   

1487 ENDAGOKOT WARD  ENDAGIKOT MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,781      66,689             15,092   

1488 GEHANDU WARD.  GEHANDU MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,808      66,717             15,092   

1489 GUNYODA WARD  GUNYODA MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,830      66,739             15,092   

1490 IMBORU WARD  IMBORU MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,770      66,678             15,092   

1491 KAINAM WARD  KAINAM MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,847      66,755             15,092   

1492 MARANGW WARD  MARANG MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,830      66,739             15,092   

1493 MURAY WARD  MURRAY MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,874      66,783             15,092   

1494 NAHASEY WARD  NAHASEY MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,885      66,794             15,092   

1495 NAMBIS WARD  NAMBIS MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,863      66,772             15,092   

1496 SANU BARAY WARD SANU BARAY MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,770      66,678             15,092   

1497 SILALODA WARD  SILALODA MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,830      66,739             15,092   



1498 TLAWI WARD  TLAWI MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,830      66,739             15,092   

1499 UHURU WARD.  UHURU MBULU TOWN COUNCIL MANYARA 81,770      66,678             15,092   

1500 BASHAY WARD BASHAY MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,162      67,070             15,092   

1501 DINAMU WARD DINAMU MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,167      67,076             15,092   

1502 DONGOBESH WARD DONGOBESH MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,118      67,026             15,092   

1503 ENDAHAGICHAN WARD ENDAHAGICHAN MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,497      67,406             15,092   

1504 ENDAMILAY WARD ENDAMILAY MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,310      67,219             15,092   

1505 ESHKESH WARD ESHKESH MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,360      67,268             15,092   

1506 GETERER WARD GETERER MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,343      67,252             15,092   

1507 GIDHIMU WARD GIDHIM MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,145      67,054             15,092   

1508 HAYDARER WARD HYDARER MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,288      67,197             15,092   

1509 HAYDOM WARD HYDOM MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,343      67,252             15,092   

1510 LABAY WARD LABAY MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,233      67,142             15,092   

1511 MAGHANG WARD MAGHANG MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,283      67,191             15,092   

1512 MARETADU WARD MARETADU MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,233      67,142             15,092   

1513 MASIEDA WARD MASIEDA MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,508      67,417             15,092   

1514 MASQARODA WARD MASQARODA MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,222      67,131             15,092   

1515 TUMATI WARD TUMATI MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,162      67,070             15,092   

1516 YAEDA AMPA WARD YAEDA AMPA MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,206      67,114             15,092   

1517 YAEDACHINI WARD YAEDA CHINI MBULU DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,332      67,241             15,092   

1518 BWAGAMOYO WARD BWAGAMOYO KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,920      67,828             15,092   

1519 BWAWANI WARD BWAWANI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,074      67,982             15,092   

1520 CHAPAKAZI WARD CHAPAKAZI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,096      68,004             15,092   

1521 DONGO WARD DONGO KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,497      68,406             15,092   

1522 DOSIDOSI WARD DOSIDOSI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,112      68,021             15,092   

1523 ENGUSERO WARD ENGUSERO KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,085      67,993             15,092   

1524 KALOLENI WARD KALOLENI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,909      67,817             15,092   

1525 KIBAYA WARD KIBAYA KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,892      67,801             15,092   

1526 KIJUNGU WARD KIJUNGU KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,288      68,197             15,092   

1527 LAISERI WARD LAISERI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,585      68,494             15,092   

1528 LENGATEI WARD LENGATEI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,486      68,395             15,092   

1529 LOOLERA WARD LOOLERA KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,332      68,241             15,092   

1530 MAGUNGU WARD MAGUNGU KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,252      68,161             15,092   

1531 MAKAME WARD MAKAME KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,497      68,406             15,092   

1532 MATUI WARD MATUI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,085      67,993             15,092   

1533 NAMELOCK WARD NAMELOCK KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,002      67,911             15,092   

1534 NDEDO WARD NDEDO KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,321      68,230             15,092   

1535 NDIRGISHI WARD NDIRGISH KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,200      68,109             15,092   

1536 NJORO WARD NJORO KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,980      67,889             15,092   

1537 OLBOLOTI WARD OLBOLOTI KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,112      68,021             15,092   

1538 PARTIMBO WARD PARTIMBO KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 82,914      67,823             15,092   

1539 SONGAMBELE WARD SONGAMBELE KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,181      68,089             15,092   

1540 SUNYA WARD SUNYA KITETO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,585      68,494             15,092   

1541 EDONYONGIJAPE WARD ENDONYONGIJAPE SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,051      67,960             15,092   

1542 EMBOREET WARD EMBOREET SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,706      68,614             15,092   

1543 ENDIAMUTU WARD ENDIAMTU SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,706      68,614             15,092   

1544 KITWAI WARD KITWAI ‘A’ SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,266      68,174             15,092   

1545 KOMOLO WARD KOMOLO SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,871      68,779             15,092   

1546 LANGAI WARD LANGAI SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,167      68,075             15,092   

1547 LOIBORSIRET WARD LOIBORSIRET SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,981      68,889             15,092   

1548 LOIBORSOIT WARD LOIBORSOIT SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,431      68,339             15,092   

1549 MERERANI WARD MIRERANI SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,689      68,598             15,092   

1550 MSITU WA TEMBO WARD MSITU WA TEMBO SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,788      68,697             15,092   

1551 NABERERA WARD NABERERA SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,348      68,257             15,092   

1552 NAISINYAI WARD NAISINYAI SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,799      68,708             15,092   

1553 NGORIKA WARD NGORIKA SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,728      68,636             15,092   

1554 OLJORO NAMBA 5 WARD OLJORO NA.5 SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,854      68,763             15,092   

1555 ORKESUMET WARD ORKESUMET SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,568      68,477             15,092   

1556 RUVU REMIT WARD RUVU REMIT SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,447      68,356             15,092   

1557 SHAMBARAI WARD SHAMBARAI SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,706      68,614             15,092   

1558 TERRAT WARD TERRAT SIMANJIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MANYARA 83,755      68,664             15,092   

1559 BUNDA MJINI WARD KIBARA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,809      70,717             15,092   

1560 BUTIMBA WARD NAMHULA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,951      70,860             15,092   

1561 CHITENGULE WARD NYAMSWA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,102      71,010             15,092   

1562 HUNYARI WARD UNYARI BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,972      70,880             15,092   

1563 IGUNDU WARD IGUNDU BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,802      70,711             15,092   

1564 IRAMBA WARD IRAMBA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,174      71,083             15,092   

1565 KABARIMU WARD KABARIMU BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,802      70,711             15,092   

1566 KASUGUTI WARD KASUGUTI BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,998      70,906             15,092   

1567 KETARE WARD KETARE BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,982      70,891             15,092   

1568 KIBARA WARD KIBARA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,003      70,911             15,092   

1569 KISORYA WARD KISORYA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,247      71,155             15,092   

1570 MANYAMANYAMA WARD MANYAMANYAMA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,837      70,745             15,092   

1571 MIHINGO WARD MIHINGO BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,128      71,036             15,092   

1572 MUGETA WARD MUGETA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,089      70,998             15,092   

1573 NAMHULA WARD NAMHULA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,165      71,074             15,092   

1574 NAMPINDI WARD NAMPINDI BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,203      71,111             15,092   

1575 NANSIMO WARD NANSIMO BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,148      71,056             15,092   

1576 NERUMA WARD NERUMA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,070      70,978             15,092   



1577 NYAMANG'UTA WARD NYAMANG'UTA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,926      70,835             15,092   

1578 NYAMIHORO WARD NYAMIHORO BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,802      70,711             15,092   

1579 NYAMUSWA WARD NYAMSWA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 85,944      70,853             15,092   

1580 SALAMA WARD SALAMA BUNDA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,009      70,917             15,092   

1581 BALILI WARD BALILI BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,810      70,718             15,092   

1582 BUNDA STOO WARD BUNDA STOO BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,792      70,700             15,092   

1583 GUTA WARD GUTA BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,869      70,777             15,092   

1584 KABASA WARD KABASA BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,836      70,745             15,092   

1585 KUNZUGU WARD KUNZUGU BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,881      70,790             15,092   

1586 MCHARO WARD MCHARO BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,841      70,750             15,092   

1587 NYAMAKOKOTO WARD NYAMAKOKOTO BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,791      70,699             15,092   

1588 NYASURA WARD NYASURA BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,816      70,725             15,092   

1589 NYATWALI WARD NYATWALI BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,890      70,798             15,092   

1590 SAZIRA WARD SAZIRA BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,810      70,719             15,092   

1591 WARIKU WARD WARIKU BUNDA TOWN COUNCIL MARA 85,995      70,904             15,092   

1592 BISUMWA WARD BISUMWA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,233      71,142             15,092   

1593 BUHEMBA WARD BUHEMBA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,175      71,084             15,092   

1594 BUKABWA WARD BUKABWA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,219      71,127             15,092   

1595 BURUMA WARD BURUMA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,205      71,114             15,092   

1596 BUSEGWE WARD BUSEGWE BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,122      71,031             15,092   

1597 BUSWAHILI WARD BUSWAHILI BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,317      71,226             15,092   

1598 BUTIAMA WARD BUTIAMA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,076      70,984             15,092   

1599 BUTUGURI WARD BUTUGURI BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,150      71,059             15,092   

1600 BWIREGI WARD BWIREGI BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,233      71,141             15,092   

1601 KAMUGEGI WARD KAMUGEGI BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,206      71,115             15,092   

1602 KUKIRANGO WARD KUKIRANGO BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,152      71,061             15,092   

1603 KYANYARI WARD KYANYARI BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,208      71,117             15,092   

1604 MASABA WARD MASABA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,192      71,100             15,092   

1605 MIRWA WARD MIRWA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,223      71,132             15,092   

1606 MURIAZA WARD MURIAZA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,208      71,116             15,092   

1607 NYAMIMANGE WARD NYAMIMANGE BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,257      71,166             15,092   

1608 NYANKANGA WARD NYANKANGA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,242      71,150             15,092   

1609 SIRORISIMBA WARD SIRORISIMBA BUTIAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,349      71,257             15,092   

1610 BUHARE WARD BUHARE MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,245      71,153             15,092   

1611 BWERI WARD BWERI MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,258      71,166             15,092   

1612 IRINGO WARD IRINGO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,225      71,134             15,092   

1613 KAMUNYONGE WARD KAMUNYONGE MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,225      71,133             15,092   

1614 KIGERA WARD KIGERA MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,245      71,154             15,092   

1615 KITAJI WARD KITAJI MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,224      71,133             15,092   

1616 KWANGWA WARD KWANGWA MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,247      71,156             15,092   

1617 MAKOKO WARD MAKOKO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,238      71,147             15,092   

1618 MSHIKAMANO WARD MSHIKAMANO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,252      71,161             15,092   

1619 MUKENDO WARD MUKENDO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,222      71,130             15,092   

1620 MWIGOBERO WARD MWIGOBERO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,222      71,130             15,092   

1621 MWISENGE WARD MWISENGE MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,225      71,133             15,092   

1622 NYAKATO WARD NYAKATO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,233      71,142             15,092   

1623 NYAMATARE WARD NYAMATARE MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,229      71,138             15,092   

1624 NYASHO WARD NYASHO MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,230      71,138             15,092   

1625 RWAMLIMI WARD RWAMLIMI MUSOMA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,250      71,159             15,092   

1626 BUGOJI WARD BUGOJI MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,524      71,432             15,092   

1627 BUGWEMA WARD BUGWEMA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,590      71,499             15,092   

1628 BUKIMA WARD BUKIMA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,581      71,490             15,092   

1629 BUKUMI WARD BUKUMI MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,680      71,588             15,092   

1630 BULINGA WARD BULINGA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,638      71,547             15,092   

1631 BUSAMBARA WARD BUSAMBARA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,383      71,291             15,092   

1632 BWASI WARD BWASI MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,625      71,533             15,092   

1633 ETARO WARD ETARO MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,273      71,182             15,092   

1634 IFULIFU WARD IFULIFU MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,338      71,247             15,092   

1635 KIRIBA WARD KIRIBA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,396      71,304             15,092   

1636 MAKOJO WARD MAKOJO MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,228      71,137             15,092   

1637 MUGANGO WARD MUGANGO MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,347      71,255             15,092   

1638 MURANGI WARD MURANGI MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,539      71,448             15,092   

1639 MUSANJA WARD MUSANJA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,570      71,478             15,092   

1640 NYAKATENDE WARD NYAKATENDE MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,296      71,204             15,092   

1641 NYAMBONO WARD NYAMBONO MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,502      71,411             15,092   

1642 NYAMRANDIRIRA WARD NYAMRANDIRIRA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,484      71,393             15,092   

1643 NYEGINA WARD NYEGINA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,295      71,203             15,092   

1644 RUSOLI WARD RUSOLI MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,583      71,492             15,092   

1645 SUGUTI WARD SUGUTI MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,403      71,312             15,092   

1646 TEGERUKA WARD TEGERUKA MUSOMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,418      71,327             15,092   

1647 BARAKI WARD BARAKI RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,851      71,760             15,092   

1648 BUKURA WARD BUKURA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,714      71,623             15,092   

1649 BUKWE WARD BUKWE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,680      71,589             15,092   

1650 GORIBE WARD GORIBE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,678      71,587             15,092   

1651 IKOMA WARD IKOMA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,688      71,597             15,092   

1652 KIGUNGA WARD KIGUNGA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,678      71,586             15,092   

1653 KINYENCHE WARD KINYENCHE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,726      71,635             15,092   

1654 KIROGO WARD KIROGO RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,749      71,658             15,092   

1655 KISUMWA WARD KISUMWA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,819      71,728             15,092   



1656 KITEMBE WARD KITEMBE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,613      71,522             15,092   

1657 KOMUGE WARD KOMUGE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,860      71,768             15,092   

1658 KORYO WARD KORYO RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,558      71,467             15,092   

1659 KYANG'OMBE WARD KYANG'OMBE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,558      71,467             15,092   

1660 KYANGASAGA WARD KYANGASAGA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,558      71,467             15,092   

1661 MIRARE WARD MIRARE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,560      71,468             15,092   

1662 MKOMA WARD MKOMA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,761      71,669             15,092   

1663 NYABURONGO WARD NYABURONGO RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,558      71,467             15,092   

1664 NYAHONGO WARD NYAHONGO RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,782      71,690             15,092   

1665 NYAMAGARO WARD NYAMAGARO RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,806      71,715             15,092   

1666 NYAMTINGA WARD NYAMTINGA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,776      71,684             15,092   

1667 NYAMUNGA WARD NYAMUNGA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,927      71,835             15,092   

1668 NYATHOROGO WARD NYATHOROGO RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,703      71,611             15,092   

1669 RABOUR WARD RABOUR RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,822      71,731             15,092   

1670 RARANYA WARD RARANYA RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,710      71,618             15,092   

1671 ROCHE WARD ROCHE RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,710      71,619             15,092   

1672 TAI WARD TAI RORYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,789      71,698             15,092   

1673 BUSAWE WARD GUSAWE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,495      71,404             15,092   

1674 GEITASAMO WARD IBANTE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,523      71,431             15,092   

1675 IKOMA WARD IKOMA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,655      71,563             15,092   

1676 ISSENYE WARD ISSENYE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,781      71,689             15,092   

1677 KEBANCHABANCHA WARD KEBANCHE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,604      71,513             15,092   

1678 KENYAMONTA WARD KENYAMONTA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,875      71,784             15,092   

1679 KISAKA WARD KISAKA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 87,030      71,938             15,092   

1680 KISANGURA WARD KWEDEKO SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,526      71,434             15,092   

1681 KYAMBAHI WARD KYAMBAHI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,573      71,482             15,092   

1682 MACHOCHWE WARD MACHOCHWE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,528      71,437             15,092   

1683 MAGANGE WARD MAGANGE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,765      71,673             15,092   

1684 MAJIMOTO WARD MAJIMOTO SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,945      71,854             15,092   

1685 MANCHIRA WARD MANCHIRA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,573      71,482             15,092   

1686 MATARE WARD MATARE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,500      71,408             15,092   

1687 MBALIBALI WARD MBARIBARI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,565      71,473             15,092   

1688 MOGUTENI WARD MOGUTENI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,486      71,395             15,092   

1689 MOROTONGA WARD MOROTONGA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,510      71,419             15,092   

1690 MOSONGO WARD MOSONGO SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,660      71,568             15,092   

1691 MUGUMU WARD MUGUMU SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,496      71,405             15,092   

1692 NAGUSI WARD NAGUSI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,781      71,690             15,092   

1693 NATTA WARD NATTA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,695      71,604             15,092   

1694 NYAMATARE WARD NYAMATALE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 87,333      72,242             15,092   

1695 NYAMBURETI WARD NYAMBULETI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,782      71,691             15,092   

1696 NYAMOKO WARD NYAMOKO SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,599      71,507             15,092   

1697 NYANSURURA WARD NYANSURURA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,538      71,446             15,092   

1698 RIGICHA WARD RIGICHA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,866      71,774             15,092   

1699 RING'WANI WARD RING'WANI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,679      71,587             15,092   

1700 RUNG'ABURE WARD RUNG'ABURE SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,563      71,472             15,092   

1701 SEDECO WARD SEDECO SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,587      71,495             15,092   

1702 STENDI KUU WARD STENDI SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,491      71,399             15,092   

1703 UWANJA WA NDEGE WARD UWANJA SERENGETI DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,532      71,440             15,092   

1704 BINAGI WARD BINAGI TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,727      71,636             15,092   

1705 BUMERA WARD BUMERA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,852      71,761             15,092   

1706 GANYANGE WARD GANYANGE TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,654      71,563             15,092   

1707 GORONG'A WARD GORONG'A TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,789      71,698             15,092   

1708 GWITIRYO WARD GWITIRYO TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,793      71,701             15,092   

1709 ITIRYO WARD ITIRYO TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,726      71,634             15,092   

1710 KEMAMBO WARD KEMAMBO TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,733      71,642             15,092   

1711 KIBASUKA WARD KIBASUKA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,764      71,673             15,092   

1712 KIORE WARD KIORE TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,816      71,725             15,092   

1713 KOMASWA WARD KOMASWA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,929      71,838             15,092   

1714 KWIHANCHA WARD KWIHANCHA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,825      71,734             15,092   

1715 MANGA WARD MANGA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,885      71,794             15,092   

1716 MATONGO WARD MATONGO TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,749      71,658             15,092   

1717 MBOGI WARD MBOGI TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,737      71,645             15,092   

1718 MURIBA WARD MURIBA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,689      71,598             15,092   

1719 MWEMA WARD MWEMA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,896      71,805             15,092   

1720 NYAKONGA WARD NYAKONGA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,691      71,599             15,092   

1721 NYAMWAGA WARD NYAMWAGA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,655      71,564             15,092   

1722 NYANUNGU WARD NYANUNGU TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,786      71,695             15,092   

1723 NYARERO WARD NYARERO TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,677      71,585             15,092   

1724 NYARUKOBA WARD NYARUKOBA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,713      71,621             15,092   

1725 NYASINCHA WARD NYASINCHA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,720      71,629             15,092   

1726 PEMBA WARD PEMBA TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,764      71,673             15,092   

1727 REGICHERI WARD REGICHERI TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,844      71,753             15,092   

1728 SIRARI WARD SIRARI TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,808      71,717             15,092   

1729 SUSUNI WARD SUSUNI TARIME DISTRICT COUNCIL MARA 86,847      71,755             15,092   

1730 BOMANI WARD BOMANI TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,505      71,414             15,092   

1731 KENYAMANYORI WARD KENYAMANYORI TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,543      71,451             15,092   

1732 KETARE WARD. KETARE TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,516      71,425             15,092   

1733 NKENDE WARD NKENDE TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,517      71,426             15,092   

1734 NYAMISANGURA WARD NYAMISANGURA TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,524      71,432             15,092   



1735 NYANDOTO WARD NYANDOTO TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,536      71,445             15,092   

1736 SABASABA WARD. SABASABA TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,507      71,416             15,092   

1737 TURWA WARD TURWA TARIME TOWN COUNCIL MARA 86,516      71,425             15,092   

1738 BONDENI WARD BONDENI KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1739 BUJONDE WARD BUJONDE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,384      72,293             15,092   

1740 BUSALE WARD BUSALE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,401      72,309             15,092   

1741 IBANDA WARD IBANDA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,368      72,276             15,092   

1742 IKAMA WARD IKAMA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,357      72,265             15,092   

1743 IKIMBA WARD IKIMBA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,335      72,243             15,092   

1744 IKOLO WARD IKOLO KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,329      72,238             15,092   

1745 IPANDE WARD IPANDA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,384      72,293             15,092   

1746 IPINDA WARD IPANDE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,412      72,320             15,092   

1747 IPYANA WARD IPYANA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1748 ITOPE WARD ITOPE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,318      72,227             15,092   

1749 ITUNGE WARD ITUNGE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,313      72,221             15,092   

1750 KAJUNJUMELE WARD KAJUNJUMELE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,351      72,260             15,092   

1751 KATUMBASONGWE WARD KATUMBASONGWE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,401      72,309             15,092   

1752 KYELA WARD KYELA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1753 LUSUNGO WARD LUSUNGO KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,401      72,309             15,092   

1754 MABABU WARD MABABU KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,439      72,348             15,092   

1755 MAKWALE WARD MAKWELE KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,406      72,315             15,092   

1756 MATEMA WARD MATEMA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,544      72,452             15,092   

1757 MBUGANI WARD MBUGANI KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1758 MIKOROSHONI WARD MKOROSHONI KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1759 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,390      72,298             15,092   

1760 MWANGANYANGA WARD MWANGANYANGA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1761 MWAYA WARD MWANYA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,351      72,260             15,092   

1762 NDANDALO WARD NDANDALO KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1763 NDOBO WARD NDOBO KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,395      72,304             15,092   

1764 NGANA WARD NGANA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,412      72,320             15,092   

1765 NGONGA WARD NGONGA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,401      72,309             15,092   

1766 NJISI WARD NJISI KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,390      72,298             15,092   

1767 NKOKWA WARD NKOKWA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,395      72,304             15,092   

1768 NKUYU WARD NKUYU KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1769 SERENGETI WARD SERENGETI KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,302      72,210             15,092   

1770 TALATALA WARD TALATALA KYELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,379      72,287             15,092   

1771 ISANGE WARD ISANGE BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,335      72,244             15,092   

1772 ITETE WARD. ITETE BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,319      72,227             15,092   

1773 KABULA WARD KABULA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,286      72,194             15,092   

1774 KAMBASEGELA WARD KAMBASEGELA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,324      72,233             15,092   

1775 KANDETE WARD KANDETE BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,335      72,244             15,092   

1776 KISEGESE WARD KISEGESE BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,308      72,216             15,092   

1777 LUFILYO WARD LUFILYO BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,308      72,216             15,092   

1778 LUPATA WARD LUPATA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,269      72,178             15,092   

1779 LUTEBA WARD LUTEBA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,357      72,266             15,092   

1780 LWANGWA WARD LWANGWA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,244      72,153             15,092   

1781 MPATA WARD MPATA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,319      72,227             15,092   

1782 MPOMBO WARD MPOMBO BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,313      72,222             15,092   

1783 NTABA WARD NTABA BUSOKELO DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,357      72,266             15,092   

1784 BWAWANI WARD BWAWANI CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,904      71,813             15,092   

1785 CHALANGWA WARD CHALANGWA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,816      71,725             15,092   

1786 CHOKAA WARD CHOKAA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,739      71,648             15,092   

1787 IFUMBO WARD IFUMBO CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,882      71,791             15,092   

1788 ITEWE WARD ITEWE CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,684      71,593             15,092   

1789 KAMBIKATOTO WARD KAMBIKATOTO CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 88,114      73,023             15,092   

1790 KASANGA WARD KASANGA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,794      71,703             15,092   

1791 LUALAJE WARD LUALAJE CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,251      72,159             15,092   

1792 LUPA WARD LUPA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,168      72,077             15,092   

1793 MAFYEKO WARD MAFYEKO CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,597      72,506             15,092   

1794 MAKONGOLOSI WARD MAKONGOLOSI CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,904      71,813             15,092   

1795 MAMBA WARD MAMBA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,113      72,022             15,092   

1796 MATUNDASI WARD MATUNDASI CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,805      71,714             15,092   

1797 MATWIGA WARD MATWIGA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,306      72,214             15,092   

1798 MBUGANI WARD MBUGANI CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,745      71,653             15,092   

1799 MKOLA WARD MKOLA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,943      71,851             15,092   

1800 MTANILA WARD MTANILA CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,388      72,297             15,092   

1801 NKUNG’UNGU WARD NKUNGUNGU CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,234      72,143             15,092   

1802 SANGAMBI WARD SANGAMBI CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,904      71,813             15,092   

1803 UPENDO WARD UPENDO CHUNYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,025      71,934             15,092   

1804 CHIMALA WARD CHIMALA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,394      71,302             15,092   

1805 IGAVA WARD IGAVA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,267      71,176             15,092   

1806 IGURUSI WARD IGURUSI MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,531      71,440             15,092   

1807 IHAHI WARD IHAHI MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,443      71,352             15,092   

1808 IMALILO SONGWE WARD IMALILO SONGWE MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,218      71,126             15,092   

1809 IPWANI WARD IPWANI MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,350      71,258             15,092   

1810 ITAMBOLEO WARD ITAMBOLEO MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,449      71,357             15,092   

1811 KONGOLO WARD K/MSWISWI MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,581      71,489             15,092   

1812 LUGELELE WARD LUGELELE MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,163      71,071             15,092   

1813 LUHANGA WARD LUHANGA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,663      71,572             15,092   



1814 MADIBIRA WARD MADIBIRA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,570      71,478             15,092   

1815 MAHONGOLE WARD MAHONGOLE MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,630      71,539             15,092   

1816 MAPOGORO WARD MAPOGORO MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,267      71,176             15,092   

1817 MAWINDI WARD MAWINDI MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,207      71,115             15,092   

1818 MIYOMBWENI WARD MIYOMBWENI MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,520      71,429             15,092   

1819 MWATENGA WARD MWATENGA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,691      71,599             15,092   

1820 RUIWA WARD RUIWA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,707      71,616             15,092   

1821 RUJEWA WARD RUJEWA MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,102      71,011             15,092   

1822 UBARUKU WARD UBARUKU MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,152      71,060             15,092   

1823 UTENGULE USANGU WARD UTENGU/USANGU MBARALI DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,630      71,539             15,092   

1824 FOREST WARD FOREST MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,257      71,166             15,092   

1825 GHANA WARD GHANA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,249      71,157             15,092   

1826 IDUDA WARD IDUNDA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,323      71,232             15,092   

1827 IGANJO WARD IGANJO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,323      71,232             15,092   

1828 IGANZO WARD IGANZO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,274      71,182             15,092   

1829 IGAWILO WARD IGUSTO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,312      71,221             15,092   

1830 ILEMI WARD ILEMI MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,260      71,168             15,092   

1831 ILOMBA WARD ILOMBA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,274      71,182             15,092   

1832 ISANGA WARD ISANGA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,257      71,166             15,092   

1833 ISYESYE WARD ISYESYE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,279      71,188             15,092   

1834 ITAGANO WARD ITAGANO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,329      71,237             15,092   

1835 ITENDE WARD ITENDE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,323      71,232             15,092   

1836 ITEZI WARD ITEZI MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,301      71,210             15,092   

1837 ITIJI WARD ITIJI MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,249      71,157             15,092   

1838 IWAMBI WARD IWAMBI MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,268      71,177             15,092   

1839 IYELA WARD IYELA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,254      71,163             15,092   

1840 IYUNGA WARD IYUNGA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,263      71,171             15,092   

1841 IZIWA WARD IZIWA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,307      71,215             15,092   

1842 KALOBE WARD KALOBE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,307      71,215             15,092   

1843 MAANGA WARD MAANGA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,252      71,160             15,092   

1844 MABATINI WARD MABATINI MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,252      71,160             15,092   

1845 MAENDELEO WARD MAENDELEO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,252      71,160             15,092   

1846 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,249      71,157             15,092   

1847 MBALIZI ROAD WARD MBALIZI ROAD MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,246      71,155             15,092   

1848 MWAKIBETE WARD MWAKITALE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,296      71,204             15,092   

1849 MWANSANGA WARD MWASANGA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,301      71,210             15,092   

1850 MWANSENKWA WARD MWASEKWA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,301      71,210             15,092   

1851 NONDE WARD NONDE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,249      71,157             15,092   

1852 NSALAGA WARD NSABGA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,307      71,215             15,092   

1853 NSOHO WARD NSOHO MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,260      71,168             15,092   

1854 NZOVWE WARD NZOVWE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,252      71,160             15,092   

1855 RUANDA WARD RUANDA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,257      71,166             15,092   

1856 SINDE WARD SINDE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,254      71,163             15,092   

1857 SISIMBA WARD SISIMBA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,246      71,155             15,092   

1858 TEMBELA WARD TEMBELA MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,318      71,226             15,092   

1859 UYOLE WARD UYOLE MBEYA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,296      71,204             15,092   

1860 IGOMA WARD IGOMA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,832      71,741             15,092   

1861 ILEMBO WARD ILEMBO MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,651      71,559             15,092   

1862 ILUNGU WARD ILUNGU MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,832      71,741             15,092   

1863 INYALA WARD INYALA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,568      71,477             15,092   

1864 ISUTO WARD ISUTO MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,579      71,488             15,092   

1865 ITAWA WARD ITAWA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,640      71,548             15,092   

1866 IWIJI WARD IWIJI MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,788      71,697             15,092   

1867 IYUNGA MAPINDUZI WARD IYUNGA MAPINDUZI MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,546      71,455             15,092   

1868 IZYRA WARD IZYIRA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,876      71,785             15,092   

1869 MAENDELEO WARD MAENDELEO MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,640      71,548             15,092   

1870 MASOKO WARD MASOKO MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,689      71,598             15,092   

1871 MJELE WARD MJELE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,673      71,581             15,092   

1872 SANTILYA WARD SANTILYA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,568      71,477             15,092   

1873 SHIZUVI WARD SHIZUVI MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,761      71,669             15,092   

1874 ULENJE WARD ULENJE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,623      71,532             15,092   

1875 BONDE LA SONGWE WARD BONDE LA SONGWE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,480      71,389             15,092   

1876 IGALE WARD IGALE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,519      71,427             15,092   

1877 IHANGO WARD IHANGO MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,469      71,378             15,092   

1878 IJOMBE WARD IJOMBE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,480      71,389             15,092   

1879 IKUKWA WARD IKUKWA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,876      71,785             15,092   

1880 ITEWE WARD ITEWE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,530      71,438             15,092   

1881 IWINDI WARD IWINDI MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,431      71,339             15,092   

1882 LWANJIRO WARD LWANJIRO MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,541      71,449             15,092   

1883 MSHEWE WARD MSHEWE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,541      71,449             15,092   

1884 NSALALA WARD NSALALA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,425      71,334             15,092   

1885 SWAYA WARD SWAYA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,497      71,405             15,092   

1886 TEMBELA WARD TEMBELA MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,513      71,422             15,092   

1887 UTENGULE /USONGWE WARD UTENGULE /USONGWE MBEYA DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,425      71,334             15,092   

1888 IKUTI WARD IKUTI RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,139      72,047             15,092   

1889 KINYALA WARD KINYALA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,260      72,168             15,092   

1890 KISIBA WARD KISIBA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,166      72,075             15,092   

1891 MASUKULU WARD MASUKULU RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,227      72,135             15,092   

1892 NKUNGA WARD NKUNGA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,172      72,080             15,092   



1893 SUMA WARD SUMA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,172      72,080             15,092   

1894 SWAYA WARD SWAYA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,353      72,262             15,092   

1895 BAGAMOYO WARD BAGAMOYO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,993      71,901             15,092   

1896 BUJELA WARD BUJELA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,067      71,976             15,092   

1897 BULYAGA WARD BULYAGA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,993      71,901             15,092   

1898 IBIGI WARD IBIGI RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,007      71,915             15,092   

1899 ILIMA WARD ILIMA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,106      72,014             15,092   

1900 IPONJOLA WARD IPONJOLA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,018      71,926             15,092   

1901 ISONGOLE WARD ISONGOLE RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,194      72,102             15,092   

1902 ITAGATA WARD ITAGATA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,034      71,943             15,092   

1903 KAWETELE WARD KAWETELE RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,992      71,901             15,092   

1904 KISONDELA WARD KISONDELA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,095      72,003             15,092   

1905 KIWIRA WARD KIWIRA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,100      72,009             15,092   

1906 KYIMO WARD KYIMO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,062      71,970             15,092   

1907 LUFINGO WARD LUFINGO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,040      71,948             15,092   

1908 LUPEPO WARD LUPEPO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,150      72,058             15,092   

1909 MAKANDANA WARD MAKANDANA RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,001      71,910             15,092   

1910 MALINDO WARD MALINDO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,078      71,987             15,092   

1911 MASEBE WARD MASEBE RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,100      72,009             15,092   

1912 MASOKO WARD MASOKO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,034      71,943             15,092   

1913 MATWEBE WARD MATWEBE RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,221      72,130             15,092   

1914 MPUGUSO WARD MPUGUSO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,051      71,959             15,092   

1915 MSASANI WARD MSASANI RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 86,993      71,901             15,092   

1916 NDANTO WARD NDANTO RUNGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MBEYA 87,177      72,086             15,092   

1917 CHAGONGWE WARD CHAGONGWE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,222      69,131             15,092   

1918 CHAKWALE WARD CHAKWALE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,074      68,982             15,092   

1919 CHANJALE WARD CHANJALE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,426      69,334             15,092   

1920 CHIGELA WARD CHIGELA GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,046      68,955             15,092   

1921 GAIRO WARD GAIRO GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,008      68,916             15,092   

1922 IDIBO WARD IDIBO GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,140      69,048             15,092   

1923 ITALAGWE WARD ITALAGWE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,151      69,059             15,092   

1924 IYOGWE WARD IYOGWE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,250      69,158             15,092   

1925 KIBEDYA WARD KIBEDYA GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,035      68,944             15,092   

1926 LESHATA WARD LESHATA GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,145      69,054             15,092   

1927 MADEGE WARD MADEGE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,101      69,010             15,092   

1928 MAGOWEKO WARD MAGOWEKO GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,019      68,927             15,092   

1929 MANDEGE WARD MANDEGE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,195      69,103             15,092   

1930 MKALAMA WARD MKALAMA GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,041      68,949             15,092   

1931 MSINGISI WARD MSINGISI GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,041      68,949             15,092   

1932 NONGWE WARD NONGWE GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,332      69,241             15,092   

1933 RUBEHO WARD RUBEHO GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,085      68,993             15,092   

1934 UKWAMANI WARD UKWAMANI GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,024      68,933             15,092   

1935 IFAKARA WARD IFAKARA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,165      71,073             15,092   

1936 KATINDIUKA WARD KATINDIUKA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,192      71,101             15,092   

1937 KIBAONI WARD. KIBAONI IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,126      71,035             15,092   

1938 KIBEREGE WARD KIBEREGE IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,319      71,227             15,092   

1939 KIDATU WARD KIDATU IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,539      71,447             15,092   

1940 KISAWASAWA WARD KISAWASAWA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,374      71,282             15,092   

1941 LIPANGALALA WARD LIPANGALALA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,181      71,090             15,092   

1942 LUMEMO WARD LUMEMO IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,176      71,084             15,092   

1943 MANG'ULA WARD MANG'ULA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,456      71,365             15,092   

1944 MANG'ULA "B" WARD MANG'ULA B IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,445      71,354             15,092   

1945 MBASA WARD MBASA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,159      71,068             15,092   

1946 MICHENGA WARD MICHENGA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,170      71,079             15,092   

1947 MKULA WARD. MKULA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,484      71,392             15,092   

1948 MLABANI WARD MLABANI IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,176      71,084             15,092   

1949 MSOLWA STATION WARD MSOLWA STESHENI IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,621      71,530             15,092   

1950 MWAYA WARD. MWAYA IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,429      71,337             15,092   

1951 SANJE WARD SANJE IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,511      71,420             15,092   

1952 SIGNAL WARD SIGNAL IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,264      71,172             15,092   

1953 VIWANJASITINI WARD VIWANJA 60 IFAKARA TOWN COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,159      71,068             15,092   

1954 CHING'ANDA WARD CHING'ANDA KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,249      72,158             15,092   

1955 CHISANO WARD CHISANO KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,376      72,284             15,092   

1956 CHITA WARD CHITA KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,238      72,147             15,092   

1957 IDETE WARD IDETE KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,513      72,422             15,092   

1958 IGIMA WARD IGIMA KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,249      72,158             15,092   

1959 KALENGAKELO WARD KALENGAKELO KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,431      72,339             15,092   

1960 KAMWENE WARD KAMWENE KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,480      72,389             15,092   

1961 MASAGATI WARD MASAGATI KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,876      72,785             15,092   

1962 MBINGU WARD MBINGU KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,266      72,174             15,092   

1963 MCHOMBE WARD MCHOMBE KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,172      72,081             15,092   

1964 MLIMBA WARD MLIMBA KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,458      72,367             15,092   

1965 MNGETA WARD MNGETA KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,139      72,048             15,092   

1966 MOFU WARD MOFU KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,491      72,400             15,092   

1967 NAMWAWALA WARD NAMWAWALA KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,376      72,284             15,092   

1968 UCHINDILE WARD UCHINDILE KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,843      72,752             15,092   

1969 UTENGULE WARD UTENGULE KILOMBERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,596      72,504             15,092   

1970 BEREGA WARD BEREGA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,474      70,383             15,092   

1971 CHANZURU WARD CHANZURU KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,825      69,734             15,092   



1972 DUMILA WARD DUMILA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,144      70,053             15,092   

1973 KASIKI WARD KASIKI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,770      69,679             15,092   

1974 KIDETE WARD KIDETE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,221      70,130             15,092   

1975 KIDODI WARD KIDODI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,342      70,251             15,092   

1976 KILANGALI WARD KILANGALI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,924      69,833             15,092   

1977 KIMAMBA A WARD KIMAMBA A KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,869      69,778             15,092   

1978 KIMAMBA B WARD KIMAMBA B KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,880      69,789             15,092   

1979 KISANGA WARD KISANGA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,243      70,152             15,092   

1980 KITETE WARD KITETE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,100      70,009             15,092   

1981 LUMBIJI WARD LUMBIJI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,001      69,910             15,092   

1982 LUMUMA WARD LUMUMA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,089      69,998             15,092   

1983 MABULA WARD MABULA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,513      70,421             15,092   

1984 MABWEREBWERE WARD MABWEREBWERE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,825      69,734             15,092   

1985 MADOTO WARD MADOTO KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,908      69,816             15,092   

1986 MAGOLE WARD MAGOLE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,210      70,119             15,092   

1987 MAGOMENI WARD MAGOMENI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,787      69,695             15,092   

1988 MAGUBIKE WARD MAGUBIKE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,342      70,251             15,092   

1989 MAGUHA WARD MAGUHA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,298      70,207             15,092   

1990 MALOLO WARD MALOLO KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,705      70,614             15,092   

1991 MAMBOYA WARD MAMBOYA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,414      70,322             15,092   

1992 MASANZE WARD MASANZE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,825      69,734             15,092   

1993 MBIGIRI WARD MBIGIRI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,320      70,229             15,092   

1994 MBUMI WARD MBUMI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,770      69,679             15,092   

1995 MHENDA WARD MHENDA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,056      69,965             15,092   

1996 MIKUMI WARD MIKUMI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,199      70,108             15,092   

1997 MKWATANI WARD MKWATANI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,770      69,679             15,092   

1998 MSOWERO WARD MSOWERO KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,034      69,943             15,092   

1999 MTUMBATU WARD MTUMBATU KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,463      70,372             15,092   

2000 MVUMI WARD MVUMI KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,974      69,882             15,092   

2001 PARAKUYO WARD PARAKUYO KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,990      69,899             15,092   

2002 RUAHA WARD RUAHA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,375      70,284             15,092   

2003 RUDEWA WARD RUDEWA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,924      69,833             15,092   

2004 RUHEMBE WARD RUHEMBE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,584      70,493             15,092   

2005 TINDIGA WARD TINDIGA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,864      69,772             15,092   

2006 ULAYA WARD ULAYA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,990      69,899             15,092   

2007 ULELING’OMBE WARD ULELING'OMBE KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,964      70,872             15,092   

2008 VIDUNDA WARD VIDUNDA KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,397      70,306             15,092   

2009 ZOMBO WARD ZOMBO KILOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,858      69,767             15,092   

2010 BIRO WARD BIRO MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,072      71,981             15,092   

2011 IGAWA WARD IGAWA MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,935      71,843             15,092   

2012 ITETE WARD ITETE MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,138      72,047             15,092   

2013 KILOSAMPEPO WARD KILOSA MPEPO MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,100      72,008             15,092   

2014 MALINYI WARD MALINYI MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,869      71,777             15,092   

2015 MTIMBIRA WARD MTIMBIRA MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,056      71,964             15,092   

2016 NGOHERANGA WARD NGOHERANGA MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,006      71,915             15,092   

2017 NJIWA WARD NJIWA MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,127      72,036             15,092   

2018 SOFI WARD SOFI MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,946      71,854             15,092   

2019 USANGULE WARD USANGULE MALINYI DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,050      71,959             15,092   

2020 BIGWA WARD BIGWA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,859      69,767             15,092   

2021 BOMA WARD BOMA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,815      69,723             15,092   

2022 CHAMWINO WARD CHAMWINO MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,809      69,718             15,092   

2023 KAUZENI WARD KAUZENI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,831      69,740             15,092   

2024 KICHANGANI WARD KICHANGANI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,809      69,718             15,092   

2025 KIHONDA WARD KIHONDA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,820      69,729             15,092   

2026 KIHONDA MAGHOROFANI WARD KIHONDA MAGOROFANI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,826      69,734             15,092   

2027 KILAKALA WARD KILAKALA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,820      69,729             15,092   

2028 KINGO WARD KINGO MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,782      69,690             15,092   

2029 KINGOLWIRA WARD KINGOLWIRA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,842      69,751             15,092   

2030 KIWANJA CHA NDEGE WARD K/NDEGE MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,793      69,701             15,092   

2031 LUHUNGO WARD LUHUNGO MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,859      69,767             15,092   

2032 LUKOBE WARD LUKOBE MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,859      69,767             15,092   

2033 MAFIGA WARD MAFIGA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,793      69,701             15,092   

2034 MAFISA WARD MAFISA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,815      69,723             15,092   

2035 MAGADU WARD MAGADU MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,826      69,734             15,092   

2036 MAZIMBU WARD MAZIMBU MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,815      69,723             15,092   

2037 MBUYUNI WARD MBUYUNI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,787      69,696             15,092   

2038 MINDU WARD MINDU MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,859      69,767             15,092   

2039 MJI MKUU WARD MJI MKUU MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,782      69,690             15,092   

2040 MJI MPYA WARD MJI MPYA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,787      69,696             15,092   

2041 MKUNDI WARD MKUNDI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,864      69,773             15,092   

2042 MLIMANI WARD MLIMANI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,875      69,784             15,092   

2043 MWEMBESONGO WARD MWEMBESONGO MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,820      69,729             15,092   

2044 MZINGA WARD MZINGA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,842      69,751             15,092   

2045 SABASABA WARD SABASABA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,787      69,696             15,092   

2046 SULTANI AREA WARD TUNGI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,784      69,693             15,092   

2047 TUNGI WARD TUNGI MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,820      69,729             15,092   

2048 UWANJA WA TAIFA WARD UWANJA WA TAIFA MOROGORO CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,787      69,696             15,092   

2049 BUNGU WARD BUNGU MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,003      69,911             15,092   

2050 BWAKIRA CHINI WARD BWAKILA CHINI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,058      69,966             15,092   



2051 BWAKIRA JUU WARD BWAKILA JUU MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,278      70,186             15,092   

2052 GWATA WARD GWATA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,415      70,324             15,092   

2053 KASANGA WARD KASANGA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,140      70,049             15,092   

2054 KIBOGWA WARD KIBOGWA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,278      70,186             15,092   

2055 KIBUKO WARD KIBUKO MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,140      70,049             15,092   

2056 KIBUNGO WARD KIBUNGO JUU MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,278      70,186             15,092   

2057 KIDUGALO WARD KIDUGALO MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,415      70,324             15,092   

2058 KINOLE WARD KINOLE MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,250      70,159             15,092   

2059 KIROKA WARD KIROKA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,250      70,159             15,092   

2060 KISAKI WARD KISAKI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,250      70,159             15,092   

2061 KISEMU WARD KISEMU MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,030      69,939             15,092   

2062 KOLERO WARD KOLERO MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,129      70,038             15,092   

2063 KONDE WARD KONDE MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,085      69,994             15,092   

2064 LUNDI WARD LUNDI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,003      69,911             15,092   

2065 MATULI WARD MATULI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,415      70,324             15,092   

2066 MIKESE WARD MIKESE MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,388      70,296             15,092   

2067 MKALAMBANI WARD MKAMBARANI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,388      70,296             15,092   

2068 MKULAZI WARD MKULANZI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,773      70,681             15,092   

2069 MKUYUNI WARD MKUYUNI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,168      70,076             15,092   

2070 MNGAZI WARD MNGAZI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,140      70,049             15,092   

2071 MTOMBOZI WARD MTOMBOZI MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,030      69,939             15,092   

2072 MVUHA WARD MVUHA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,920      69,829             15,092   

2073 NGERENGERE WARD NGERENGERE MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,333      70,241             15,092   

2074 SELEMBALA WARD SELEMBALA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,003      69,911             15,092   

2075 SINGISA WARD SINGISA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,278      70,186             15,092   

2076 TAWA WARD TAWA MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,168      70,076             15,092   

2077 TEGETERO WARD TEGETERO MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,305      70,214             15,092   

2078 TOMONDO WARD TOMONDO MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,267      70,175             15,092   

2079 TUNUNGUO WARD TUNUNGUO MOROGORO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,168      70,076             15,092   

2080 BUNDUKI WARD BUNDUKI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,037      69,946             15,092   

2081 DAKAWA WARD DAKAWA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,597      69,506             15,092   

2082 DIONGOYA WARD DIONGOYA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,977      69,885             15,092   

2083 DOMA WARD DOMA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,114      70,023             15,092   

2084 HEMBETI WARD HEMBETI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,817      69,726             15,092   

2085 HOMBOZA WARD HOMBOZA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,960      69,869             15,092   

2086 KANGA WARD KANGA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,070      69,979             15,092   

2087 KIBATI WARD KIBATI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,285      70,193             15,092   

2088 KICHANGANI WARD KIKEO MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,180      70,089             15,092   

2089 KIKEO WARD KINDA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,098      70,006             15,092   

2090 KINDA WARD KWEUMA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,982      69,891             15,092   

2091 LANGALI WARD LANGALI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,993      69,902             15,092   

2092 LUALE WARD LUALE MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,103      70,012             15,092   

2093 LUBUNGO WARD LUBUNGO MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,905      69,814             15,092   

2094 MANGAE WARD MANGAE MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,098      70,006             15,092   

2095 MASKATI WARD MASKATI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,202      70,111             15,092   

2096 MELELA WARD MELELA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,098      70,006             15,092   

2097 MGETA WARD MGETA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,977      69,885             15,092   

2098 MHONDA WARD MHONDA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,966      69,874             15,092   

2099 MKINDO WARD MKINDO MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,872      69,781             15,092   

2100 MLALI WARD MLALI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,900      69,808             15,092   

2101 MSONGOZI WARD MSONGOZI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,224      70,133             15,092   

2102 MTIBWA WARD MTIBWA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,955      69,863             15,092   

2103 MVOMERO WARD MVOMERO MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,850      69,759             15,092   

2104 MZIHA WARD MZIHA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,169      70,078             15,092   

2105 MZUMBE WARD MZUMBE MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,839      69,748             15,092   

2106 NYANDIRA WARD NYANDIRA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,021      69,929             15,092   

2107 PEMBA WARD PEMBA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,274      70,182             15,092   

2108 SUNGAJI WARD SUNGAJI MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 84,922      69,830             15,092   

2109 TCHENZEMA WARD TCHENZEMA MVOMERO DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 85,065      69,973             15,092   

2110 CHIROMBOLA WARD CHIROMBOLA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,961      71,869             15,092   

2111 EUGA WARD EUGA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,966      71,875             15,092   

2112 ILONGA WARD ILONGA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,071      71,979             15,092   

2113 IRAGUA WARD IRAGUA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,109      72,018             15,092   

2114 ISONGO WARD ISONGO ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,790      71,699             15,092   

2115 KETAKETA WARD KETAKETA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,153      72,062             15,092   

2116 KICHANGANI WARD KICHANGANI ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,966      71,875             15,092   

2117 LUKANDE WARD LUKANDE ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,098      72,007             15,092   

2118 LUPIRO WARD LUPIRO ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,988      71,897             15,092   

2119 MAHENGE MJINI WARD MAHENGE ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,768      71,677             15,092   

2120 MAWASILIANO WARD MAWASILIANO ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,774      71,682             15,092   

2121 MBUGA WARD MBUGA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,054      71,963             15,092   

2122 MILOLA WARD MILOLA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,021      71,930             15,092   

2123 MINEPA WARD MINEPA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,065      71,974             15,092   

2124 MSOGEZI WARD MSOGEZI ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,856      71,765             15,092   

2125 MWAYA WARD MWAYA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,988      71,897             15,092   

2126 NAWENGE WARD NAWENGE ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,779      71,688             15,092   

2127 RUAHA WARD RUAHA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,950      71,858             15,092   

2128 SALI WARD SALI ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 87,032      71,941             15,092   

2129 UPONERA WARD UPONERA ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,790      71,699             15,092   



2130 VIGOI WARD VIGOI ULANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL MOROGORO 86,779      71,688             15,092   

2131 CHIGUGU WARD CHIGUGU MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,498      74,406             15,092   

2132 CHIKOROPORA WARD CHIKOLOPOLA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,773      74,681             15,092   

2133 CHIKUKWE WARD CHIKUKWE MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,470      74,379             15,092   

2134 CHIKUNDI WARD CHIKUNDI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,525      74,434             15,092   

2135 CHIKUNJA WARD CHIKUNJA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,470      74,379             15,092   

2136 CHIUNGUTWA WARD CHIUNGUTWA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,498      74,406             15,092   

2137 CHIWALE WARD CHIWALE MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,525      74,434             15,092   

2138 CHIWATA WARD CHIWATA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,553      74,461             15,092   

2139 LIPUMBURU WARD LIPUMBURU MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,580      74,489             15,092   

2140 LUKULEDI WARD LUKULEDI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,487      74,395             15,092   

2141 LULINDI WARD LULINDI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,668      74,577             15,092   

2142 LUPASO WARD LUPASO MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,542      74,450             15,092   

2143 MAKONG'ONDA WARD MAKONG'ONDA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,690      74,599             15,092   

2144 MBUYUNI WARD MBUYUNI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,553      74,461             15,092   

2145 MCHAURU WARD MCHAURU MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,668      74,577             15,092   

2146 MITESA WARD MITESA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,657      74,566             15,092   

2147 MJELEJELE WARD MIJELEJELE MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,558      74,467             15,092   

2148 MKULULU WARD MKULULU MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,690      74,599             15,092   

2149 MKUNDI WARD MLINGULA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,635      74,544             15,092   

2150 MLINGULA WARD MLINGULA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,454      74,362             15,092   

2151 MNAVIRA WARD MNAVIRA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,745      74,654             15,092   

2152 MPANYANI WARD MPANYANI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,525      74,434             15,092   

2153 MPETA WARD MPETA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,481      74,390             15,092   

2154 MPINDIMBI WARD MPINDIMBI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,448      74,357             15,092   

2155 MSIKISI WARD MSIKISI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,360      74,269             15,092   

2156 MWENA WARD MWENA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,553      74,461             15,092   

2157 NAMAJANI WARD NAMAJANI MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,481      74,390             15,092   

2158 NAMALENGA WARD NAMALENGA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,608      74,516             15,092   

2159 NAMATUTWE WARD NAMATUTWE MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,536      74,445             15,092   

2160 NANGANGA WARD NANGANGA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,663      74,571             15,092   

2161 NANGOO WARD NANGOO MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,608      74,516             15,092   

2162 NANJOTA WARD NANJOTA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,520      74,428             15,092   

2163 NDANDA WARD NDANDA MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,580      74,489             15,092   

2164 SINDANO WARD SINDANO MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,608      74,516             15,092   

2165 CHANIKANGUO WARD CHANIKANGUO MASASI DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,432      74,340             15,092   

2166 JIDA WARD JIDA MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,382      74,290             15,092   

2167 MARIKA WARD MARIKA MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,404      74,312             15,092   

2168 MATAWALE WARD MATAWALE MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,404      74,312             15,092   

2169 MIGONGO WARD MIGONGO MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,371      74,279             15,092   

2170 MKOMAINDO WARD MKOMAINDO MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,365      74,274             15,092   

2171 MKUTI WARD MKUTI MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,365      74,274             15,092   

2172 MTANDI WARD MTANDI MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,387      74,296             15,092   

2173 MUMBAKA WARD MUMBAKA MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,420      74,329             15,092   

2174 MWENGE MTAPIKA WARD MWENGE MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,382      74,290             15,092   

2175 NAPUPA WARD NAPUPA MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,365      74,274             15,092   

2176 NYASA WARD NYASA MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,365      74,274             15,092   

2177 SULULU WARD SULULU MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,409      74,318             15,092   

2178 TEMEKE WARD. TEMEKE MASASI TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,409      74,318             15,092   

2179 CHIKONGOLA WARD CHIKONGOLA MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,126      74,034             15,092   

2180 CHUNO WARD CHUNO MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2181 JANGWANI WARD JANGWANI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,186      74,095             15,092   

2182 KISUNGULE WARD KISUNGULE MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,192      74,100             15,092   

2183 LIKOMBE WARD LIKOMBE MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2184 MAGENGENI WARD MAGENGENI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,192      74,100             15,092   

2185 MAGOMENI WARD MAGOMENI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,126      74,034             15,092   

2186 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2187 MITENGO WARD MITENGO MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,137      74,045             15,092   

2188 MTAWANYA WARD MTAWANYA MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,159      74,067             15,092   

2189 MTONYA WARD MTONYA MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,192      74,100             15,092   

2190 NALIENDELE WARD NALIENDELE MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,203      74,111             15,092   

2191 RAHALEO WARD RAHALEO MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,126      74,034             15,092   

2192 RELI WARD RELI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2193 SHANGANI WARD SHANGANI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2194 TANDIKA WARD TANDIKA MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2195 UFUKONI WARD UFUKONI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,137      74,045             15,092   

2196 VIGAENI WARD VIGAENI MTWARA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,131      74,040             15,092   

2197 DIHIMBA WARD DIHIMBA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,169      74,078             15,092   

2198 KITERE WARD KITERE MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,417      74,325             15,092   

2199 LIBOBE WARD LIBOBE MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,444      74,353             15,092   

2200 LIPWIDI WARD LIPWIDI MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,334      74,243             15,092   

2201 MADIMBA WARD MADIMBA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,472      74,380             15,092   

2202 MAHURUNGA WARD MAHURUNGA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,554      74,463             15,092   

2203 MANGOPACHANNE WARD MANGOPACHANNE MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,307      74,215             15,092   

2204 MAYANGA WARD MAYANGA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,169      74,078             15,092   

2205 MBAWALA WARD MBAWALA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,224      74,133             15,092   

2206 MKUNWA WARD MKUNWA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,125      74,034             15,092   

2207 MOMA WARD MOMA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,301      74,210             15,092   

2208 MPAPURA WARD MPAPURA MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,285      74,193             15,092   



2209 MSANGA MKUU WARD MSANGAMKUU MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,461      74,369             15,092   

2210 MSIMBATI WARD MSIMBATI MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,554      74,463             15,092   

2211 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,224      74,133             15,092   

2212 NALINGU WARD NALINGU MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,444      74,353             15,092   

2213 NANGURUWE WARD NANGURUWE MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,175      74,083             15,092   

2214 NAUMBU WARD NAUMBU MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,252      74,160             15,092   

2215 NDUMBWE WARD NDUMBWE MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,230      74,138             15,092   

2216 TANGAZO WARD TANGAZO MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,499      74,408             15,092   

2217 ZIWANI WARD ZIWANI MTWARA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,378      74,287             15,092   

2218 CHAWI WARD CHAWI NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,574      74,483             15,092   

2219 DINYECHA WARD DINYECHA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,299      74,208             15,092   

2220 HINJU WARD HINJU NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,360      74,268             15,092   

2221 KIROMBA WARD KIROMBA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,481      74,389             15,092   

2222 KITAYA WARD KITAYA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,596      74,505             15,092   

2223 KIYANGA WARD KIYANGA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,426      74,334             15,092   

2224 MBEMBALEO WARD MBEMBALEO NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,354      74,263             15,092   

2225 MILANGO MINNE WARD MILANGOMINNE NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,327      74,235             15,092   

2226 MNIMA WARD MNIMA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,453      74,362             15,092   

2227 MNONGODI WARD MNONGODI NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,431      74,340             15,092   

2228 MTIMBWILIMBWI WARD MTIMBILIMBWI NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,338      74,246             15,092   

2229 MTINIKO WARD MTINIKO NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,420      74,329             15,092   

2230 NAMTUMBUKA WARD NAMTUMBUKA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,376      74,285             15,092   

2231 NANYAMBA WARD NANYAMBA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,294      74,202             15,092   

2232 NITEKELA WARD NITEKELA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,332      74,241             15,092   

2233 NJENGWA WARD NJENGWA NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,398      74,307             15,092   

2234 NYUNDO WARD NYUNDO NANYAMBA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,360      74,268             15,092   

2235 CHIPUPUTA WARD CHIPUPUTA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,773      74,681             15,092   

2236 KAMUNDI WARD KAMUNDI NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,855      74,764             15,092   

2237 KILIMANIHEWA WARD KILIMANIHEWA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,707      74,615             15,092   

2238 LIKOKONA WARD LIKOKONA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,800      74,709             15,092   

2239 LUMESULE WARD LUMESULE NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,883      74,791             15,092   

2240 MANGAKA WARD MANGAKA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,707      74,615             15,092   

2241 MARATANI WARD MARATANI NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,910      74,819             15,092   

2242 MASUGURU WARD MASUGURU NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 90,092      75,000             15,092   

2243 MICHIGA WARD MICHINGA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,828      74,736             15,092   

2244 MIKANGAULA WARD MIKANGAULA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,828      74,736             15,092   

2245 MKONONA WARD MKONONA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 90,020      74,929             15,092   

2246 MNANJE WARD MNANJE NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,938      74,846             15,092   

2247 NANDETE WARD NAKOPI NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 90,048      74,956             15,092   

2248 NANGOMBA WARD NANDETE NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,987      74,896             15,092   

2249 NANYUMBU WARD NANGOMBA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,773      74,681             15,092   

2250 NAPACHO WARD NANYUMBU NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,773      74,681             15,092   

2251 SENGENYA WARD SENGENYA NANYUMBU DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,718      74,626             15,092   

2252 CHIHANGU WARD CHIHANGA NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,474      74,382             15,092   

2253 CHILANGALA WARD CHILANGALA NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,545      74,454             15,092   

2254 CHITEKETE WARD CHITEKETE NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,474      74,382             15,092   

2255 CHIWONGA WARD CHIWONGA NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,419      74,327             15,092   

2256 KITANGARI WARD KITANGARI NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,358      74,267             15,092   

2257 MAKUKWE WARD M/MPELEPELE NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,474      74,382             15,092   

2258 MALATU WARD MAKUKWE NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,430      74,338             15,092   

2259 MAPUTI WARD MALATU NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,380      74,289             15,092   

2260 MCHEMO WARD MAPUTI NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,391      74,300             15,092   

2261 MDIMBA MPELEMPELE WARD MCHEMO NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,419      74,327             15,092   

2262 MIKUMBI WARD MIKUMBI NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,512      74,421             15,092   

2263 MKOMA II WARD MKOMA 11 NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,556      74,465             15,092   

2264 MKWEDU WARD MKWEDU NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,457      74,366             15,092   

2265 MNYAMBE WARD MNYAMBE NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,512      74,421             15,092   

2266 MNYEU WARD MNYEU NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,457      74,366             15,092   

2267 MPWAPWA WARD MPWAPWA NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,402      74,311             15,092   

2268 MTOPWA WARD MTOPWA NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,435      74,344             15,092   

2269 MTUNGURU WARD MTUNGURU NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,419      74,327             15,092   

2270 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,364      74,272             15,092   

2271 NAKAHAKO WARD NAKAHAKO NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,501      74,410             15,092   

2272 NAMBALI WARD NAMBALI NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,446      74,355             15,092   

2273 NANDWAHI WARD NANDWAHI NEWALA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,419      74,327             15,092   

2274 JULIA WARD JULIA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,341      74,250             15,092   

2275 LUCHINGU WARD LUCHINGU NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,336      74,244             15,092   

2276 MAHUMBIKA WARD MAHUMBIKA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,369      74,277             15,092   

2277 MAKONGA WARD MAKONGA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,352      74,261             15,092   

2278 MAKOTE WARD MAKOTE NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,385      74,294             15,092   

2279 MCHOLI I WARD MCHOLI I NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,413      74,321             15,092   

2280 MCHOLI II WARD MCHOLI II NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,396      74,305             15,092   

2281 MKULUNG'ULU WARD MKULUNG'ULU NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,402      74,310             15,092   

2282 MKUNYA WARD MKUNYA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,424      74,332             15,092   

2283 MNEKACHI WARD MNEKACHI NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,363      74,272             15,092   

2284 MTONYA WARD. MTONYA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,336      74,244             15,092   

2285 MTUMACHI WARD MTUMACHI NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,402      74,310             15,092   

2286 NAMIYONGA WARD NAMIYONGA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,369      74,277             15,092   

2287 NANGURUWE WARD. NANGURUWE NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,380      74,288             15,092   



2288 NANGWALA WARD NANGWALA NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,336      74,244             15,092   

2289 TULINDANE WARD TULINDANE NEWALA TOWN COUNCIL MTWARA 89,336      74,244             15,092   

2290 CHAUME WARD CHAUME TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,470      74,379             15,092   

2291 CHIKONGOLA WARD CHIKONGOLA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,437      74,346             15,092   

2292 CHINGUNGWE WARD CHINGUNPWE TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,432      74,340             15,092   

2293 DINDUMA WARD DINDUMA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,360      74,269             15,092   

2294 KITAMA 1 WARD K\KONJOWANO TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,421      74,329             15,092   

2295 KWANYAMA WARD KITAMA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,349      74,258             15,092   

2296 LITEHU WARD KWANYAMA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,349      74,258             15,092   

2297 LUAGALA WARD LITEHU TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,465      74,373             15,092   

2298 LUKOKODA WARD LUAGALA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,487      74,395             15,092   

2299 LYENJE WARD LUKOKODA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,404      74,313             15,092   

2300 MAHUTA WARD LYENJE TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,377      74,285             15,092   

2301 MALOPOKELO WARD MAHUTA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,470      74,379             15,092   

2302 MAUNDO WARD MALOPOKELO TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,305      74,214             15,092   

2303 MCHICHIRA WARD MAUNDO TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,410      74,318             15,092   

2304 MDIMBA MNYOMA WARD MCHICHIRA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,410      74,318             15,092   

2305 MICHENJELE WARD MDIMBA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,410      74,318             15,092   

2306 MIHAMBWE WARD MICHENJELE TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,520      74,428             15,092   

2307 MILONGODI WARD MIHAMBWE TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,465      74,373             15,092   

2308 MIUTA WARD MIKUNDA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,487      74,395             15,092   

2309 MKONJOWANO WARD MILONGODI TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,349      74,258             15,092   

2310 MKOREHA WARD MIUTA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,382      74,291             15,092   

2311 MKUNDI WARD MKOREHA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,404      74,313             15,092   

2312 MKWEDU WARD MKWEDU TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,437      74,346             15,092   

2313 MKWITI WARD MKWITI TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,646      74,555             15,092   

2314 MNDUMBWE WARD MNDUMBWE TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,415      74,324             15,092   

2315 MNYAWA WARD MNYAWA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,415      74,324             15,092   

2316 NAMBAHU WARD NAMBAHU TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,360      74,269             15,092   

2317 NAMIKUPA WARD NAMIKUPA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,344      74,252             15,092   

2318 NANHYANGA WARD NANHYANGA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,366      74,274             15,092   

2319 NAPUTA WARD NAPUTA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,377      74,285             15,092   

2320 NGUNJA WARD NGUNJA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,591      74,500             15,092   

2321 TANDAHIMBA WARD TANDAHIMA TANDAHIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MTWARA 89,300      74,208             15,092   

2322 BANGWE WARD. BANGWE BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,877      70,786             15,092   

2323 BUGORO WARD BUGORO BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,987      70,896             15,092   

2324 BUHAMA WARD BUHAMA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 86,015      70,923             15,092   

2325 BUKOKWA WARD BUKOKWA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,795      70,703             15,092   

2326 BULYAHEKE WARD BULYAHEKE BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,932      70,841             15,092   

2327 BUPANDWA WARD BUPANDWA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,822      70,731             15,092   

2328 ILIGAMBA WARD ILIGAMBA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,844      70,753             15,092   

2329 IRENZA WARD IRENZA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,795      70,703             15,092   

2330 KAFUNZO WARD KAFUNZO BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,767      70,676             15,092   

2331 KALEBEZO WARD KALEBEZO BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,751      70,659             15,092   

2332 KASISA WARD KASISA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,883      70,791             15,092   

2333 KATWE WARD KATWE BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,932      70,841             15,092   

2334 KAZUNZU WARD KAZUNZU BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 86,015      70,923             15,092   

2335 LUGATA WARD LUGATA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,960      70,868             15,092   

2336 LUHARANYONGA WARD LUHARANYONGA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,712      70,621             15,092   

2337 MAISOME WARD MAISOME BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 86,042      70,951             15,092   

2338 NYAKALIRO WARD NYAKALIRO BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,877      70,786             15,092   

2339 NYAKASASA WARD NYAKASASA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,888      70,797             15,092   

2340 NYAKASUNGWA WARD NYAKASUNGWA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,767      70,676             15,092   

2341 NYANZENDA WARD NYANZENDA BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,850      70,758             15,092   

2342 NYEHUNGE WARD NYEHUNGE BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,729      70,637             15,092   

2343 BUGOGWA WARD BUGOGWA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,348      70,256             15,092   

2344 BUSWELU WARD BUSWELU ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,304      70,212             15,092   

2345 BUZURUGA WARD BUZURUGA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,342      70,251             15,092   

2346 IBUNGILO WARD IBUNGILO ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,381      70,289             15,092   

2347 ILEMELA WARD ILEMELA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,353      70,262             15,092   

2348 KAHAMA WARD KAHAMA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,315      70,223             15,092   

2349 KAWEKAMO WARD KAWEKAMO ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,353      70,262             15,092   

2350 KAYENZE WARD KAYENZE ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,408      70,317             15,092   

2351 KIRUMBA WARD KIRUMBA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,375      70,284             15,092   

2352 KISEKE WARD KISEKE ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,331      70,240             15,092   

2353 KITANGIRI WARD KITANGIRI ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,370      70,278             15,092   

2354 MECCO WARD MECCO ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,342      70,251             15,092   

2355 NYAKATO WARD NYAKATO ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,331      70,240             15,092   

2356 NYAMANORO WARD NYAMHONGOLO ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,397      70,306             15,092   

2357 NYAMHONGOLO WARD NYAMHONGOLO ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,331      70,240             15,092   

2358 NYASAKA WARD NYASAKA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,342      70,251             15,092   

2359 PASIANSI WARD PASIANSI ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,359      70,267             15,092   

2360 SANGABUYE WARD SANGABUYE ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,397      70,306             15,092   

2361 SHIBULA WARD SHIBULA ILEMELA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,348      70,256             15,092   

2362 BUGANDO WARD BUGANDO KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,329      70,237             15,092   

2363 BUNGULWA WARD BUNGULWA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,257      70,166             15,092   

2364 BUPAMWA WARD BUPAMWA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,521      70,430             15,092   

2365 FUKALO WARD FUKALO KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,411      70,320             15,092   

2366 HUNGUMALWA WARD HUNGUMALWA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,290      70,199             15,092   



2367 IGONGWA WARD IGONGWA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,180      70,089             15,092   

2368 ILULA WARD ILULA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,356      70,265             15,092   

2369 ISENI WARD ISENI KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,384      70,292             15,092   

2370 KIKUBIJI WARD KIKUBIJI KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,664      70,573             15,092   

2371 LYOMA WARD LYOMA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,219      70,127             15,092   

2372 MALIGISU WARD MALIGISU KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,455      70,364             15,092   

2373 MALYA WARD MALYA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,301      70,210             15,092   

2374 MANTARE WARD MANTARE KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,345      70,254             15,092   

2375 MHANDE WARD MHANDE KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,642      70,551             15,092   

2376 MWABOMBA WARD MWABOMBA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,356      70,265             15,092   

2377 MWAGI WARD MWAGI KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,290      70,199             15,092   

2378 MWAKILYAMBITI WARD MWAKILYAMBITI KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,318      70,226             15,092   

2379 MWAMALA WARD MWAMALA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,384      70,292             15,092   

2380 MWANDU WARD MWANDU KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,301      70,210             15,092   

2381 MWANG'HALANGA WARD MWANG'HALANGA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,180      70,089             15,092   

2382 MWANKULWE WARD MWANKULWE KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,274      70,182             15,092   

2383 NG'HUNDI WARD NG'HUNDI KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,246      70,155             15,092   

2384 NGUDU WARD NGUDU KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,136      70,045             15,092   

2385 NGULLA WARD NGULLA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,301      70,210             15,092   

2386 NKALALO WARD NKALALO KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,246      70,155             15,092   

2387 NYAMBITI WARD NYAMBITI KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,257      70,166             15,092   

2388 NYAMILAMA WARD NYAMILAMA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,219      70,127             15,092   

2389 SHILEMBO WARD SHILEMBO KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,422      70,331             15,092   

2390 SUMVE WARD SUMVE KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,301      70,210             15,092   

2391 WALLA WARD WALLA KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,219      70,127             15,092   

2392 BUHUMBI WARD BUHUMBI MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,581      70,490             15,092   

2393 BUJASHI WARD BUJASHI MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,796      70,704             15,092   

2394 BUJORA WARD BUJORA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,807      70,715             15,092   

2395 BUKANDWE WARD BUKANDWE MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,735      70,644             15,092   

2396 CHABULA WARD CHABULA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,735      70,644             15,092   

2397 ISANDULA WARD ISANDULA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,537      70,446             15,092   

2398 ITUMBILI WARD ITUMBILI MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,537      70,446             15,092   

2399 JINJIMILI WARD JINJIMILI MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,719      70,627             15,092   

2400 KABILA WARD KABILA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,691      70,600             15,092   

2401 KAHANGARA WARD KAHANGARA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,581      70,490             15,092   

2402 KANDAWE WARD KANDAWE MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,559      70,468             15,092   

2403 KISESA WARD KISESA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,823      70,732             15,092   

2404 KITONGO SIMA WARD KITONGO MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,691      70,600             15,092   

2405 KONGOLO WARD KONGOLO MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,537      70,446             15,092   

2406 LUBUGU WARD LUBUGU MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,526      70,435             15,092   

2407 LUTALE WARD LUTALE MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,647      70,556             15,092   

2408 MAGU MJINI WARD MAGU MJINI MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,543      70,451             15,092   

2409 MWAMABANZA WARD MWAMABANZA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,823      70,732             15,092   

2410 MWAMANGA WARD MWAMANGA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,680      70,589             15,092   

2411 NG'HAYA WARD NG'HAYA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,730      70,638             15,092   

2412 NKUNGULU WARD NKUNGULU MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,840      70,748             15,092   

2413 NYANGUGE WARD NYANGUGE MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,653      70,561             15,092   

2414 NYIGOGO WARD NYIGOGO MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,592      70,501             15,092   

2415 SHISHANI WARD SHISHANI MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,807      70,715             15,092   

2416 SUKUMA WARD SUKUMA MAGU DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,592      70,501             15,092   

2417 BUHINGO WARD BUHINGO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,248      70,157             15,092   

2418 BUHUNDA WARD BUHUNDA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,386      70,294             15,092   

2419 BULEMEJI WARD BULEMEJI MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,094      70,003             15,092   

2420 BUSONGO WARD BUSONGO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,287      70,195             15,092   

2421 FELLA WARD FELLA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,193      70,102             15,092   

2422 GULUMUNGU WARD GULUMUNGU MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,248      70,157             15,092   

2423 IDETEMYA WARD IDETEMYA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,204      70,113             15,092   

2424 IGOKELO WARD IGOKELO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,056      69,964             15,092   

2425 ILUJAMATE WARD ILUJAMATE MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,386      70,294             15,092   

2426 ISENGENGEJA WARD ISENGENGEJA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,457      70,366             15,092   

2427 KANYELELE WARD KANYELELE MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,276      70,184             15,092   

2428 KASOLOLO WARD KASOLOLO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,166      70,074             15,092   

2429 KIJIMA WARD KIJIMA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,303      70,212             15,092   

2430 KOROMIJE WARD KOROMIJE MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,171      70,080             15,092   

2431 LUBILI WARD LUBILI MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,468      70,377             15,092   

2432 MABUKI WARD MABUKI MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,067      69,975             15,092   

2433 MAMAYE WARD MAMAYE MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,072      69,981             15,092   

2434 MBARIKA WARD MBALIKA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,402      70,311             15,092   

2435 MISASI WARD MISASI MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,193      70,102             15,092   

2436 MISSUNGWI WARD MISUNGWI MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,028      69,937             15,092   

2437 MONDO WARD MONDO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,166      70,074             15,092   

2438 MWANIKO WARD MWANIKO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,072      69,981             15,092   

2439 NHUNDULU WARD NHUNDULU MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,413      70,322             15,092   

2440 SHILALO WARD SHILALO MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,226      70,135             15,092   

2441 SUMBUGU WARD SUMBUGU MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,237      70,146             15,092   

2442 UKILIGURU WARD UKILIGURU MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,067      69,975             15,092   

2443 USAGARA WARD USAGARA MISUNGWI DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,166      70,074             15,092   

2444 BUHONGWA WARD BUHONGWA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,353      70,262             15,092   

2445 BUTIMBA WARD BUTIMBA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,320      70,229             15,092   



2446 IGOGO WARD IGOMA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,342      70,251             15,092   

2447 IGOMA WARD IGOMA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,375      70,284             15,092   

2448 ISAMILO WARD ISAMILO MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,309      70,218             15,092   

2449 KISHILI WARD KISHIRI MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,353      70,262             15,092   

2450 LUCHELELE WARD LUCHELELE MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,408      70,317             15,092   

2451 LWANHIMA WARD LWANHIMA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,381      70,289             15,092   

2452 MABATINI WARD MABATINI MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,315      70,223             15,092   

2453 MAHINA WARD MAHINA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,337      70,245             15,092   

2454 MBUGANI WARD MBUGANI MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,309      70,218             15,092   

2455 MHANDU WARD MHANDU MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,342      70,251             15,092   

2456 MIRONGO WARD MIRONGO MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,309      70,218             15,092   

2457 MKOLANI WARD MKOLANI MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,342      70,251             15,092   

2458 MKUYUNI WARD MKUYUNI MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,331      70,240             15,092   

2459 NYAMAGANA WARD NYAMAGANA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,315      70,223             15,092   

2460 NYEGEZI WARD NYEGEZI MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,326      70,234             15,092   

2461 PAMBA WARD PAMBA MWANZA CITY COUNCIL MWANZA 85,320      70,229             15,092   

2462 BITOTO WARD BITOTO SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,545      70,453             15,092   

2463 BUSISI WARD BUSISI SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,583      70,492             15,092   

2464 BUYAGU WARD BUYAGU SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,583      70,492             15,092   

2465 BUZILASOGA WARD BUZILASOGA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,611      70,519             15,092   

2466 CHIFUNFU WARD CHIFUNFU SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,638      70,547             15,092   

2467 IBISABAGENI WARD IBISABAGENI SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,424      70,332             15,092   

2468 IBONDO WARD IBONDO SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,451      70,360             15,092   

2469 IGALULA WARD IGALULA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,611      70,519             15,092   

2470 IGULUMUKI WARD IGULUMUKI SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,501      70,409             15,092   

2471 KAGUNGA WARD KAGUNGA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,693      70,602             15,092   

2472 KAHUMULO WARD KAHUMULO SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,583      70,492             15,092   

2473 KASENYI WARD KASENYI SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,528      70,437             15,092   

2474 KASUNGAMILE WARD KASUNGAMILE SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,528      70,437             15,092   

2475 KATUNGURU WARD KATUNGURU SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,545      70,453             15,092   

2476 KISHINDA WARD KISHINDA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,501      70,409             15,092   

2477 LUHUZA WARD LUHUZA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,418      70,327             15,092   

2478 MISSION WARD MISSION SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,429      70,338             15,092   

2479 MWABALUHI WARD MWABALUHI SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,429      70,338             15,092   

2480 NGOMA WARD NGOMA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,611      70,519             15,092   

2481 NYAMATONGO WARD NYAMATONGO SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,528      70,437             15,092   

2482 NYAMAZUGO WARD NYAMAZUGO SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,556      70,464             15,092   

2483 NYAMIZEZE WARD NYAMIZEZE SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,501      70,409             15,092   

2484 NYAMPANDE WARD NYAMPANDE SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,501      70,409             15,092   

2485 NYAMPULUKANO WARD NYAMPULUKANO SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,424      70,332             15,092   

2486 NYATUKARA WARD NYATUKARA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,429      70,338             15,092   

2487 SIMA WARD SIMA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,501      70,409             15,092   

2488 TABARUKA WARD TABARUKA SENGEREMA DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,451      70,360             15,092   

2489 BUKANDA WARD BUKANDA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,679      70,587             15,092   

2490 BUKIKO WARD BUKIKO UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,877      70,785             15,092   

2491 BUKINDO WARD BUKINDO UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,684      70,593             15,092   

2492 BUKONGO WARD BUKONGO UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,651      70,560             15,092   

2493 BUKUNGU WARD BUKUNGU UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,794      70,703             15,092   

2494 BWIRO WARD BWIRO UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,778      70,686             15,092   

2495 BWISYA WARD BWISYA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,794      70,703             15,092   

2496 IGALLA WARD IGALLA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,772      70,681             15,092   

2497 ILANGALA WARD ILANGALA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,937      70,846             15,092   

2498 IRUGWA WARD IRUNGWA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 86,064      70,972             15,092   

2499 KAGERA WARD KAGERA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,640      70,549             15,092   

2500 KAGUNGULI WARD KAGUNGULI UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,712      70,620             15,092   

2501 KAKEREGE WARD KAKEREGE UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,640      70,549             15,092   

2502 KAKUKURU WARD KAKUKURU UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,805      70,714             15,092   

2503 MUKITUNTU WARD MUKITUNTU UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,706      70,615             15,092   

2504 MURITI WARD MURUTI UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,794      70,703             15,092   

2505 MURUTUNGURU WARD MURUTUNGURU UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,717      70,626             15,092   

2506 NAKATUNGURU WARD NAKATUNGURU UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,640      70,549             15,092   

2507 NAMAGONDO WARD NAMAGONDO UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,673      70,582             15,092   

2508 NAMILEMBE WARD NAMILEMBE UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,789      70,697             15,092   

2509 NANSIO WARD NANSIO UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,640      70,549             15,092   

2510 NDURUMA WARD NDURUMA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,778      70,686             15,092   

2511 NGOMA WARD NGOMA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,684      70,593             15,092   

2512 NKILIZYA WARD NKILIZYA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,651      70,560             15,092   

2513 NYAMANGA WARD NYAMANGA UKEREWE DISTRICT COUNCIL MWANZA 85,849      70,758             15,092   

2514 IBUMI WARD IBUMI LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,290      72,199             15,092   

2515 IWELA WARD IWELA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,257      72,166             15,092   

2516 KILONDO WARD KILONDO LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,593      72,501             15,092   

2517 LIFUMA WARD LIFUMA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,483      72,391             15,092   

2518 LUANA WARD LUANA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,087      71,995             15,092   

2519 LUBONDE WARD LUBONDE LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,384      72,292             15,092   

2520 LUDENDE WARD LUPENDE LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,202      72,111             15,092   

2521 LUDEWA WARD LUDEWA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,988      71,896             15,092   

2522 LUGARAWA WARD LUGARAWA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,483      72,391             15,092   

2523 LUILO WARD LUILO LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,208      72,116             15,092   

2524 LUMBILA WARD LUMBILA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,868      72,776             15,092   



2525 LUPANGA WARD LUPANGA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,373      72,281             15,092   

2526 LUPINGU WARD LUPINGU LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,208      72,116             15,092   

2527 MADILU WARD MADILU LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,598      72,507             15,092   

2528 MADOPE WARD MADOPE LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,499      72,408             15,092   

2529 MAKONDE WARD MAKONDE LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,455      72,364             15,092   

2530 MANDA WARD MANDA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,356      72,265             15,092   

2531 MASASI WARD MASASI LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,307      72,215             15,092   

2532 MAVANGA WARD MAVANGA LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,840      72,749             15,092   

2533 MAWENGI WARD MAWENGI LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,208      72,116             15,092   

2534 MILO WARD MILO LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,417      72,325             15,092   

2535 MKONGOBAKI WARD MKONGOBAKI LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,565      72,474             15,092   

2536 MLANGALI WARD MLANGALI LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,318      72,226             15,092   

2537 MUNDINDI WARD MUNDINDI LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,703      72,611             15,092   

2538 NKOMANG'OMBE WARD NKOMANGOMBE LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,142      72,050             15,092   

2539 RUHUHU WARD RUHUHU LUDEWA DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,362      72,270             15,092   

2540 KITANDILILO WARD KITANDILILO MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,891      70,800             15,092   

2541 KITISI WARD KITISI MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,759      70,668             15,092   

2542 KIVAVI WARD KIVANI MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,754      70,662             15,092   

2543 LYAMKENA WARD LYAMKENA MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,781      70,690             15,092   

2544 MAGUVANI WARD MAGUVANI MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,770      70,679             15,092   

2545 MAHONGOLE WARD. MAHONGOLE MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,847      70,756             15,092   

2546 MAJENGO WARD' MAJENGO MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,770      70,679             15,092   

2547 MAKAMBAKO WARD MAKAMBAKO MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,770      70,679             15,092   

2548 MJI MWEMA WARD MJI MWEMA MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,759      70,668             15,092   

2549 MLOWA WARD. MLOWA MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,814      70,723             15,092   

2550 MWEMBETOGWA WARD MWEMBETONGWA MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,759      70,668             15,092   

2551 UTENGULE WARD. UTENGULE MAKAMBAKO TOWN COUNCIL NJOMBE 85,847      70,756             15,092   

2552 BULONGWA WARD BULONGWA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,782      71,691             15,092   

2553 IKUWO WARD IKUWO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,865      71,773             15,092   

2554 INIHO WARD INIHO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,892      71,801             15,092   

2555 IPELELE WARD IPELELE MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,947      71,856             15,092   

2556 IPEPO WARD IPEPO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,947      71,856             15,092   

2557 ISAPULANO WARD ISAPULANO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,727      71,636             15,092   

2558 ITUNDU WARD ITUNDU MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,030      71,938             15,092   

2559 IWAWA WARD IWAWA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,672      71,581             15,092   

2560 KAPAGALO WARD KAPAGALO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,837      71,746             15,092   

2561 KIGALA WARD KIGALA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,892      71,801             15,092   

2562 KIGULU WARD KIGULU MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,772      72,681             15,092   

2563 KINYIKA WARD KINYIKA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,030      71,938             15,092   

2564 KITULO WARD KITULO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,782      71,691             15,092   

2565 LUPALILO WARD LUPALILO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,782      71,691             15,092   

2566 LUPILA WARD LUPILA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,057      71,966             15,092   

2567 LUWUMBU WARD LUWUMBU MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,837      71,746             15,092   

2568 MANG'OTO WARD MANG'OTO MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,947      71,856             15,092   

2569 MATAMBA WARD MATAMBA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,002      71,911             15,092   

2570 MBALATSE WARD MBALATSE MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,920      71,828             15,092   

2571 MFUMBI WARD MFUMBI MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,947      71,856             15,092   

2572 MLONDWE WARD MLONDWE MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,013      71,922             15,092   

2573 TANDALA WARD TANDALA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,837      71,746             15,092   

2574 UKWAMA WARD UKWAMA MAKETE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 87,002      71,911             15,092   

2575 IHANGA WARD IHANGA NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,468      71,377             15,092   

2576 IWUNGILO WARD IWUNGILO NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,380      71,289             15,092   

2577 KIFANYA WARD KIFANYA NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,441      71,349             15,092   

2578 LUGENGE WARD LUGENGE NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,413      71,322             15,092   

2579 LUPONDE WARD LUPONDE NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,413      71,322             15,092   

2580 MAKOWO WARD MAKOWO NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,633      71,542             15,092   

2581 MATOLA WARD MATOLA NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,468      71,377             15,092   

2582 MJI MWEMA WARD. MJI MWEMA NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,171      71,080             15,092   

2583 NJOMBE MJINI WARD NJOMBE MJINI NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,138      71,047             15,092   

2584 RAMADHANI WARD RAMADHANI NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,199      71,107             15,092   

2585 UTALINGORO WARD UTALINGOLO NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,221      71,129             15,092   

2586 UWEMBA WARD UWEMBA NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,276      71,184             15,092   

2587 YAKOBI WARD YAKOBI NJOMBE CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,276      71,184             15,092   

2588 IDAMBA WARD IDAMBA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,580      71,489             15,092   

2589 IGONGOLO WARD IGONGOLO NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,338      71,247             15,092   

2590 IKONDO WARD IKONDA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,756      71,665             15,092   

2591 IKUNA WARD IKUNA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,278      71,186             15,092   

2592 KICHIWA WARD KICHIWA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,322      71,230             15,092   

2593 KIDEGEMBYE WARD KIDEGEMBYE NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,333      71,241             15,092   

2594 LUPEMBE WARD LUPEMBE NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,492      71,401             15,092   

2595 MATEMBWE WARD MATEMBWE NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,404      71,313             15,092   

2596 MATEMBWE WARD MATEMBWE NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,404      71,313             15,092   

2597 MFRIGA WARD MFRIGA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,602      71,511             15,092   

2598 MTWANGO WARD MTWANGO NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,289      71,197             15,092   

2599 NINGA WARD NINGA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,404      71,313             15,092   

2600 UKALAWA WARD UKARAWA NJOMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,602      71,511             15,092   

2601 IGIMA WARD IGIMA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,194      71,103             15,092   

2602 IGOSI WARD IGOSI WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,277      71,185             15,092   

2603 IGWACHANYA WARD IGWACHANYA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,304      71,213             15,092   



2604 ILEMBULA WARD ILEMBULA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,249      71,158             15,092   

2605 IMALINYI WARD IMALINYI WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,194      71,103             15,092   

2606 ITULAHUMBA WARD ITULAHUMBA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,277      71,185             15,092   

2607 KIDUGALA WARD KIDUGALA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,332      71,240             15,092   

2608 KIJOMBE WARD KIJOMBE WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,304      71,213             15,092   

2609 KIPENGELE WARD KIPENGERE WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,332      71,240             15,092   

2610 LUDUGA WARD LUDUGA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,304      71,213             15,092   

2611 MAKOGA WARD MAKOGA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,222      71,130             15,092   

2612 MALANGALI WARD MALANGALI WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,381      71,290             15,092   

2613 MDANDU WARD MDANDU WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,249      71,158             15,092   

2614 SAJA WARD SAJA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,167      71,075             15,092   

2615 UDONJA WARD UDONJA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,293      71,202             15,092   

2616 UHAMBULE WARD UHAMBULE WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,167      71,075             15,092   

2617 UHENGA WARD UHENGA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,178      71,086             15,092   

2618 ULEMBWE WARD ULEMBWE WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,178      71,086             15,092   

2619 USUKA WARD USUKA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,365      71,273             15,092   

2620 WANGAMA WARD WANGAMA WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,332      71,240             15,092   

2621 WANGING'OMBE WARD WANGING'OMBE WANGING'OMBE DISTRICT COUNCIL NJOMBE 86,194      71,103             15,092   

2622 DUNDA WARD DUNDA BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,357      70,266             15,092   

2623 FUKAYOSI WARD FUKAYOSI BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,565      70,473             15,092   

2624 KEREGE WARD KEREGE BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,477      70,385             15,092   

2625 KIROMO WARD KIROMO BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,361      70,270             15,092   

2626 KISUTU WARD KISUTU BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,366      70,274             15,092   

2627 MAGOMENI WARD MAGOMENI BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,389      70,297             15,092   

2628 MAKURUNGE WARD MAKURUNGE BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,636      70,545             15,092   

2629 MAPINGA WARD MAPINGA BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,515      70,424             15,092   

2630 NIA NJEMA WARD NIANJEMA BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,356      70,264             15,092   

2631 YOMBO WARD YOMBO BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,515      70,424             15,092   

2632 ZINGA WARD ZINGA BAGAMOYO DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,444      70,352             15,092   

2633 BWILINGU WARD BWILINGU CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,255      70,163             15,092   

2634 KIBINDU WARD KIBINDU CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,948      70,856             15,092   

2635 KIMANGE WARD KIMANGE CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,623      70,532             15,092   

2636 KIWANGWA WARD KIWANGWA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,579      70,488             15,092   

2637 LUGOBA WARD LUGOBA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,392      70,301             15,092   

2638 MANDERA WARD MANDERA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,535      70,444             15,092   

2639 MBWEWE WARD MBWEWE CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,667      70,576             15,092   

2640 MIONO WARD MIONO CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,601      70,510             15,092   

2641 MKANGE WARD MKANGE CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,733      70,642             15,092   

2642 MSATA WARD MSATA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,442      70,350             15,092   

2643 MSOGA WARD MSOGA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,315      70,224             15,092   

2644 PERA WARD PERA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,266      70,174             15,092   

2645 TALAWANDA WARD TALAWANDA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,376      70,284             15,092   

2646 UBENAZOMOZI WARD UBENAZOMOZI CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,376      70,284             15,092   

2647 VIGWAZA WARD VIGWAZA CHALINZE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,403      70,312             15,092   

2648 KIBAHA WARD KIBAHA KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,765      70,673             15,092   

2649 KONGOWE WARD KONGOWE KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,704      70,613             15,092   

2650 MAILIMOJA WARD. MAILIMOJA KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,688      70,596             15,092   

2651 MBWAWA WARD MBWAWA KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,902      70,811             15,092   

2652 MISUGUSUGU WARD MISUGUSUGU KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,710      70,618             15,092   

2653 MKUZA WARD. MKUZA KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,704      70,613             15,092   

2654 MSANGANI WARD MSANGANI KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,770      70,679             15,092   

2655 PANGANI WARD. PANGANI KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,792      70,701             15,092   

2656 PICHA YA NDEGE WARD. PICHA YA NDEGE KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,710      70,618             15,092   

2657 SOFU WARD SOFU KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,710      70,618             15,092   

2658 TANGINI WARD TANGINI KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,693      70,602             15,092   

2659 TUMBI WARD. TUMBI KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,726      70,635             15,092   

2660 VISIGA WARD VISIGA KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,721      70,629             15,092   

2661 VIZIWA ZIWA WARD VIZIWAZIWA KIBAHA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,765      70,673             15,092   

2662 BOKOMNEMELA WARD BOKO KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,948      70,856             15,092   

2663 DUTUMI WARD DITUMI KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,113      71,021             15,092   

2664 GWATA WARD GWATA KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,975      70,884             15,092   

2665 JANGA WARD JANGA KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,755      70,664             15,092   

2666 KAWAWA WARD KAWAWA KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,755      70,664             15,092   

2667 KIKONGO WARD KIKONGO KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,783      70,691             15,092   

2668 KILANGALANGA WARD KILANGALANGA KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,744      70,653             15,092   

2669 KWALA WARD KWALA KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,920      70,829             15,092   

2670 MAGINDU WARD MAGINDU KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,063      70,972             15,092   

2671 MLANDIZI WARD MLANDIZI KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,739      70,647             15,092   

2672 MTAMBANI WARD MTAMBANI KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,728      70,636             15,092   

2673 MTONGANI WARD MTONGANI KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,728      70,636             15,092   

2674 RUVU WARD RUVU KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,810      70,719             15,092   

2675 SOGA WARD SOGA KIBAHA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,920      70,829             15,092   

2676 BUNGU WARD. BUNGU KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,726      71,634             15,092   

2677 DIMANI WARD DIMANI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,643      71,552             15,092   

2678 KIBITI WARD KIBITI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,616      71,524             15,092   

2679 KIONGORONI WARD KIONGORONI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,588      71,497             15,092   

2680 MAHEGE WARD MAHEGE KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,836      71,744             15,092   

2681 MAPARONI WARD MAPARONI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,588      71,497             15,092   

2682 MBUCHI WARD MBUCHI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,588      71,497             15,092   



2683 MCHUKWI WARD MCHUKWI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,682      71,590             15,092   

2684 MJAWA WARD MAJAWA KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,808      71,717             15,092   

2685 MLANZI WARD MLANZI KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,770      71,678             15,092   

2686 MSALA WARD MSALA KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,588      71,497             15,092   

2687 MTAWANYA WARD MTAWANYA KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,638      71,546             15,092   

2688 MTUNDA WARD MTUNDA KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,929      71,838             15,092   

2689 MWAMBAO WARD MWAMBAO KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,902      71,810             15,092   

2690 RUARUKE WARD RUARUKE KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,792      71,700             15,092   

2691 SALALE WARD SALALE KIBITI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,979      71,887             15,092   

2692 BOGA WARD BOGA KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,226      71,135             15,092   

2693 CHOLE WARD CHOLE KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,380      71,289             15,092   

2694 KAZIMZUMBWI WARD KAZIMZUMBWI KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,979      70,887             15,092   

2695 KIBUTA WARD KIBUTA KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,133      71,041             15,092   

2696 KILUVYA WARD KILUVYA KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,984      70,893             15,092   

2697 KISARAWE WARD KISARAWE KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 85,940      70,849             15,092   

2698 KURUI WARD KURUI KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,248      71,157             15,092   

2699 MAFIZI WARD MAFIZI KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,314      71,223             15,092   

2700 MANEROMANGO WARD MANGO KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,215      71,124             15,092   

2701 MARUI WARD MARUI KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,413      71,322             15,092   

2702 MARUMBO WARD MARUMBO KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,160      71,069             15,092   

2703 MASAKI WARD MASAKI KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,089      70,997             15,092   

2704 MSANGA WARD MSANGA KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,270      71,179             15,092   

2705 MSIMBU WARD MSIMBU KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,012      70,920             15,092   

2706 MZENGA WARD MZENGA KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,270      71,179             15,092   

2707 VIHINGO WARD VIHINGO KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,298      71,206             15,092   

2708 VIKUMBURU WARD VIKUMBURU KISARAWE DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,468      71,377             15,092   

2709 BALENI WARD BALENI MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,861      72,770             15,092   

2710 JIBONDO WARD JIBONDO MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,740      72,649             15,092   

2711 KANGA WARD KANGA MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,955      72,863             15,092   

2712 KIEGEANI WARD KIEGEANI MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,806      72,715             15,092   

2713 KILINDONI WARD KILINDONI MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,740      72,649             15,092   

2714 KIRONGWE WARD KIRONGWE MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,872      72,781             15,092   

2715 MIBURANI WARD MIBURANI MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,784      72,693             15,092   

2716 NDAGONI WARD NDAGONI MAFIA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,806      72,715             15,092   

2717 BETA WARD BETA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,537      71,446             15,092   

2718 BUPU WARD BUPU MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,559      71,468             15,092   

2719 DONDO WARD DONDO MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,521      71,429             15,092   

2720 KIMANZICHANA WARD K/CHANA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,559      71,468             15,092   

2721 KIPARANG'ANDA WARD KIPARANGANDA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,405      71,314             15,092   

2722 KISEGESEGE WARD KISEGESE MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,724      71,633             15,092   

2723 KISIJU WARD KISIJU MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,669      71,578             15,092   

2724 KITOMONDO WARD KITOMONDO MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,515      71,424             15,092   

2725 LUKANGA WARD LUKANGA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,664      71,572             15,092   

2726 MAGAWA WARD MAGAWA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,779      71,688             15,092   

2727 MBEZI WARD MBEZI MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,433      71,341             15,092   

2728 MIPEKO WARD MIPEKO MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,466      71,374             15,092   

2729 MKAMBA WARD MKAMBA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,642      71,550             15,092   

2730 MKURANGA WARD MKURANGA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,372      71,281             15,092   

2731 MSONGA WARD MSONGA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,823      71,732             15,092   

2732 MWANDEGE WARD MWANDEGE MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,504      71,413             15,092   

2733 MWARUSEMBE WARD MWARUSEMBE MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,515      71,424             15,092   

2734 NJIANNE WARD NJIANNE MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,570      71,479             15,092   

2735 NYAMATO WARD NYAMATO MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,697      71,605             15,092   

2736 PANZUO WARD PANZUO MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,697      71,605             15,092   

2737 SHUNGUBWENI WARD SHUNGUBWENI MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,576      71,484             15,092   

2738 TAMBANI WARD TAMBANI MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,488      71,396             15,092   

2739 TENGELEA WARD TENGELEA MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,438      71,347             15,092   

2740 VIANZI WARD VIANZI MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,543      71,451             15,092   

2741 VIKINDU WARD VIKINDU MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 86,488      71,396             15,092   

2742 CHEMCHEM WARD CHEMCHEM RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,114      72,023             15,092   

2743 CHUMBI WARD CHUMBI RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,340      72,248             15,092   

2744 IKWIRIRI WARD IKWIRIRI RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,422      72,331             15,092   

2745 MBWARA WARD MBWARA RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,367      72,276             15,092   

2746 MGOMBA WARD MGOMBA RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,444      72,353             15,092   

2747 MKONGO WARD MKONGO RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,587      72,496             15,092   

2748 MOHORO WARD MOHORO RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,400      72,309             15,092   

2749 MWASENI WARD MWASENI RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,972      72,881             15,092   

2750 NGARAMBE WARD NGARAMBE RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,422      72,331             15,092   

2751 NGORONGO WARD NGORONGO RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,697      72,606             15,092   

2752 UMWE WARD UMWE RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,439      72,347             15,092   

2753 UTETE WARD UTETE RUFIJI DISTRICT COUNCIL PWANI 87,093      72,002             15,092   

2754 KANYEZI WARD KANYEZI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,542      74,451             15,092   

2755 KASANGA WARD KASANGA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,443      74,352             15,092   

2756 KATAZI WARD KATAZI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,372      74,280             15,092   

2757 KATETE WARD KATETE KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,300      74,209             15,092   

2758 KILESHA WARD KILESHA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,201      74,110             15,092   

2759 KISUMBA WARD KISUMBA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,278      74,187             15,092   

2760 LEGEZAMWENDO WARD LEGEZAMWENDO KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,663      74,572             15,092   

2761 LYOWA WARD LYOWA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,047      73,956             15,092   



2762 MAMBWE KENYA WARD MAMBWEKENYA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,460      74,368             15,092   

2763 MAMBWE NKOSWE WARD MAMBWENKOSWE KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,724      74,632             15,092   

2764 MATAI WARD MATAI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,053      73,961             15,092   

2765 MBULUMA WARD MBULUMA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,196      74,104             15,092   

2766 MKALI WARD MKALI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,102      74,011             15,092   

2767 MKOWE WARD MKOWE KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,157      74,066             15,092   

2768 MNAMBA WARD MNAMBA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,432      74,341             15,092   

2769 MPOMBWE WARD MPOMBWE KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,366      74,275             15,092   

2770 MSANZI WARD MSANZI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,124      74,033             15,092   

2771 MWAZYE WARD MWAZYE KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,311      74,220             15,092   

2772 MWIMBI WARD MWIMBI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,311      74,220             15,092   

2773 SAMAZI WARD SAMAZI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,454      74,363             15,092   

2774 SOPA WARD SOPA KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,152      74,060             15,092   

2775 SUNDU WARD SUNDU KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,201      74,110             15,092   

2776 ULUMI WARD ULUMI KALAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 89,366      74,275             15,092   

2777 CHALA WARD CHALA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,060      72,969             15,092   

2778 ISALE WARD ISALE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,956      72,864             15,092   

2779 KABWE WARD KABWE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,434      73,343             15,092   

2780 KALA WARD KALA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,748      73,656             15,092   

2781 KATE WARD KATE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,187      73,095             15,092   

2782 KIPANDE WARD KIPANDE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,253      73,161             15,092   

2783 KIPILI WARD KIPILI NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,214      73,123             15,092   

2784 KIRANDO WARD KIRANDO NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,236      73,145             15,092   

2785 KIZUMBI WARD KORONGWE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,561      73,469             15,092   

2786 MKINGA WARD MKINGA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,275      73,183             15,092   

2787 MKWAMBA WARD MKWAMBA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,203      73,112             15,092   

2788 MYULA WARD MYULE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,214      73,123             15,092   

2789 NINDE WARD NINDE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,418      73,326             15,092   

2790 NKANDASI WARD NKANDASI NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,170      73,079             15,092   

2791 SINTALI WARD SINTALI NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,418      73,326             15,092   

2792 WAMPEMBE WARD WAMPEMBE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,533      73,442             15,092   

2793 ISALE ASILIA WARD ISALE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,956      72,864             15,092   

2794 ISUNTA WARD ISUNTA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,884      72,793             15,092   

2795 ITETE WARD ITETE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,236      73,145             15,092   

2796 KIPINDU WARD KIPINDU NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,884      72,793             15,092   

2797 KORONGWE WARD KORONGWE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,561      73,469             15,092   

2798 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,884      72,793             15,092   

2799 MASHETE WARD MASHETE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,961      72,870             15,092   

2800 MTENGA WARD MTENGA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,071      72,980             15,092   

2801 NAMANYERE WARD NAMANYERE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,884      72,793             15,092   

2802 NKOMOLO WARD NKOMOLO NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,967      72,875             15,092   

2803 NTATUMBILA WARD NTATUMBILA NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,939      72,848             15,092   

2804 PARAMAWE WARD PARAMAWE NKASI DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,884      72,793             15,092   

2805 CHANJI WARD CHANJI SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2806 IZIA WARD IZIA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2807 KASENSE WARD KASENSE SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,365      73,274             15,092   

2808 KATANDALA WARD KATANDALA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2809 LWICHE WARD LWICHE SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2810 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,376      73,285             15,092   

2811 MATANGA WARD MATANGA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,393      73,301             15,092   

2812 MAZWI WARD MAZWI SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2813 MOLLO WARD MOLLO SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,475      73,384             15,092   

2814 NTENDO WARD NTENDO SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,387      73,296             15,092   

2815 PITO WARD PITO SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,420      73,329             15,092   

2816 SENGA WARD SENGA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,382      73,290             15,092   

2817 KIZWITE WARD KIZWITE SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2818 MAFULALA WARD MAFULALA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2819 MALANGALI WARD MALANGALI SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2820 MILANZI WARD MILANZI SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,376      73,285             15,092   

2821 MOMOKA WARD MOMOKA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2822 MSUA WARD MSUA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2823 SUMBAWANGA WARD SUMBAWANGA SUMBAWANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,310      73,219             15,092   

2824 IKOZI WARD IKOZI SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,645      72,553             15,092   

2825 ILEMBA WARD ILEMBA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,727      72,636             15,092   

2826 KAENGESA WARD KAENGESA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,810      72,718             15,092   

2827 KALAMBANZITE WARD KALAMBAZITE SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,590      72,498             15,092   

2828 KALUMBALEZA WARD KALUMBALEZA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,332      73,241             15,092   

2829 KANDA WARD KANDA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,843      72,751             15,092   

2830 KAOZE WARD KAOZE SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,865      72,773             15,092   

2831 KAPENTA WARD KAPENTA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,793      72,702             15,092   

2832 KASANZAMA WARD KASANZAMA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,458      72,366             15,092   

2833 KILANGAWANA WARD KILANGAWANA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,876      72,784             15,092   

2834 KIPETA WARD KIPETA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,837      72,746             15,092   

2835 LAELA WARD LAELA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,452      72,361             15,092   

2836 LUSAKA WARD LUSAKA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,496      72,405             15,092   

2837 LYANGALILE WARD LYANGALILE SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,760      72,669             15,092   

2838 MFINGA WARD MFINGA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,459      73,367             15,092   

2839 MIANGALUA WARD MIANGALUA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,507      72,416             15,092   

2840 MILEPA WARD MILEPA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,799      72,707             15,092   



2841 MNOKOLA WARD MNOKOLA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,518      72,427             15,092   

2842 MPUI WARD MPUI SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,727      72,636             15,092   

2843 MPWAPWA WARD MPWAPWA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,793      72,702             15,092   

2844 MSANDA MUUNGANO WARD MSANDA MUUNGANO SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,881      72,790             15,092   

2845 MTOWISA WARD MTOWISA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,415      73,323             15,092   

2846 MUZE WARD MUZE SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,277      73,186             15,092   

2847 MWADUI WARD MWADUI SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 88,376      73,285             15,092   

2848 NANKANGA WARD NANKANGA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,760      72,669             15,092   

2849 SANDULULA WARD SANDULULA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,810      72,718             15,092   

2850 ZIMBA WARD ZIMBA SUMBAWANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUKWA 87,936      72,845             15,092   

2851 GUMBIRO WARD GUMBIRO MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,109      72,018             15,092   

2852 LITUTA WARD LITUTA MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 86,878      71,787             15,092   

2853 MAHANJE WARD MAHANJE MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 86,933      71,842             15,092   

2854 MATETELEKA WARD MATETEREKA (MAWESO) MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,027      71,935             15,092   

2855 MATUMBI WARD MATUMBI MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,225      72,133             15,092   

2856 MKONGOTEMA WARD MKONGOTEMA (NDELENYUMA) MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 86,889      71,798             15,092   

2857 MTYANGIMBOLE WARD MTYANGIMBOLE MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,274      72,183             15,092   

2858 WINO WARD WINO (WINO) MADABA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 86,944      71,853             15,092   

2859 KIGONSERA WARD KIGONSERA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,087      72,996             15,092   

2860 KITURA WARD LUHAGARA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,351      73,260             15,092   

2861 MAGUU WARD MAGUU MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,500      73,408             15,092   

2862 MATIRI WARD MATIRI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,241      73,150             15,092   

2863 MKAKO WARD MKAKO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,087      72,996             15,092   

2864 LITUMBANDYOSI WARD NYONI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,335      73,243             15,092   

2865 RUANDA WARD RUANDA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,522      73,430             15,092   

2866 AMANI MAKOLO WARD AMANI MAKOLO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,104      73,012             15,092   

2867 KAMBARAGE WARD KAMBARAGE MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,472      73,381             15,092   

2868 KIHANGI MAHUKA WARD KIHANGI MAHUKA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,296      73,205             15,092   

2869 KIPAPA WARD KIPAPA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,566      73,474             15,092   

2870 KIPOLOLO WARD KIPOLOLO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,406      73,315             15,092   

2871 KITUMBALOMO WARD KITUMBALOMO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,395      73,304             15,092   

2872 LANGIRO WARD LANGIRO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,483      73,392             15,092   

2873 LINDA WARD LINDA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,335      73,243             15,092   

2874 LITEMBO WARD LITEMBO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,434      73,342             15,092   

2875 LUKARASI WARD LUKARASI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,307      73,216             15,092   

2876 MAPERA WARD MAPERA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,434      73,342             15,092   

2877 MBUJI WARD MBUJI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,335      73,243             15,092   

2878 MHONGOZI WARD MHONGOZI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,241      73,150             15,092   

2879 MIKALANGA WARD MIKALANGA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,494      73,403             15,092   

2880 MKUMBI WARD MKUMBI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,307      73,216             15,092   

2881 MPAPA WARD MPAPA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,175      73,084             15,092   

2882 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,626      73,535             15,092   

2883 NAMSWEA WARD NAMSWEA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,412      73,320             15,092   

2884 NGIMA WARD NGIMA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,335      73,243             15,092   

2885 NYONI WARD NYONI MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,335      73,243             15,092   

2886 UKATA WARD UKATA MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,516      73,425             15,092   

2887 WUKIRO WARD WUKIRO MBINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,324      73,232             15,092   

2888 BETREHEMU WARD BETHEREHEMU MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,082      72,990             15,092   

2889 KAGUGU WARD KAGUGU MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,219      73,128             15,092   

2890 KIHUNGU WARD KILUNGU MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,296      73,205             15,092   

2891 KIKOLO WARD IKOLO MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,186      73,095             15,092   

2892 KILIMANI WARD. KILIMANI MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,148      73,056             15,092   

2893 KITANDA WARD. KITANDA MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,159      73,067             15,092   

2894 LUHUWIKO WARD LWIKO MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,082      72,990             15,092   

2895 LUSONGA WARD LUSONGA MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,076      72,985             15,092   

2896 LUWAITA WARD LWAITA MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,148      73,056             15,092   

2897 MASUMUNI WARD MASUMUNI MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,079      72,987             15,092   

2898 MATARAWE WARD. MATALAWE MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,087      72,996             15,092   

2899 MATEKA WARD. MATEKA MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,159      73,067             15,092   

2900 MBAMBI WARD MBAMBI MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,093      73,001             15,092   

2901 MBANGAMAO WARD MPANGAMAO MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,164      73,073             15,092   

2902 MBINGA MJINI "A" WARD MBINGA MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,076      72,985             15,092   

2903 MBINGA MJINI "B" WARD MBINGA B MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,076      72,985             15,092   

2904 MPEPAI WARD MPEPAI MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,280      73,188             15,092   

2905 MYANGAYANGA WARD MIYANGANGA MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,115      73,023             15,092   

2906 UTIRI WARD UTILI MBINGA TOWN COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,148      73,056             15,092   

2907 HANGA WARD HANGA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,173      73,082             15,092   

2908 KITANDA WARD KITANDA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,448      73,357             15,092   

2909 LIGERA WARD LIGERA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,228      73,137             15,092   

2910 LIKUYUSEKA WARD LIKUYU NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,981      72,889             15,092   

2911 LIMAMU WARD LIMAMU NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,096      73,005             15,092   

2912 LISIMONJI WARD LISIMONJI NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,283      73,192             15,092   

2913 LITOLA WARD LITOLA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,953      72,862             15,092   

2914 LUEGU WARD LUEGU NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,953      72,862             15,092   

2915 LUSEWA WARD LUSEWA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,586      73,494             15,092   

2916 MAGAZINI WARD MAGAZINI NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,971      73,879             15,092   

2917 MCHOMORO WARD MCHOMORO NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,964      72,873             15,092   

2918 MGOMBASI WARD MGOMBASI NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,981      72,889             15,092   

2919 MKONGO GULIONI WARD MKONGO GULIONI NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,981      72,889             15,092   



2920 MKONGO WARD MKONGO NAKAWALE NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,008      72,917             15,092   

2921 MSISIMA WARD MSISIMA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,602      73,511             15,092   

2922 NAMABENGO WARD NAMABENGO NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,008      72,917             15,092   

2923 NAMTUMBO WARD NAMTUMBO NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,788      72,697             15,092   

2924 LUCHILI WARD LUCHILI NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,926      72,834             15,092   

2925 MPUTA WARD MPUTA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,228      73,137             15,092   

2926 MSINDO WARD MSINDO NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,118      73,027             15,092   

2927 RWINGA WARD RWINGA NAMTUMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,816      72,724             15,092   

2928 CHIWANDA WARD KIMBANGO NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,614      73,522             15,092   

2929 KIHAGARA WARD KINGERIKITI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,421      73,330             15,092   

2930 LIPINGO WARD LITINDO NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,333      73,242             15,092   

2931 LITUHI WARD LITUHI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,850      73,759             15,092   

2932 LIULI WARD LIULI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,388      73,297             15,092   

2933 LUHANGARASI WARD LUHANGARASI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,504      73,412             15,092   

2934 LUMEME WARD LUMEME NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,531      73,440             15,092   

2935 MBAMBABAY WARD MBAMBABAY NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,234      73,143             15,092   

2936 MPEPO WARD MPEPO NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,674      73,583             15,092   

2937 TINGI WARD TINGI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,575      73,484             15,092   

2938 KILOSA WARD KILOSA NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,190      73,099             15,092   

2939 KINGERIKITI WARD KINGERIKITI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,190      73,099             15,092   

2940 LINGA WARD LINGA NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,896             15,092   

2941 LIPARAMBA WARD LIPARAMBA NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,850      73,759             15,092   

2942 LIWUNDI WARD LIWUNDI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,520      73,429             15,092   

2943 MBAHA WARD MBAHA NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,630      73,539             15,092   

2944 MIPOTOPOTO WARD MIPOTOPOTO NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,015      73,924             15,092   

2945 MTIPWILI WARD MTIPWILI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,344      73,253             15,092   

2946 NGUMBO WARD NGUMBO NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,553      73,462             15,092   

2947 UPOLO WARD UPOLO NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,619      73,528             15,092   

2948 BOMBAMBILI WARD BOMBAMBILI NYASA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,190      73,099             15,092   

2949 LILAMBO WARD LILAMBO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,605      72,514             15,092   

2950 LIZABONI WARD LIZABONI SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,528      72,437             15,092   

2951 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,507      72,415             15,092   

2952 MASHANGANO WARD MSHANGANO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,561      72,470             15,092   

2953 MATARAWE WARD MATARAWE SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,512      72,420             15,092   

2954 MATEKA WARD MATEKA SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,534      72,442             15,092   

2955 MATOGORO WARD MATOROGO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,539      72,448             15,092   

2956 MFARANYAKI WARD MFARANYAKI SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,512      72,420             15,092   

2957 MISUFINI WARD MISUFINI SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,506      72,415             15,092   

2958 MJIMWEMA WARD MJIMWEMA SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,523      72,431             15,092   

2959 MJINI WARD MJINI SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,506      72,415             15,092   

2960 MLETELE WARD MLETELE SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,589      72,497             15,092   

2961 MSAMALA WARD MSAMALA SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,539      72,448             15,092   

2962 MWENGEMSHINDO WARD MWENGEMSHINDO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,561      72,470             15,092   

2963 NDILIMALITEMBO WARD NDILIMALITEMBO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,589      72,497             15,092   

2964 RUHUWIKO WARD RUHUWIKO SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,539      72,448             15,092   

2965 RUVUMA WARD RUVUMA SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,528      72,437             15,092   

2966 SEEDFARM WARD SEEDFARM SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,534      72,442             15,092   

2967 SUBIRA WARD SUBRA SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,644      72,552             15,092   

2968 TANGA WARD TANGA SONGEA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 87,572      72,481             15,092   

2969 KILAGANO WARD KILAGANO SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,214      73,123             15,092   

2970 KIZUKA WARD KIZUKA SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,396      73,304             15,092   

2971 LIGANGA WARD LIGANGA SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,165      73,073             15,092   

2972 LILAHI WARD LILAHI SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,528      73,436             15,092   

2973 LITAPWASI WARD LITAPWASI SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,192      73,101             15,092   

2974 LITISHA WARD LITISHA SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,181      73,090             15,092   

2975 MAGAGULA WARD MAGAGURA SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,357      73,266             15,092   

2976 MAPOSENI WARD MAPOSENI SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,033      72,941             15,092   

2977 MATIMILA WARD MATIMIRA SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,374      73,282             15,092   

2978 MBINGA MHALULE WARD MBINGAMHARULE SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,253      73,161             15,092   

2979 MPANDANGINDO WARD MAPANDANGINDO SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,302      73,211             15,092   

2980 MPITIMBI WARD MPITIMBI SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,203      73,112             15,092   

2981 MUHUKURU WARD MUHUKURU SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,555      73,464             15,092   

2982 NDONGOSI WARD NDONGOSI SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,401      73,310             15,092   

2983 PARANGU WARD PARANGU SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,099      73,007             15,092   

2984 PERAMIHO WARD PERAMIHO SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,022      72,930             15,092   

2985 CHIWANA WARD CHIWANA SONGEA DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,170      73,079             15,092   

2986 LUKUMBULE WARD LUKUMBULE TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,340      74,249             15,092   

2987 MATEMANGA WARD MATEMANGA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,335      74,243             15,092   

2988 NAKAPANYA WARD NAKAPANYA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,357      74,265             15,092   

2989 NALASI MAGHARIBI WARD NALASI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,346      74,254             15,092   

2990 LIGOMA WARD NAMASAKATA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,087      73,996             15,092   

2991 JAKIKA WARD JAKIKA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,384      74,293             15,092   

2992 KALULU WARD KALULU TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,560      74,469             15,092   

2993 KIDODOMA WARD KIDODOMA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,126      74,034             15,092   

2994 LIGUNGA WARD LIGUNGA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,252      74,161             15,092   

2995 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,897             15,092   

2996 MAJIMAJI WARD MAJIMAJI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,208      74,117             15,092   

2997 MARUMBA WARD MARUMBA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,346      74,254             15,092   

2998 MASONYA WARD MASONYA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,071      73,979             15,092   



2999 MBATI WARD MBATI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,329      74,238             15,092   

3000 MBESA WARD MBESA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,241      74,150             15,092   

3001 MCHANGANI WARD MCHANGANI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,897             15,092   

3002 MCHESI WARD MCHESI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,313      74,221             15,092   

3003 MCHOTEKA WARD MCHOTEKA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,412      74,320             15,092   

3004 MCHULUKA WARD MCHULUKA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,082      73,990             15,092   

3005 MINDU WARD MINDU TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,351      74,260             15,092   

3006 MISECHELA WARD MISECHELA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,346      74,254             15,092   

3007 MLINGOTI MASHARIKI WARD MLINGOTI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,897             15,092   

3008 MLINGOTINI MAGHARIBI WARD MLINGOTINI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,897             15,092   

3009 MTINA WARD MTINA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,170      74,078             15,092   

3010 MUHUWESI WARD MUHUWESI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,126      74,034             15,092   

3011 NAKAYAYA WARD NAKAYAYA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,897             15,092   

3012 NALASI MASHARIKI WARD NALASI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,346      74,254             15,092   

3013 NAMAKAMBALE WARD NAMAKAMBALE TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,384      74,293             15,092   

3014 NAMASAKATA WARD NAMASAKATA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,087      73,996             15,092   

3015 NAMIUNGO WARD NAMIUNGO TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,252      74,161             15,092   

3016 NAMPUNGU WARD NAMPUNGU TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,236      74,144             15,092   

3017 NAMWINYU WARD NAMWINYU TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,390      74,298             15,092   

3018 NANDEMBO WARD NANDEMBO TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,076      73,985             15,092   

3019 NANJOKA WARD NANJOKA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 88,988      73,897             15,092   

3020 NGAPA WARD NGAPA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,560      74,469             15,092   

3021 SISI KWA SISI WARD SISI TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,043      73,952             15,092   

3022 TINGINYA WARD TINGINYA TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,522      74,430             15,092   

3023 TUWEMACHO WARD TUWEMACHO TUNDURU DISTRICT COUNCIL RUVUMA 89,043      73,952             15,092   

3024 BUSOKA WARD BUSOKA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,691      69,599             15,092   

3025 ISAGEHE WARD ISAGEHE KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,746      69,654             15,092   

3026 IYENZE WARD IYENZE KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,746      69,654             15,092   

3027 KAGONGWA WARD KAGONGWA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,718      69,627             15,092   

3028 KAHAMA MJINI WARD KAHAMA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,608      69,517             15,092   

3029 KILAGO WARD KILAGO KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,691      69,599             15,092   

3030 KINAGA WARD KINAGA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,718      69,627             15,092   

3031 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,625      69,533             15,092   

3032 MALUNGA WARD MALUNGA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,636      69,544             15,092   

3033 MHONGOLO WARD MHONGOLO KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,647      69,555             15,092   

3034 MHUNGULA WARD MHUNGULA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,652      69,561             15,092   

3035 MONDO WARD MONDO KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,691      69,599             15,092   

3036 MWANDAKULIMA WARD MWANDAKULIMA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,663      69,572             15,092   

3037 NGOGWA WARD NGOGWA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,718      69,627             15,092   

3038 NYAHANGA WARD NYAHANGA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,647      69,555             15,092   

3039 NYANDEKWA WARD NYANDEKWA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,746      69,654             15,092   

3040 NYASUBI WARD NYASUBI KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,647      69,555             15,092   

3041 NYIHOGO WARD NYIHOGO KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,636      69,544             15,092   

3042 WENDELE WARD WENDELE KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,746      69,654             15,092   

3043 ZONGOMERA WARD ZONGOMERA KAHAMA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,691      69,599             15,092   

3044 BUBIKI WARD BUBIKI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,380      69,289             15,092   

3045 BUNAMBIYU WARD BUNAMBIYU KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,969      69,877             15,092   

3046 BUPIPI WARD BUPIPI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,490      69,399             15,092   

3047 BUSANGWA WARD BUSANGWA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,710      69,619             15,092   

3048 IDUKILO WARD IDUKILO KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,573      69,481             15,092   

3049 IGAGA WARD IGAGA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,435      69,344             15,092   

3050 ITILIMA WARD TILIMA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,683      69,591             15,092   

3051 KILOLELI WARD KILOLELI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,600      69,509             15,092   

3052 KISHAPU WARD KISHAPU KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,380      69,289             15,092   

3053 LAGANA WARD LAGANA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,545      69,454             15,092   

3054 MAGANZO WARD MAGANZO KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,573      69,481             15,092   

3055 MASANGA WARD MASANGA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,683      69,591             15,092   

3056 MONDO WARD MONDO KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,743      69,652             15,092   

3057 MWADUI LOHUMBO WARD MWADUI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,523      69,432             15,092   

3058 MWAKIPOYA WARD MWAKIPOYA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,490      69,399             15,092   

3059 MWAMALASA WARD MWAMALASA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,639      69,547             15,092   

3060 MWAMASHELE WARD MWAMASHELE KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,518      69,426             15,092   

3061 MWASUBI WARD MWASUBI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,826      69,734             15,092   

3062 MWATAGA WARD MWATAGA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,452      69,360             15,092   

3063 MWAWEJA WARD MWAWEJA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,545      69,454             15,092   

3064 NDOLELEJI WARD NDOLELEJI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,545      69,454             15,092   

3065 NGOFILA WARD NGOFILA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,661      69,569             15,092   

3066 SEKE BUGORO WARD SEKE KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,655      69,564             15,092   

3067 SHAGIHILU WARD SHAGIHILU KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,501      69,410             15,092   

3068 SOMAGENDI WARD SOMAGENDI KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,611      69,520             15,092   

3069 SONGWA WARD SONGWA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,584      69,492             15,092   

3070 TALAGA WARD TALAGA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,562      69,470             15,092   

3071 UCHUNGA WARD UCHUNGA KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,441      69,349             15,092   

3072 UKENYENGE WARD UKENYENGE KISHAPU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,507      69,415             15,092   

3073 BUGARAMA WARD. BUGARAMA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,170      70,078             15,092   

3074 BULIGE WARD BULIGE MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,142      70,051             15,092   

3075 BULYAN'HULU WARD BULYAN'HULU MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,225      70,133             15,092   

3076 BUSANGI WARD. BUSANGI MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,895      69,803             15,092   

3077 CHELA WARD CHELA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,950      69,858             15,092   



3078 IKINDA WARD IKINDA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,164      70,073             15,092   

3079 ISAKA WARD ISAKA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,170      70,078             15,092   

3080 JANA WARD JANA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,115      70,023             15,092   

3081 KASHISHI WARD. KASHISHI MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,142      70,051             15,092   

3082 LUNGUYA WARD LUNGUYA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,120      70,029             15,092   

3083 MEGA WARD MEGA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,900      69,809             15,092   

3084 MWAKATA WARD MWAKATA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,115      70,023             15,092   

3085 MWALUGULU WARD MWALUGULU MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,115      70,023             15,092   

3086 MWANASE WARD MWANASE MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,142      70,051             15,092   

3087 NGAYA WARD NGAYA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,977      69,886             15,092   

3088 NTOBO WARD. NTOBO MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,812      69,721             15,092   

3089 SEGESE WARD SEGESE MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,895      69,803             15,092   

3090 SHILELA WARD SHILELA MSALALA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,093      70,001             15,092   

3091 CHAMAGUHA WARD CHAMAGUHA SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,397      69,306             15,092   

3092 CHIBE WARD CHIBE SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,430      69,339             15,092   

3093 IBADAKULI WARD IBADAKULI SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,430      69,339             15,092   

3094 IBINZAMATA WARD IBINZAMATA SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,403      69,311             15,092   

3095 KAMBARAGE WARD KAMBARAGE SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,403      69,311             15,092   

3096 KITANGILI WARD KITANGILI SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,403      69,311             15,092   

3097 KIZUMBI WARD KIZUMBI SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,414      69,322             15,092   

3098 KOLANDOTO WARD KOLANDOTO SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,469      69,377             15,092   

3099 LUBAGA WARD LUBAGA SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,403      69,311             15,092   

3100 MASEKELO WARD MASEKELO SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,414      69,322             15,092   

3101 MJINI WARD MJINI SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,386      69,295             15,092   

3102 MWAMALILI WARD MWAMALILI SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,441      69,350             15,092   

3103 MWAWAZA WARD MWAWAZA SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,452      69,361             15,092   

3104 NDALA WARD NDALA SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,408      69,317             15,092   

3105 NDEMBEZI WARD NDEMBEZI SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,403      69,311             15,092   

3106 NGOKOLO WARD NGOKOLO SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,403      69,311             15,092   

3107 OLD SHINYANGA WARD OLD SHINYNGA SHINYANGA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,452      69,361             15,092   

3108 BUKENE WARD BUKENE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,762      69,670             15,092   

3109 DIDIA WARD DIDIA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,905      69,813             15,092   

3110 ILOLA WARD ILOLA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,976      69,885             15,092   

3111 IMESELA WARD IMESELA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,784      69,692             15,092   

3112 ISELAMAGAZI WARD ISELAMAGAZI SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,619      69,527             15,092   

3113 ITWANGI WARD ITWANGI SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,097      70,006             15,092   

3114 LYABUKANDE WARD LYABUKANDE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,778      69,687             15,092   

3115 LYABUSALU WARD LYABUSALU SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,663      69,571             15,092   

3116 LYAMIDATI WARD LYAMIDATI SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,938      69,846             15,092   

3117 MASENGWA WARD MASENGWA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,894      69,802             15,092   

3118 MWAKITOLYO WARD MWAKITOLYO SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,899      69,808             15,092   

3119 MWALUKWA WARD MWALUKWA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,806      69,714             15,092   

3120 MWAMALA WARD MWAMALA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,888      69,797             15,092   

3121 MWANTINI WARD MWANTINI SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,701      69,610             15,092   

3122 MWENGE WARD MWENGE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,905      69,813             15,092   

3123 NSALALA WARD NSALALA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,262      70,171             15,092   

3124 NYAMALOGO WARD NYAMALOGO SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,690      69,599             15,092   

3125 NYIDA WARD NYIDA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,861      69,769             15,092   

3126 PANDAGICHIZA WARD PANDAGICHIZA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,734      69,643             15,092   

3127 PUNI WARD PUNI SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,850      69,758             15,092   

3128 SALAWE WARD SALAWE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,872      69,780             15,092   

3129 SAMUYE WARD SAMUYE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,938      69,846             15,092   

3130 SOLWA WARD SOLWA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,778      69,687             15,092   

3131 TINDE WARD TINDE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,850      69,758             15,092   

3132 USANDA WARD USANDA SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,932      69,841             15,092   

3133 USULE WARD USULE SHINYANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,806      69,714             15,092   

3134 BUKOMELA WARD BUKOMELA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,961      69,870             15,092   

3135 BULUNGWA WARD BULUNGWA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,044      69,952             15,092   

3136 CHAMBO WARD CHAMBO USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,148      70,057             15,092   

3137 CHONA WARD CHONA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,049      69,958             15,092   

3138 IDAHINA WARD IDAHINA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,203      70,112             15,092   

3139 IGUNDA WARD IGUNDA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,077      69,985             15,092   

3140 IGWAMANONI WARD IGWAMANONI USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,242      70,150             15,092   

3141 KINAMAPULA WARD KINAMAPULA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,049      69,958             15,092   

3142 KISUKE WARD KISUKE USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,939      69,848             15,092   

3143 MAPAMBA WARD MAPAMBA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,961      69,870             15,092   

3144 MPUNZE WARD MPUNZE USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,055      69,963             15,092   

3145 NYAMILANGANO WARD NYAMILANGANO USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,884      69,793             15,092   

3146 NYANKENDE WARD NYANKENDE USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,214      70,123             15,092   

3147 SABASABINI WARD SABASABINI USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,148      70,057             15,092   

3148 UBAGWE WARD UBAGWE USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,044      69,952             15,092   

3149 UKUNE WARD UKUNE USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,016      69,925             15,092   

3150 ULEWE WARD ULEWE USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,214      70,123             15,092   

3151 ULOWA WARD ULOWA USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,165      70,073             15,092   

3152 USHETU WARD USHETU USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 85,159      70,068             15,092   

3153 UYOGO WARD. UYOGO USHETU DISTRICT COUNCIL SHINYANGA 84,928      69,837             15,092   

3154 BENEMHI WARD BENEMHI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,381      70,289             15,092   

3155 DUTWA WARD DUTWA BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,397      70,306             15,092   

3156 GAMBOSI WARD GAMBOSI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,436      70,344             15,092   



3157 GIBISHI WARD GIBISHI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,590      70,498             15,092   

3158 GILYA WARD GILYA BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,436      70,344             15,092   

3159 IHUSI WARD IHUSA BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,414      70,322             15,092   

3160 IKUNGULYABASHASHI WARD IKUNGULYABASHASHI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,408      70,317             15,092   

3161 ITUBUKILO WARD ITUBUKILO BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,397      70,306             15,092   

3162 KASOLI WARD KASOLI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,452      70,361             15,092   

3163 KILALO WARD KILALO BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,441      70,350             15,092   

3164 MASEWA WARD MASEWA BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,480      70,388             15,092   

3165 MATONGO WARD MATONGO BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,518      70,427             15,092   

3166 MWADOBANA WARD MWADOBANA BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,452      70,361             15,092   

3167 MWASUBUYA WARD MWASUBUYA BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,425      70,333             15,092   

3168 MWAUBINGI WARD MWAUBINGI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,664      70,572             15,092   

3169 MWAUMATONDO WARD MWAUMATONDO BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,436      70,344             15,092   

3170 NGULYATI WARD NGULYATI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,353      70,262             15,092   

3171 NKINDWABIYE WARD NKINDWABIYE BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,485      70,394             15,092   

3172 NKOLOLO WARD NKOLOLO BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,370      70,278             15,092   

3173 SAKWE WARD SAKWE BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,315      70,223             15,092   

3174 SAPIWI WARD SAPIWI BARIADI DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,452      70,361             15,092   

3175 BARIADI WARD BARIADI BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,247      70,156             15,092   

3176 BUNAMHALA WARD BUNAMHALA BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,346      70,255             15,092   

3177 GUDUWI WARD GUDUWI BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,352      70,260             15,092   

3178 ISANGA WARD. ISANGA BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,286      70,194             15,092   

3179 MALAMBO WARD. MALAMBO BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,247      70,156             15,092   

3180 MHANGO WARD MHANGO BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,313      70,222             15,092   

3181 NYAKABINDI WARD NYAKABINDI BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,319      70,227             15,092   

3182 NYANGOKOLWA WARD NYANGOKOLWA BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,324      70,233             15,092   

3183 SIMA WARD. SIMA BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,247      70,156             15,092   

3184 SOMANDA WARD SOMANDA BARIADI TOWN COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,258      70,167             15,092   

3185 BADUGU WARD BADUGU BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,915      70,823             15,092   

3186 IGALUKILO WARD IGALUKILO BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,926      70,834             15,092   

3187 IMALAMATE WARD IMALAMATE BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,063      70,972             15,092   

3188 KABITA WARD KABITA BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,887      70,796             15,092   

3189 KALEMELA WARD KALEMELA BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,948      70,856             15,092   

3190 KILOLELI WARD KILOLELI BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,915      70,823             15,092   

3191 LAMADI WARD LAMADI BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,014      70,922             15,092   

3192 LUTUBIGA WARD LUTUBIGA BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,070      70,978             15,092   

3193 MALILI WARD MALILI BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,986      70,895             15,092   

3194 MKULA WARD MKOLA BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,069      70,977             15,092   

3195 MWAMANYILI WARD MWAMANYILI BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,860      70,768             15,092   

3196 NGASAMO WARD NGASAMO BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,036      70,944             15,092   

3197 NYALUHANDE WARD NYALUHANDE BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,926      70,834             15,092   

3198 NYASHIMO WARD NYASHIMO BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,854      70,763             15,092   

3199 SHIGALA WARD SHIGALA BUSEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,898      70,807             15,092   

3200 BUDALABUJIGA WARD BUDALABUJIGA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,289      70,197             15,092   

3201 BUMERA WARD BUMERA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,404      70,313             15,092   

3202 CHINAMILI WARD CHINAMILI ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,322      70,230             15,092   

3203 IKINDILO WARD IKINDILO ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,338      70,247             15,092   

3204 KINANG’WELI WARD KINANG'WELI ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,531      70,439             15,092   

3205 LAGANGABILILI WARD LAGANGAMBILILI ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,250      70,159             15,092   

3206 LUGURU WARD LUGURU ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,371      70,280             15,092   

3207 MBITA WARD MBITA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,459      70,368             15,092   

3208 MHUNZE WARD MHUNZE ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,322      70,230             15,092   

3209 MIGATO WARD MIGATO ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,377      70,285             15,092   

3210 MWALUSHU WARD MWALUSHU ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,250      70,159             15,092   

3211 MWAMAPALALA WARD MWAMAPALALA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,454      70,362             15,092   

3212 MWAMTANI WARD MWAMTANI ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,426      70,335             15,092   

3213 MWASWALE WARD MWASWALE ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,443      70,351             15,092   

3214 NDOLELEZI WARD NDOLELEZI ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,393      70,302             15,092   

3215 NHOBORA WARD NHOBORA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,415      70,324             15,092   

3216 NKOMA WARD NKOMA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,349      70,258             15,092   

3217 NKUYU WARD NKUYU ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,443      70,351             15,092   

3218 NYAMALAPA WARD NYAMALAPA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,454      70,362             15,092   

3219 SAGATA WARD SAGATA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,388      70,296             15,092   

3220 SAWIDA WARD SAWIDA ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,498      70,406             15,092   

3221 ZAGAYU WARD ZAGAYU ITILIMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,514      70,423             15,092   

3222 BINZA WARD BINZA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,934      69,842             15,092   

3223 BUSILILI WARD BUSILILI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,051      69,960             15,092   

3224 IPILILO WARD IPILILO MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,122      70,030             15,092   

3225 JIJA WARD JIJA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,213      70,121             15,092   

3226 LALAGO WARD LALAGO MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,106      70,015             15,092   

3227 MALAMPAKA WARD MALAMPAKA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,108      70,017             15,092   

3228 MASELA WARD MASELA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,183      70,092             15,092   

3229 NYABUBINZA WARD NYABUBINZA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,205      70,114             15,092   

3230 SANGAMWALUGESHA WARD SANGAMWALUGESHA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,908      69,817             15,092   

3231 SHISHIYU WARD SHISHIYU MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,172      70,081             15,092   

3232 ZANZUI WARD ZANZUI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,969      69,877             15,092   

3233 BADI WARD BADI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,128      70,037             15,092   

3234 BUCHAMBI WARD BUCHAMBI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,018      69,927             15,092   

3235 BUDEKWA WARD BUDEKWA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,128      70,037             15,092   



3236 BUGARAMA WARD BUGARAMA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,018      69,927             15,092   

3237 BUSANGI WARD BUSANGI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,018      69,927             15,092   

3238 DAKAMA WARD DAKAMA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,211      70,119             15,092   

3239 ISANGA WARD ISANGA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,029      69,938             15,092   

3240 KADOTO WARD KADOTO MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,084      69,993             15,092   

3241 KULIMI WARD KULIMI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,046      69,954             15,092   

3242 MATABA WARD MATABA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,123      70,031             15,092   

3243 MBARAGANE WARD MBARAGANE MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,073      69,982             15,092   

3244 MPINDO WARD MPINDO MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,222      70,130             15,092   

3245 MWABARATULU WARD MWABARATULU MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,183      70,092             15,092   

3246 MWABAYANDA WARD MWABAYANDA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,090      69,998             15,092   

3247 MWAMANENGE WARD MWAMANENGE MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,084      69,993             15,092   

3248 MWAMASHIMBA WARD MWAMASHIMBA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,974      69,883             15,092   

3249 MWANG'HONOLI WARD MWANG'HONOLI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,167      70,075             15,092   

3250 NG'WIGWA WARD NG'WIGWA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,996      69,905             15,092   

3251 NGULINGULI WARD NGULINGULI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,073      69,982             15,092   

3252 NYALIKUNGU WARD NYALIKUNGU MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,908      69,817             15,092   

3253 SENANI WARD SENANI MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,172      70,081             15,092   

3254 SENG'WA WARD SENG'WA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,211      70,119             15,092   

3255 SHANWA WARD SHANWA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,925      69,833             15,092   

3256 SOLA WARD SOLA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,930      69,839             15,092   

3257 SUKUMA WARD SUKUMA MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 84,952      69,861             15,092   

3258 BUKUNDI WARD BUKUNDI MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,172      71,080             15,092   

3259 ISENGWA WARD ISENGWA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,902      70,811             15,092   

3260 ITINJE WARD ITINJE MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,001      70,910             15,092   

3261 KISESA WARD KISESA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,199      71,108             15,092   

3262 LINGEKA WARD LINGEKA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,227      71,135             15,092   

3263 MBUSHI WARD MBUSHI MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,979      70,888             15,092   

3264 MWABUMA WARD MWABUMA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,232      71,141             15,092   

3265 MWABUSALU WARD MWABUSALU MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,139      71,047             15,092   

3266 MWABUZO WARD MWABUZO MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,051      70,959             15,092   

3267 MWAKISANDU WARD MWAKISANDU MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,139      71,047             15,092   

3268 MWAMALOLE WARD MWAMALOLE MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,089      70,998             15,092   

3269 MWAMANIMBA WARD MWAMANIMBA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,957      70,866             15,092   

3270 MWAMANONGU WARD MWAMANONGU MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,952      70,860             15,092   

3271 MWAMISHALI WARD MWAMISHALI MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,935      70,844             15,092   

3272 MWANDOYA WARD MWANDOYA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,144      71,053             15,092   

3273 MWANGUDO WARD MWANGUDO MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,952      70,860             15,092   

3274 MWANJOLO WARD MWANJOLO MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,974      70,882             15,092   

3275 MWANYAHINA WARD MWANYAHIMA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,842      70,750             15,092   

3276 MWASENGELA WARD MWASENGELA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,287      71,196             15,092   

3277 NG'HOBOKO WARD NG'HOBOKO MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,902      70,811             15,092   

3278 NKOMA WARD NKOMA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,878      70,787             15,092   

3279 SAKASAKA WARD SAKASAKA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,183      71,091             15,092   

3280 TINDABULIGI WARD TINDABULIGI MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,161      71,069             15,092   

3281 IMALASEKO WARD IMALASEKO MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,007      70,915             15,092   

3282 KABONDO WARD KABONDO MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,978      70,887             15,092   

3283 KIMALI WARD KIMALI MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,880      70,789             15,092   

3284 LUBIGA WARD LUBIGA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,969      70,878             15,092   

3285 MBUGAYABANGHYA WARD MBUGAYABANGHYA MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 86,001      70,910             15,092   

3286 MWANHUZI WARD MWANHUZI MEATU DISTRICT COUNCIL SIMIYU 85,814      70,723             15,092   

3287 DUNG'UNYI WARD NDUNG'UNYI IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,940      67,849             15,092   

3288 IGHOMBWE WARD IGHOMBWE IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,402      68,311             15,092   

3289 IGLANSONI WARD IGALASONS IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,292      68,201             15,092   

3290 IHANJA WARD IHANJA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,265      68,173             15,092   

3291 IKUNGI WARD IKUNGI IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,891      67,799             15,092   

3292 IRISYA WARD IRISYA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,287      68,195             15,092   

3293 ISSEKE WARD ISEKE IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,089      67,997             15,092   

3294 ISSUNA WARD ISSUNA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,012      67,920             15,092   

3295 IYUMBU WARD IYUMBU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,677      68,586             15,092   

3296 KIKIO WARD KIKIO IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,303      68,212             15,092   

3297 KITUNTU WARD KITUNTU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,995      67,904             15,092   

3298 LIGHWA WARD LIGHWA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,133      68,041             15,092   

3299 MAKILAWA WARD MAKILAWA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,408      68,316             15,092   

3300 MAKIUNGU WARD MAKIUNGU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,083      67,992             15,092   

3301 MANG'ONYI WARD MANG'ONYI IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,023      67,931             15,092   

3302 MGUNGIRA WARD MGUNGIRA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,567      68,476             15,092   

3303 MINYUGHE WARD MINYUGHE IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,303      68,212             15,092   

3304 MISUGHAA WARD MISUGHAA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,270      68,179             15,092   

3305 MKIWA WARD MKIWA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,127      68,036             15,092   

3306 MTUNDURU WARD MTUNDURU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,309      68,217             15,092   

3307 MUHINTIRI WARD MUHINTIRI IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,160      68,069             15,092   

3308 MUNGAA WARD MUNGAA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,094      68,003             15,092   

3309 MWARU WARD MWARU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,457      68,366             15,092   

3310 NTUNTU WARD NTUNTU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,182      68,091             15,092   

3311 PUMA WARD PUMA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,984      67,893             15,092   

3312 SEPUKA WARD SEPUKA IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,259      68,168             15,092   

3313 SIUYU WARD SIUYU IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,133      68,041             15,092   

3314 UNYAHATI WARD UNYAHATI IKUNGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,896      67,805             15,092   



3315 KASELYA WARD KASELYA IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,639      68,548             15,092   

3316 KIDARU WARD KIDARU IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,595      68,504             15,092   

3317 KINAMPANDA WARD KINAMAPANDA IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,454      68,363             15,092   

3318 KIOMBOI WARD KIOMBOI IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,213      68,121             15,092   

3319 KISIRIRI WARD KISIRIRI IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,298      68,207             15,092   

3320 KYENGENGE WARD KYENGEGE IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,392      68,300             15,092   

3321 MALUGA WARD MALUGA IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,458      68,366             15,092   

3322 MBELEKESE WARD MBELEKESE IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,535      68,443             15,092   

3323 MGONGO WARD MGONGO IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,490      68,398             15,092   

3324 MTEKENTE WARD MTEKENTE IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,551      68,460             15,092   

3325 MTOA WARD MTOA IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,445      68,354             15,092   

3326 MUKULU WARD MUKULU IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,419      68,328             15,092   

3327 NDAGO WARD NDAGO IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,447      68,355             15,092   

3328 NDULUNGU WARD NDULUNGU IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,738      68,647             15,092   

3329 NTWIKE WARD NTWIKE IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,485      68,394             15,092   

3330 OLD KIOMBOI WARD OLD KIOMBOI IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,220      68,129             15,092   

3331 SHELUI WARD SHELUI IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,408      68,317             15,092   

3332 TULYA WARD TULYA IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,436      68,344             15,092   

3333 ULEMO WARD ULEMO IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,304      68,212             15,092   

3334 URUGHU WARD URUGHU IRAMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,639      68,548             15,092   

3335 AGHONDI WARD AGHONDI ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,565      68,473             15,092   

3336 IDODYANDOLE WARD IDODYANDOLE ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,691      68,600             15,092   

3337 IPANDE WARD. IPANDE ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,416      68,325             15,092   

3338 ITIGI MAJENGO WARD ITIGI MAJENGO ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,306      68,215             15,092   

3339 ITIGI MJINI WARD ITIGI MJINI ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,328      68,237             15,092   

3340 KALANGALI WARD KALANGALI ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,752      68,660             15,092   

3341 KITARAKA WARD KITARAKA ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,400      68,308             15,092   

3342 MGANDU WARD MGANDU ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,636      68,545             15,092   

3343 MITUNDU WARD MITUNDU ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,691      68,600             15,092   

3344 MWAMAGEMBE WARD MWAMAGEMBE ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 84,076      68,985             15,092   

3345 RUNGWA WARD RUNGWA ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,966      68,875             15,092   

3346 SANJARANDA WARD SANJARANDA ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,345      68,253             15,092   

3347 TAMBUKARELI WARD. TAMBUKARELI ITIGI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,312      68,220             15,092   

3348 CHIKOLA WARD CHIKOLA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,585      68,494             15,092   

3349 CHIKUYU WARD CHIKUIYU MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,574      68,483             15,092   

3350 HEKA WARD HEKA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,629      68,538             15,092   

3351 ISSEKE WARD ISSEKE MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,943      68,851             15,092   

3352 KINTINKU WARD KINTIKU MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,706      68,615             15,092   

3353 MAJIRI WARD MAJIRI MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,706      68,615             15,092   

3354 MAKANDA WARD MAKANDA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,882      68,791             15,092   

3355 MAKURU WARD MAKURU MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,684      68,593             15,092   

3356 MAKUTOPORA WARD MAKUTUPORA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,635      68,543             15,092   

3357 MANYONI URBAN WARD MANYONI URBAN MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,376      68,285             15,092   

3358 MAWENI WARD MAWENI MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,618      68,527             15,092   

3359 MKWESE WARD MKWESE MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,431      68,340             15,092   

3360 MUHALALA WARD MUHALALA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,398      68,307             15,092   

3361 NKONKO WARD NKONKO MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,882      68,791             15,092   

3362 SANZA WARD SANZA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 84,075      68,983             15,092   

3363 SARANDA WARD SARANDA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,541      68,450             15,092   

3364 SASAJILA WARD SASAJILA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,558      68,466             15,092   

3365 SASILO WARD SASILO MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,750      68,659             15,092   

3366 SOLYA WARD SOLYA MANYONI DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,464      68,373             15,092   

3367 GUMANGA WARD   GUMANGA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,821      67,729             15,092   

3368 IBAGA WARD   IBAGA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,942      67,850             15,092   

3369 IGUGUNO WARD   IGUGUNO  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,950      67,859             15,092   

3370 ILUNDA WARD   ILUNDA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,796      67,705             15,092   

3371 KIKHONDA WARD   KIKHONDA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,945      67,853             15,092   

3372 KINAMPUNDU WARD   KINAMPUNDU  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,824      67,732             15,092   

3373 KINYANGIRI WARD   KINYANGIRI  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,857      67,765             15,092   

3374 MATONGO WARD   MATONGO  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,910      67,819             15,092   

3375 MIGANGA WARD   MIGANGA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,799      67,707             15,092   

3376 MPAMBALA WARD   MPAMBALA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,016      67,925             15,092   

3377 MSINGI WARD   MSINGI  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,884      67,793             15,092   

3378 MWANGA WARD   MWANGA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,849      67,757             15,092   

3379 MWANGEZA WARD   MWANGEZA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,928      67,837             15,092   

3380 NDUGUTI WARD   NDUGUTI  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,730      67,639             15,092   

3381 NKALAKALA WARD   NKALAKALA  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,783      67,691             15,092   

3382 NKINTO WARD NKINTO MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,872      67,780             15,092   

3383 TUMULI WARD   TUMULI  MKALAMA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,027      67,936             15,092   

3384 IPEMBE WARD IPEMBE SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,652      67,560             15,092   

3385 KINDAI WARD KINDAI SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,660      67,568             15,092   

3386 KISAKI WARD KISAKI SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,701      67,610             15,092   

3387 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,646      67,555             15,092   

3388 MANDEWA WARD MANDEWA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,690      67,599             15,092   

3389 MINGA WARD MINGA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,646      67,555             15,092   

3390 MISUNA WARD MISUNA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,646      67,555             15,092   

3391 MITUNDURUNI WARD MITUNDURUNI SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,646      67,555             15,092   

3392 MTAMAA WARD MTAA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,784      67,692             15,092   

3393 MTIPA WARD MTIPA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,257      68,165             15,092   



3394 MUGHANGA WARD MUGHANGA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,646      67,555             15,092   

3395 MUNGUMAJI WARD MUNGUMAJI SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,674      67,582             15,092   

3396 MWANKOKO WARD MWANKOKO SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,657      67,566             15,092   

3397 UHAMAKA WARD UHAMAKA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,712      67,621             15,092   

3398 UNYAMBWA WARD UNYAMBWA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,679      67,588             15,092   

3399 UNYAMIKUMBI WARD UNYAMIKUMBI SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,685      67,593             15,092   

3400 UNYIANGA WARD UNYANGA SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,712      67,621             15,092   

3401 UTEMINI WARD UTEMINI SINGIDA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,657      67,566             15,092   

3402 IKHANODA WARD IKHANODA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,939      67,848             15,092   

3403 ILONGERO WARD ILONGERO SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,796      67,705             15,092   

3404 ITAJA WARD ITAJA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,939      67,848             15,092   

3405 KIJOTA WARD KIJOTA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,884      67,793             15,092   

3406 KINYAGIGI WARD KINYAGIGI SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,791      67,699             15,092   

3407 KINYETO WARD KINYETO SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,741      67,650             15,092   

3408 MAGHOJOA WARD MAGHOJOA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,879      67,787             15,092   

3409 MAKURO WARD MAKURO SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,011      67,919             15,092   

3410 MERYA WARD MERYA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,851      67,760             15,092   

3411 MGORI WARD MGORI SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,912      67,820             15,092   

3412 MRAMA WARD MRAMA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,824      67,732             15,092   

3413 MSANGE WARD MSANGE SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,901      67,809             15,092   

3414 MSISI WARD MSISI SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,766      67,674             15,092   

3415 MTINKO WARD MTINKO SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,912      67,820             15,092   

3416 MUDIDA WARD MUDIDA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,967      67,875             15,092   

3417 MUGHAMO WARD MUGHAMO SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,857      67,765             15,092   

3418 MUGHUNGA WARD MUGHUNGHA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 83,077      67,985             15,092   

3419 MWASAUYA WARD MWASAUYA SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,983      67,892             15,092   

3420 NGIMU WARD NGIMU SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,994      67,903             15,092   

3421 NTONGE WARD NTONGE SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,758      67,666             15,092   

3422 UGHANDI WARD UGHANDI SINGIDA DISTRICT COUNCIL SINGIDA 82,964      67,872             15,092   

3423 ISONGOLE WARD ISONGOLE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,431      72,339             15,092   

3424 ITUMBA WARD ITUMBA ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,398      72,306             15,092   

3425 LUBANDA WARD LUBANDA ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,821      72,730             15,092   

3426 LUSWISI WARD LUSWISI ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,871      72,779             15,092   

3427 SANGE WARD SANGE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,799      72,708             15,092   

3428 BUPIGU WARD BUPIGU ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,513      72,422             15,092   

3429 CHITETE WARD CHITETE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,541      72,449             15,092   

3430 IBABA WARD IBABA ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,750      72,658             15,092   

3431 IKINGA WARD IKINGA ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,744      72,653             15,092   

3432 ITALE WARD ITALE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,574      72,482             15,092   

3433 KAFULE WARD KAFULE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,728      72,636             15,092   

3434 KALEMBO WARD KALEMBO ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,585      72,493             15,092   

3435 MALANGALI WARD MALANGALI ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,645      72,554             15,092   

3436 MBEBE WARD MBEBE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,568      72,477             15,092   

3437 MLALE WARD MLALE ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,458      72,367             15,092   

3438 NDOLA WARD NDOLA ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,519      72,427             15,092   

3439 NGULILO WARD NGULILO ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,805      72,713             15,092   

3440 NGULUGULU WARD NGULUGULU ILEJE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,821      72,730             15,092   

3441 BARA WARD BARA WARD MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,915      71,824             15,092   

3442 HALUNGU WARD HALUNGU MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,877      71,785             15,092   

3443 HEZYA WARD HEZYA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,932      71,840             15,092   

3444 IDIWILI WARD IDIWINI MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,948      71,857             15,092   

3445 IGAMBA WARD IGAMBA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,739      71,648             15,092   

3446 IHANDA WARD IHANDA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,723      71,631             15,092   

3447 IPUNGA WARD IPUNGA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,849      71,758             15,092   

3448 ISANSA WARD ISANSA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,877      71,785             15,092   

3449 ITAKA WARD ITAKA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,904      71,813             15,092   

3450 ITUMPI WARD ITUMPI MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,904      71,813             15,092   

3451 IYULA WARD IYULA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,899      71,807             15,092   

3452 MAGAMBA WARD MAGAMBA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,904      71,813             15,092   

3453 MSIA WARD MSIA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,822      71,730             15,092   

3454 NAMBINZO WARD NAMBINZO MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,047      71,956             15,092   

3455 NYIMBILI WARD NYIMBILI MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,888      71,796             15,092   

3456 HASAMBA WARD HASAMBA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,750      71,659             15,092   

3457 HASANGA WARD HASANGA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,706      71,615             15,092   

3458 ICHENJEZYA WARD ICHENJEZYA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,690      71,598             15,092   

3459 ILOLO WARD ILOLO MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,690      71,598             15,092   

3460 ISANDULA WARD ISANDULA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,690      71,598             15,092   

3461 KILIMAMPIMBI WARD KILIMAMPIMBI MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,690      71,598             15,092   

3462 MLANGALI WARD MLANGALI MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,690      71,598             15,092   

3463 MLOWO WARD MLOWO MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,750      71,659             15,092   

3464 MYOVIZI WARD MYOVIZI MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,767      71,675             15,092   

3465 NANYALA WARD NANYALA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,800      71,708             15,092   

3466 RUANDA WARD RUANDA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,772      71,681             15,092   

3467 SHIWINGA WARD SHIWINGA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,811      71,719             15,092   

3468 VWAWA WARD VWAWA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 86,690      71,598             15,092   

3469 WASA WARD WASA MBOZI DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,069      71,978             15,092   

3470 CHILULUMO WARD CHILULUMO MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,735      72,643             15,092   

3471 CHITETE WARD CHITETE MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,625      72,533             15,092   

3472 IKANA WARD IKANA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,735      72,643             15,092   



3473 IVUNA WARD IVUNA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,982      72,891             15,092   

3474 KAMSAMBA WARD KAMSAMBA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,927      72,836             15,092   

3475 KAPELE WARD KAPELE MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 88,202      73,111             15,092   

3476 MKOMBA WARD MKOMBA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,982      72,891             15,092   

3477 MKULWE WARD MKULWE MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,872      72,781             15,092   

3478 MPAPA WARD MPAPA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,955      72,863             15,092   

3479 MSANGANO WARD MSANGANO MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,663      72,572             15,092   

3480 MYUNGA WARD MYUNGA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,982      72,891             15,092   

3481 NDALAMBO WARD NDALAMBO MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,790      72,698             15,092   

3482 NKANGAMO WARD NKANGAMO MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,680      72,588             15,092   

3483 NZOKA WARD NZOKA MOMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,900      72,808             15,092   

3484 CHANG'OMBE WARD CHANG'OMBE SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,683      72,592             15,092   

3485 GALULA WARD GALULA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,628      72,537             15,092   

3486 GUA WARD GUA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,947      72,856             15,092   

3487 IFWENKENYA WARD IFWENKENYA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,650      72,559             15,092   

3488 KANGA WARD KANGA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,540      72,449             15,092   

3489 KAPALALA WARD KAPALALA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,722      72,630             15,092   

3490 MAGAMBA WARD MAGAMBA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,716      72,625             15,092   

3491 MANDA WARD MANDA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,947      72,856             15,092   

3492 MBANGALA WARD MBANGALA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,524      72,432             15,092   

3493 MBUYUNI WARD MBUYUNI SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,716      72,625             15,092   

3494 MKWAJUNI WARD MKWAJUNI SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,414      72,322             15,092   

3495 MPONA WARD MPONA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,832      72,740             15,092   

3496 MWAMBANI WARD MWAMBANI SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,474      72,383             15,092   

3497 NAMKUKWE WARD NAMKUKWE SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,914      72,823             15,092   

3498 NGWALA WARD NGWALA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,964      72,872             15,092   

3499 SAZA WARD SAZA SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,419      72,328             15,092   

3500 TOTOWE WARD TOTOWE SONGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL SONGWE 87,782      72,691             15,092   

3501 CHAPWA WARD CHAPWA TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,882      71,790             15,092   

3502 CHIPAKA WARD CHIPAKA TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,953      71,862             15,092   

3503 CHIWEZI WARD CHIWEZI TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,997      71,906             15,092   

3504 MPEMBA WARD MPEMBA TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,895      71,804             15,092   

3505 KALOLENI WARD. KALOLENI TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,917      71,826             15,092   

3506 KATETE WARD. KATETE TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,895      71,804             15,092   

3507 MAJENGO WARD, MAJENGO TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,920      71,829             15,092   

3508 MAKAMBINI WARD MAKAMBINI TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,909      71,818             15,092   

3509 MAPOROMOKO WARD MAPOROMOKO TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,917      71,826             15,092   

3510 MPANDE WARD MPANDE TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,942      71,851             15,092   

3511 MUUNGANO WARD. MUUNGANO TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,937      71,845             15,092   

3512 MWAKAKATI WARD MWAKAKATI TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,926      71,834             15,092   

3513 SOGEA WARD SOGEA TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,909      71,818             15,092   

3514 TUNDUMA WARD TUNDUMA TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,931      71,840             15,092   

3515 UWANJANI WARD UWANJANI TUNDUMA TOWN COUNCIL SONGWE 86,920      71,829             15,092   

3516 BUKOKO WARD BUKOKO IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,583      68,491             15,092   

3517 CHABUTWA WARD CHABUTWA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,017      68,926             15,092   

3518 CHOMACHANKOLA WARD CHOMA CHA NKOLA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,935      68,843             15,092   

3519 IBOROGELO WARD IBOLOGERO IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,742      68,651             15,092   

3520 IGOWEKO WARD IGOWEKO IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,171      69,080             15,092   

3521 IGUNGA WARD IGUNGA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,456      68,365             15,092   

3522 IGURUBI WARD IGURUBI IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,913      68,821             15,092   

3523 ISAKAMALIWA WARD ISAKAMALIWA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,638      68,546             15,092   

3524 ITUMBA WARD ITUMBA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,753      68,662             15,092   

3525 ITUNDURU WARD ITUNDURU IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,803      68,711             15,092   

3526 KINING'INILA WARD KINING'ILA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,638      68,546             15,092   

3527 KINUNGU WARD KINUNGU IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,924      68,832             15,092   

3528 KITANGILI WARD KITANGILI IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,830      68,739             15,092   

3529 LUGUBU WARD LUGUBU IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,660      68,568             15,092   

3530 MBUTU WARD MBUTU IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,495      68,403             15,092   

3531 MTUNGURU WARD MTUNGULU IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,616      68,524             15,092   

3532 MWAMAKOMA WARD MWAMAKONA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,649      68,557             15,092   

3533 MWAMALA WARD MWAMALA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,808      68,717             15,092   

3534 MWAMASHIGA WARD MWAMASHIGA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,610      68,519             15,092   

3535 MWAMASHIMBA WARD MWAMASHIMBA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,621      68,530             15,092   

3536 MWASHIKUMBILI WARD MWASHIKUMBILI IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,880      68,788             15,092   

3537 MWISI WARD MWISI IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,979      68,887             15,092   

3538 NANGA WARD NANGA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,649      68,557             15,092   

3539 NDEMBEZI WARD NDEMBEZI IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,830      68,739             15,092   

3540 NGULU WARD NGULU IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,786      68,695             15,092   

3541 NGUVUMOJA WARD NGUVUMOJA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,566      68,475             15,092   

3542 NKINGA WARD NKINGA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,924      68,832             15,092   

3543 NTOBO WARD NTOBO IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,797      68,706             15,092   

3544 NYANDEKWA WARD NYANDEKWA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,709      68,618             15,092   

3545 SIMBO WARD SIMBO IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,045      68,953             15,092   

3546 SUNGWIZI WARD SUNGWIZI IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,676      68,585             15,092   

3547 TAMBALALE WARD TAMBALALE IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,127      69,036             15,092   

3548 UGAKA WARD UGAKA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,852      68,761             15,092   

3549 USWAYA WARD USWAYA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,100      69,008             15,092   

3550 ZIBA WARD ZIBA IGUNGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 83,781      68,689             15,092   

3551 ICHEMBA WARD ICHEMBA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,139      71,047             15,092   



3552 IGAGALA WARD IGAGALA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,528      70,437             15,092   

3553 IGOMBEMKULU WARD IGOMBEMKULU KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,122      71,031             15,092   

3554 IGWISI WARD IGWISI - MPANDAMLOWOKA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,792      70,701             15,092   

3555 ILEGE WARD ILEGE KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,177      71,086             15,092   

3556 KALIUA WARD KALIUA - MJINI KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,352      70,261             15,092   

3557 KAMSEKWA WARD KAMSEKWA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,462      70,371             15,092   

3558 KANINDO WARD KANINDO KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,842      70,750             15,092   

3559 KANOGE WARD KANOGE KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,205      71,113             15,092   

3560 KASHISHI WARD KASHISHI KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,287      71,196             15,092   

3561 KAZAROHO WARD KAZAROHO KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,418      70,327             15,092   

3562 KONA NNE WARD KONANNE KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,243      71,152             15,092   

3563 MAKINGI WARD MAKINGI KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,957      70,866             15,092   

3564 MILAMBO WARD MILAMBO - ULYANKULU KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,853      70,761             15,092   

3565 MWONGOZO WARD MWONGOZO KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,122      71,031             15,092   

3566 NHWANDE WARD NHWANDE KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,249      71,157             15,092   

3567 SASU WARD SASU KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,117      71,025             15,092   

3568 SELELI WARD SELELI KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,342      71,251             15,092   

3569 SILAMBO WARD SELELI - NYASA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,260      71,168             15,092   

3570 UFUKUTWA WARD UFUKUTWA - ULINDWANONI KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,418      70,327             15,092   

3571 UGUNGA WARD UGUNGA - TUOMBEMUNGU KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,435      70,343             15,092   

3572 UKUMBI SIGANGA WARD UKUMBISIGANGA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,682      70,591             15,092   

3573 USENYE WARD USENYE - MITIMITANO KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,864      70,772             15,092   

3574 USHOKOLA WARD USHOKOLA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,352      70,261             15,092   

3575 USIMBA WARD USIMBA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,468      70,376             15,092   

3576 USINGE WARD USINGE KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,781      70,690             15,092   

3577 UYOWA WARD UYOWA KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,655      70,563             15,092   

3578 ZUGIMLOLE WARD ZUGIMLOLE KALIUA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,572      70,481             15,092   

3579 BUDUSHI WARD BUDUSHI NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,332      69,241             15,092   

3580 BUKENE WARD BUKENE NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,156      69,065             15,092   

3581 IGUSULE WARD IGUSULE NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,233      69,142             15,092   

3582 IKINDWA WARD IKINDWA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,184      69,092             15,092   

3583 ISAGENHE WARD ISAGENHE NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,156      69,065             15,092   

3584 ISANZU WARD ISANZU NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,035      68,944             15,092   

3585 ITOBO WARD ITOBO NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,046      68,955             15,092   

3586 KAMANHALANGA WARD K/HALANGA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,228      69,136             15,092   

3587 KARITU WARD KARITU NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,074      68,982             15,092   

3588 KASELA WARD KASELA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,112      69,021             15,092   

3589 LUSU WARD LUSU NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,112      69,021             15,092   

3590 MAGENGATI WARD M/SHAHALA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,349      69,257             15,092   

3591 MAMBALI WARD MAGENGATI NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,382      69,290             15,092   

3592 MBAGWA WARD MAMBALI NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,404      69,312             15,092   

3593 MBUTU WARD MBAGWA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,184      69,092             15,092   

3594 MILAMBO ITOBO WARD MBUTU NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,321      69,230             15,092   

3595 MIZIBAZIBA WARD MILAMBO ITOBO NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,448      69,356             15,092   

3596 MOGWA WARD MIZIBAZIBA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,178      69,087             15,092   

3597 MUHUGI WARD MOGWA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,173      69,081             15,092   

3598 MWAKASHANHALA WARD MUHUGI NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,162      69,070             15,092   

3599 MWAMALA WARD MWAMALA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,129      69,037             15,092   

3600 MWANGOYE WARD MWANGOYE NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,112      69,021             15,092   

3601 MWANTUNDU WARD MWANTUNDU NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,118      69,026             15,092   

3602 MWASALA WARD MWASALA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,222      69,131             15,092   

3603 NATA WARD NATA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,068      68,977             15,092   

3604 NDALA WARD NDALA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,288      69,197             15,092   

3605 NKINIZIWA WARD NKINIZIWA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,156      69,065             15,092   

3606 PUGE WARD PUGE NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,266      69,175             15,092   

3607 SEMEMBELA WARD SEMEMBELA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,376      69,285             15,092   

3608 SHIGAMBA WARD SHIGAMBA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,019      68,927             15,092   

3609 SIGILI WARD SIGILI NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,288      69,197             15,092   

3610 TONGI WARD TONGI NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,316      69,224             15,092   

3611 UDUKA WARD UDUKA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,145      69,054             15,092   

3612 UGEMBE WARD UGEMBE NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,393      69,301             15,092   

3613 UTWIGU WARD UTWIGU NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,024      68,933             15,092   

3614 WELA WARD WELA NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,057      68,966             15,092   

3615 IJANIJA WARD IJANIJA NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,949      68,858             15,092   

3616 ITILO WARD ITILO NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,938      68,847             15,092   

3617 KITANGILI WARD. KATANGILI NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,927      68,836             15,092   

3618 MBOGWE WARD. MBOGWE NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,971      68,880             15,092   

3619 MIGUWA WARD MIGUWA NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 84,004      68,913             15,092   

3620 MWANZOLI WARD MWANZOLI NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 84,059      68,968             15,092   

3621 NZEGA MJINI MAGHARIBI WARD NZEGA MJINI MAGHARIBI NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,916      68,825             15,092   

3622 NZEGA MJINI MASHARIKI WARD NZEGA MJINI MASHARIKI NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,916      68,825             15,092   

3623 NZEGA NDOGO WARD NZEGA NDOGO NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 84,004      68,913             15,092   

3624 UCHAMA WARD UCHAMA NZEGA TOWN COUNCIL TABORA 83,938      68,847             15,092   

3625 CHABUTWA WARD CHABUTWA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,130      70,039             15,092   

3626 IGIGWA WARD IGIGWA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,229      70,138             15,092   

3627 IPOLE WARD IPOLE SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,174      70,083             15,092   

3628 KILOLELI WARD KILOLELI SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,312      70,220             15,092   

3629 KILOLI WARD KILOLI SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,027      70,935             15,092   

3630 KILUMBI WARD KILUMBI SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,604      71,513             15,092   



3631 KIPANGA WARD KIPANGA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,257      70,165             15,092   

3632 KIPILI WARD KIPILI SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 86,824      71,733             15,092   

3633 KISANGA WARD KISANGA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,130      70,039             15,092   

3634 KITUNDA WARD KITUNDA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,972      70,880             15,092   

3635 MISHENI WARD MISHENI SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,092      70,000             15,092   

3636 MKOLYE WARD MKOLYE SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,119      70,028             15,092   

3637 MOLE WARD MOLE SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,240      70,149             15,092   

3638 MPOMBWE WARD MPOMBWE SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,229      70,138             15,092   

3639 NGOYWA WARD NGOYWA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,367      70,275             15,092   

3640 NYAHUA WARD NYAHUA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,999      70,908             15,092   

3641 PANGALE WARD PANGALE SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,301      70,209             15,092   

3642 SIKONGE WARD SIKONGE SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,064      69,973             15,092   

3643 TUTUO WARD TUTUO SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,152      70,061             15,092   

3644 USUNGA WARD USUNGA SIKONGE DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,202      70,110             15,092   

3645 CHEMCHEM WARD. CHEMCHEM TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3646 CHEYO WARD CHEYO TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,626      69,535             15,092   

3647 GONGONI WARD GONGONI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3648 IFUCHA WARD IFUCHA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,714      69,623             15,092   

3649 IKOMWA WARD IKOMWA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,874      69,782             15,092   

3650 IPULI WARD IPULI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3651 ISEVYA WARD ISEVYA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3652 ITETEMIA WARD ITETEMIA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,703      69,612             15,092   

3653 ITONJANDA WARD ITONJANDA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,709      69,617             15,092   

3654 KABILA WARD. KABILA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,819      69,727             15,092   

3655 KAKOLA WARD KAKOLA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,747      69,656             15,092   

3656 KALUNDE WARD KALUNDE TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,764      69,672             15,092   

3657 KANYENYE WARD KANYENYE TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,637      69,546             15,092   

3658 KIDONGOCHEKUNDU WARD KIDONGOCHEKUNDU TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3659 KILOLENI WARD. KILOLENI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,654      69,562             15,092   

3660 KITETE WARD. KITETE TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,632      69,540             15,092   

3661 MALOLO WARD. MALOLO TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,670      69,579             15,092   

3662 MAPAMBANO WARD MAPAMBANO TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,654      69,562             15,092   

3663 MBUGANI WARD. MBUGANI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,648      69,557             15,092   

3664 MISHA WARD MISHA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,758      69,667             15,092   

3665 MPELA WARD MPELA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3666 MTENEDENI WARD MTENDENI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,659      69,568             15,092   

3667 MWINYI WARD MWINYI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,648      69,557             15,092   

3668 NDEVELWA WARD NDEVELWA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,720      69,628             15,092   

3669 NG'AMBO WARD. NG'AMBO TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,637      69,546             15,092   

3670 NTALIKWA WARD NTALIKWA TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,753      69,661             15,092   

3671 TAMBUKA-RELI WARD TAMBUKARELI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,648      69,557             15,092   

3672 TUMBI WARD TUMBI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,736      69,645             15,092   

3673 UYUI WARD UYUI TABORA CBD DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,709      69,617             15,092   

3674 IMALAMAKOYE WARD IMALAMAKOYE URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,194      70,103             15,092   

3675 ITUNDU WARD ITUNDU URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,227      70,136             15,092   

3676 KAPILULA WARD KAPILULA URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,200      70,108             15,092   

3677 KASISI WARD KASISI URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,271      70,180             15,092   

3678 KILOLENI WARD KILOLENI URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,420      70,328             15,092   

3679 KIYUNGI WARD KIYUNGI URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,183      70,092             15,092   

3680 MCHIKICHINI WARD MCHIKICHI URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,186      70,094             15,092   

3681 MUUNGANO WARD MUUNGANO URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,227      70,136             15,092   

3682 NSENDA WARD NSENDA URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,238      70,147             15,092   

3683 SONGAMBELE WARD SONGAMBELE URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,282      70,191             15,092   

3684 UGALA WARD UGALLA URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,420      70,328             15,092   

3685 UKONDAMOYO WARD UKONDAMOYO URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,282      70,191             15,092   

3686 URAMBO WARD URAMBO URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,183      70,092             15,092   

3687 USISYA WARD USISYA URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,282      70,191             15,092   

3688 USSOKE WARD USSOKE URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,337      70,246             15,092   

3689 UYOGO WARD UYOGO URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,326      70,235             15,092   

3690 UYUMBU WARD UYUMBU URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,381      70,290             15,092   

3691 VUMILIA WARD VUMILIA URAMBO DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,271      70,180             15,092   

3692 BUKUMBI WARD BUKUMBI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,135      70,044             15,092   

3693 GOWEKO WARD GOWEKO UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,959      69,868             15,092   

3694 IBELAMILUNDI WARD IBELAMILUNDI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,536      69,444             15,092   

3695 IBIRI WARD IBIRI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,712      69,620             15,092   

3696 IGALULA WARD IGALULA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,827      69,736             15,092   

3697 IGULUNGU WARD IGULUNGU UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,223      70,132             15,092   

3698 IKONGOLO WARD IKONGOLO UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,800      69,708             15,092   

3699 ILOLANGULU WARD ILOLANGULU UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,745      69,653             15,092   

3700 ISIKIZYA WARD ISIKIZYA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,415      69,323             15,092   

3701 ISILA WARD ISILA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,756      69,664             15,092   

3702 KALOLA WARD KALOLA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,882      69,791             15,092   

3703 KIGWA WARD KIGWA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,827      69,736             15,092   

3704 KIZENGI WARD KIZENGI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,190      70,099             15,092   

3705 LOYA WARD LOYA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,575      70,484             15,092   

3706 LUTENDE WARD LUTENDE UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,240      70,148             15,092   

3707 MABAMA WARD MABAMA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,827      69,736             15,092   

3708 MAGIRI WARD MAGIRI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,442      69,351             15,092   

3709 MAKAZI WARD MAKAZI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,003      69,912             15,092   



3710 MISWAKI WARD MISWAKI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,399      70,308             15,092   

3711 MIYENZE WARD MIYENZE UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,168      70,077             15,092   

3712 MMALE WARD MMALE UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,399      70,308             15,092   

3713 NDONO WARD NDONO UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,855      69,763             15,092   

3714 NSIMBO WARD NSIMBO UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,481      69,389             15,092   

3715 NSOLOLO WARD NSOLOLO UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,976      69,884             15,092   

3716 NZUBUKA WARD NZUBUKA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,838      69,747             15,092   

3717 SHITAGE WARD SHITAGE UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,251      70,159             15,092   

3718 TURA WARD TURA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,460      70,368             15,092   

3719 UFULUMA WARD UFULUMA UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,954      69,862             15,092   

3720 UPUGE WARD UPUGE UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 84,541      69,450             15,092   

3721 USAGARI WARD USAGARI UYUI DISTRICT COUNCIL TABORA 85,020      69,928             15,092   

3722 CENTRAL WARD CENTRAL TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,634      69,543             15,092   

3723 CHONGOLEANI WARD CHONGOLEANI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,764      69,672             15,092   

3724 CHUMBAGENI WARD CHUMBAGENI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,637      69,546             15,092   

3725 DUGA WARD DUGA TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,676      69,584             15,092   

3726 KIOMONI WARD KIOMONI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,665      69,573             15,092   

3727 KIRARE WARD KIRARE TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,808      69,716             15,092   

3728 MABAWA WARD MABAWA TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,665      69,573             15,092   

3729 MABOKWENI WARD MABOKWENI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,709      69,617             15,092   

3730 MAGAONI WARD MAGAONI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,670      69,579             15,092   

3731 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,637      69,546             15,092   

3732 MAKORORA WARD MAKORORA TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,654      69,562             15,092   

3733 MARUNGU WARD MARUNGU TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,775      69,683             15,092   

3734 MASIWANI WARD MASIWANI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,692      69,601             15,092   

3735 MAWENI WARD MAWENI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,698      69,606             15,092   

3736 MNYANJANI WARD MNYANYJANI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,681      69,590             15,092   

3737 MSAMBWENI WARD MSAMBWENI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,648      69,557             15,092   

3738 MWANZANGE WARD MWANZANGE TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,659      69,568             15,092   

3739 MZINGANI WARD MZINGANI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,665      69,573             15,092   

3740 MZIZIMA WARD MZIZIMA TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,676      69,584             15,092   

3741 NGAMIANI KASKAZINI WARD NGAMIANI KASKAZINI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3742 NGAMIANI KATI WARD NGAMIANI KATI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,648      69,557             15,092   

3743 NGAMIANI KUSINI WARD NGAMIANI KUSINI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,665      69,573             15,092   

3744 NGUVUMALI WARD NGUVUMALI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,648      69,557             15,092   

3745 PONGWE WARD PONGWE TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,720      69,628             15,092   

3746 TANGASISI WARD TANGASISI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,692      69,601             15,092   

3747 TONGONI WARD TONGONI TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,747      69,656             15,092   

3748 USAGARA WARD USAGARA TANGA CITY COUNCIL TANGA 84,643      69,551             15,092   

3749 BUSHIRI WARD BUSHIRI PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,854      69,762             15,092   

3750 BWENI WARD BWENI PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,826      69,735             15,092   

3751 KIMANG'A WARD KIMANG'A PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,826      69,735             15,092   

3752 KIPUMBWI WARD KIPUMBWI PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,958      69,867             15,092   

3753 MADANGA WARD MADANGA PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,837      69,746             15,092   

3754 MASAIKA WARD MASAIKA PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,920      69,828             15,092   

3755 MIKINGUNI WARD MIKINGUNI PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,881      69,790             15,092   

3756 MKALAMO WARD MKALAMO PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,250      70,158             15,092   

3757 MKWAJA WARD MKWAJA PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,068      69,977             15,092   

3758 MWERA WARD MWERA PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,865      69,773             15,092   

3759 PANGANI WARD PANGANI MAGHARIBI PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,810      69,718             15,092   

3760 0 PANGANI MASHARIKI PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,804      69,713             15,092   

3761 TUNGAMAA WARD TUNGAMAA PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,876      69,784             15,092   

3762 UBANGAA WARD UBANGAA PANGANI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,925      69,834             15,092   

3763 AMANI WARD AMANI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,591      69,499             15,092   

3764 BWEMBWERA WARD BWEMBWERA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,481      69,389             15,092   

3765 GENGE WARD GENGE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,400      69,308             15,092   

3766 KICHEBA WARD KICHEBA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,442      69,351             15,092   

3767 KIGOMBE WARD KIGOMBE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,618      69,527             15,092   

3768 KILULU WARD KILULU MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,426      69,334             15,092   

3769 KISIWANI WARD KISIWANI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,530      69,439             15,092   

3770 KWABADA WARD KWABADA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,547      69,455             15,092   

3771 KWAFUNGO WARD KWAFUNGO MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,442      69,351             15,092   

3772 KWAKIFUA WARD KWAKIFUA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,426      69,334             15,092   

3773 KWEMINGOJI WARD KWEMINGOJI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,503      69,411             15,092   

3774 KWEMKABALA WARD KWEMKABALA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,405      69,313             15,092   

3775 KWEZITU WARD KWEZITU MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,728      69,637             15,092   

3776 LUSANGA WARD LUSANGA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,426      69,334             15,092   

3777 MAGILA WARD MAGILA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,426      69,334             15,092   

3778 MAGOROTO WARD MAGOLOTO MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,464      69,373             15,092   

3779 MAJENGO WARD MAJENGO MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,398      69,307             15,092   

3780 MAKOLE WARD MAKOLE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,453      69,362             15,092   

3781 MASUGURU WARD MASUGURU MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,402      69,310             15,092   

3782 MBARAMO WARD MBARAMO MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,409      69,318             15,092   

3783 MBOMOLE WARD MBOMOLE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,613      69,521             15,092   

3784 MHAMBA WARD MHAMBA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,591      69,499             15,092   

3785 MISALAI WARD MISALAI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,646      69,554             15,092   

3786 MISOZWE WARD MISOZWE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,492      69,400             15,092   

3787 MKUZI WARD MKUZI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,459      69,367             15,092   

3788 MLINGANO WARD MLINGANO MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,464      69,373             15,092   



3789 MPAPAYU WARD MPAPAYU MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,464      69,373             15,092   

3790 MTINDIRO WARD MTINDIRO MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,470      69,378             15,092   

3791 NGOMENI WARD NGOMENI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,464      69,373             15,092   

3792 NKUMBA WARD NKUMBA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,437      69,345             15,092   

3793 PANDE DARAJANI WARD DARAJANI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,547      69,455             15,092   

3794 POTWE WARD POTWE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,596      69,505             15,092   

3795 SONGA WARD SONGA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,563      69,472             15,092   

3796 TANGANYIKA WARD TANGANYIKA MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,404      69,312             15,092   

3797 TINGENI WARD TINGENI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,420      69,329             15,092   

3798 TONGWE WARD TONGWE MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,486      69,395             15,092   

3799 ZIRAI WARD ZIRAI MUHEZA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,398      69,307             15,092   

3800 BOMA WARD BOMA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,680      69,589             15,092   

3801 BOSHA WARD BOSHA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,082      69,990             15,092   

3802 BWITI WARD BWITI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,972      69,880             15,092   

3803 DALUNI WARD DALUNI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,082      69,990             15,092   

3804 DODA WARD DODA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,702      69,611             15,092   

3805 DUGA WARD DUGA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,691      69,600             15,092   

3806 GOMBERO WARD GOMBERO MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,829      69,737             15,092   

3807 KIGONGOI MAGHARIBI WARD KIGONGOI  MAGHARIBI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,115      70,023             15,092   

3808 KIGONGOI MASHARIKI WARD KIGONGOI  MASHARIKI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,115      70,023             15,092   

3809 KWALE WARD KWALE MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,768      69,677             15,092   

3810 MANZA WARD MANZA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,653      69,561             15,092   

3811 MAPATANO WARD MAPATANO MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,653      69,561             15,092   

3812 MARAMBA WARD MARAMBA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,917      69,825             15,092   

3813 MAYOMBONI WARD MAYOMBONI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,955      69,864             15,092   

3814 MHINDURO WARD MHINDURO MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,708      69,616             15,092   

3815 MKINGA WARD MKINGA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,994      69,902             15,092   

3816 MNYENZANI WARD MNYENZANI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,636      69,545             15,092   

3817 MOA WARD MOA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,900      69,809             15,092   

3818 MTIMBWANI WARD MTIMBWANI MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,686      69,594             15,092   

3819 MWAKIJEMBE WARD  MWAKIJEMBE MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,889      69,798             15,092   

3820 PARUNGU KASERA WARD PARUNGU KASERA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,625      69,534             15,092   

3821 SIGAYA WARD SIGAYA MKINGA DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,675      69,583             15,092   

3822 BAGAMOYO WARD. BAGAMOYO KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,079      68,988             15,092   

3823 KILOLE WARD. KILOLE KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,079      68,988             15,092   

3824 KWAMNDOLWA WARD KWAMNDOLWA KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,145      69,054             15,092   

3825 KWAMSISI WARD. KWAMSISI KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,134      69,043             15,092   

3826 MAGUNGA WARD MAGUNGA KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,090      68,999             15,092   

3827 MAJENGO WARD,. MAJENGO KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,074      68,982             15,092   

3828 MANUNDU WARD MANUNDU KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,074      68,982             15,092   

3829 MASUGURU WARD. MASUGURU KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,085      68,993             15,092   

3830 MGOMBEZI WARD MGOMBEZI KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,090      68,999             15,092   

3831 MTONGA WARD MTONGA KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,079      68,988             15,092   

3832 OLD KOROGWE WARD OLD KOROGWE KOROGWE TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,079      68,988             15,092   

3833 BUNGU WARD BUNGU KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,229      69,138             15,092   

3834 CHEKELEI WARD CHEKELEI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,174      69,083             15,092   

3835 DINDIRA WARD DINDIRA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,240      69,149             15,092   

3836 FOROFORO WARD FOROFORO KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,202      69,110             15,092   

3837 HALE WARD HALE KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,114      69,022             15,092   

3838 KALALANI WARD KALALANI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,422      69,330             15,092   

3839 KERENGE WARD KERENGE KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,064      68,973             15,092   

3840 KIZARA WARD KIZARA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,339      69,248             15,092   

3841 KWAGUNDA WARD KWAGUNDA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,026      68,934             15,092   

3842 KWASHEMSHI WARD KWASHEMSHI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,031      68,940             15,092   

3843 LEWA WARD LEWA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,020      68,929             15,092   

3844 LUTINDI WARD LUTINDI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,070      68,978             15,092   

3845 MAGAMBA WARD MAGAMBA KWALUKONGE KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,290      69,198             15,092   

3846 MAGILA GEREZA WARD MAGIRA GEREZA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,037      68,945             15,092   

3847 MAGOMA WARD MAGOMA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,147      69,055             15,092   

3848 MAKUMBA WARD MAKUMBA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,136      69,044             15,092   

3849 MAKUYUNI WARD MAKUYUNI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,009      68,918             15,092   

3850 MASHEWA WARD MASHEWA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,240      69,149             15,092   

3851 MAZINDE WARD MAZINDE KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,273      69,182             15,092   

3852 MGWASHI WARD MGWASHI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,218      69,127             15,092   

3853 MKALAMO WARD MKALAMO KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,356      69,264             15,092   

3854 MKOMAZI WARD MKOMAZI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,367      69,275             15,092   

3855 MKUMBALA WARD MKUMBARA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,312      69,220             15,092   

3856 MLUNGUI WARD MLUNGUI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,163      69,072             15,092   

3857 MNYUZI WARD MNYUZI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,086      68,995             15,092   

3858 MOMBO WARD MOMBO KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,064      68,973             15,092   

3859 MPALE WARD MPALE KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,202      69,110             15,092   

3860 MSWAHA WARD MSWAHA KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,119      69,028             15,092   

3861 VUGIRI WARD VUGIRI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,064      68,973             15,092   

3862 0 GEMAI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,779      69,688             15,092   

3863 0 WELEI KOROGWE DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,043      68,951             15,092   

3864 DULE 'M' WARD DULE 'M' LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,299      69,208             15,092   

3865 GARE WARD GARE LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,057      68,966             15,092   

3866 HEMTOYE WARD HEMTOYE LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,233      69,142             15,092   

3867 KILOLE WARD KILOLE LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,294      69,202             15,092   



3868 KWAI WARD KWAI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,079      68,988             15,092   

3869 KWEKANGA WARD KWEKANGA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,277      69,186             15,092   

3870 KWEMASHAI WARD KWEMASHAI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,052      68,960             15,092   

3871 KWEMSHASHA WARD KWEMSHASHA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,250      69,158             15,092   

3872 LUKOZI WARD LUKOZI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,129      69,037             15,092   

3873 LUSHOTO WARD LUSHOTO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,002      68,911             15,092   

3874 MALIBWI WARD MALIBWI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,101      69,010             15,092   

3875 MALINDI WARD MALINDI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,156      69,065             15,092   

3876 MBUZII WARD MBUZII LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,156      69,065             15,092   

3877 MLALO WARD MLALO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,250      69,158             15,092   

3878 MLOLA WARD MLOLA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,250      69,158             15,092   

3879 MTAE WARD MTAE LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,360      69,268             15,092   

3880 MWANGOI WARD MWANGOI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,206      69,114             15,092   

3881 NGULWI WARD NGULWI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,035      68,944             15,092   

3882 NGWELO WARD NGWELO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,294      69,202             15,092   

3883 RANGWI WARD RANGWI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,195      69,103             15,092   

3884 SHUME WARD SHUME LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,195      69,103             15,092   

3885 SUNGA WARD SUNGA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,233      69,142             15,092   

3886 UBIRI WARD UBIRI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,041      68,949             15,092   

3887 MAKANYA WARD MAKANYA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,316      69,224             15,092   

3888 LUNGUZA WARD LUNGUZA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,382      69,290             15,092   

3889 MAGAMBA WARD MAGAMBA LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,046      68,955             15,092   

3890 MANOLO WARD MANOLO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,250      69,158             15,092   

3891 MBARAMO WARD MBARAMO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,783      69,692             15,092   

3892 MBARU WARD MBARU LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,288      69,197             15,092   

3893 MBWEI WARD MBWEI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,184      69,092             15,092   

3894 MIGAMBO WARD MIGAMBO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,068      68,977             15,092   

3895 MNAZI WARD MNAZI LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,701      69,609             15,092   

3896 MNG'ARO WARD MNG'ARO LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,332      69,241             15,092   

3897 SHAGAYU WARD SHAGAYU LUSHOTO DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,294      69,202             15,092   

3898 BAGA WARD BAGA BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,198      69,107             15,092   

3899 BUMBULI WARD BUMBULI BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,044      68,953             15,092   

3900 DULE "B" WARD DULE B BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,066      68,975             15,092   

3901 FUNTA WARD FUNTA BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,088      68,997             15,092   

3902 MAMBA WARD. MAMBA BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,121      69,030             15,092   

3903 MAYO WARD MAYO BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,110      69,019             15,092   

3904 MAHEZANGULU WARD MAHEZANGULU BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,237      69,145             15,092   

3905 MGWASHI WARD. MGWASHI BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,165      69,074             15,092   

3906 MILINGANO WARD MILINGANO BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,572      69,481             15,092   

3907 MPONDE WARD MPONDE BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,110      69,019             15,092   

3908 NKONGOI WARD NKONGOI BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,193      69,101             15,092   

3909 SONI WARD SONI BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,165      69,074             15,092   

3910 TAMOTA WARD TAMOTA BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,154      69,063             15,092   

3911 USAMBARA WARD USAMBARA BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,341      69,250             15,092   

3912 VUGA WARD VUGA BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,226      69,134             15,092   

3913 0 MBUZII BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,198      69,107             15,092   

3914 KISIWANI WARD. KISIWANI BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,171      69,079             15,092   

3915 KWEMKOMOLE WARD KWEMKOMOLE BUMBULI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,512      69,420             15,092   

3916 KABUKU NDANI WARD KABUKU HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,704      69,612             15,092   

3917 KABUKU WARD KABUKU NDANI HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,704      69,612             15,092   

3918 KANG'ATA WARD KANG'ATA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,572      69,480             15,092   

3919 KITUMBI WARD KITUMBI HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,621      69,530             15,092   

3920 KIVA WARD KIVA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,907      69,816             15,092   

3921 KOMKONGA WARD KOMKONGA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,649      69,557             15,092   

3922 KWACHAGA WARD KWACHAGA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,731      69,640             15,092   

3923 KWALUGURU WARD KWALUGURU HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,830      69,739             15,092   

3924 KWAMATUKU WARD KWAMATUKU HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,995      69,904             15,092   

3925 KWAMGWE WARD KWAMGWE HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,935      69,843             15,092   

3926 KWAMSISI WARD KWAMSISI HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,731      69,640             15,092   

3927 KWANKONJE WARD KWANKONJE HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,814      69,722             15,092   

3928 KWASUNGA WARD KWASUNGA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,731      69,640             15,092   

3929 KWEDIZINGA WARD KWEDIZINGA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,731      69,640             15,092   

3930 MAZINGARA WARD MAZINGARA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,594      69,502             15,092   

3931 MGAMBO WARD MGAMBO HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,885      69,794             15,092   

3932 MISIMA WARD MISIMA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,979      69,887             15,092   

3933 MKATA WARD MKATA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,583      69,491             15,092   

3934 NDOLWA WARD NDOLWA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,869      69,777             15,092   

3935 SEGERA WARD SEGERA HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,775      69,684             15,092   

3936 SINDENI WARD SINDENI HANDENI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 84,962      69,871             15,092   

3937 CHANIKA WARD CHANIKA HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,463      69,372             15,092   

3938 MDOE WARD MDOE HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,467      69,375             15,092   

3939 VIBAONI WARD VIBAONI HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,474      69,383             15,092   

3940 KIDELEKO WARD KIDELEKO HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,507      69,416             15,092   

3941 KONJE WARD KONJE HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,535      69,443             15,092   

3942 KWAMAGOME WARD KWAMAGOME HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,579      69,487             15,092   

3943 KWEDIYAMBA WARD KWEDIYAMBA HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,485      69,394             15,092   

3944 KWENJUGO WARD KWENJUGO HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,469      69,377             15,092   

3945 MABANDA WARD MABANDA HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,546      69,454             15,092   

3946 MALEZI WARD MALEZI HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,507      69,416             15,092   



3947 MLIMANI WARD. MLIMANI HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,480      69,388             15,092   

3948 MSASA WARD MSASA HANDENI TOWN COUNCIL TANGA 84,491      69,399             15,092   

3949 BOKWA WARD BOKWA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,112      70,020             15,092   

3950 JAILA WARD JAILA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,667      70,576             15,092   

3951 KIBIRASHI WARD KIBIRASHI KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,299      70,207             15,092   

3952 KIKUNDE WARD KIKUNDE KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,519      70,427             15,092   

3953 KILINDI WARD KILINDI KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,673      70,581             15,092   

3954 KILWA WARD KILWA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,557      70,466             15,092   

3955 KIMBE WARD KIMBE KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,502      70,411             15,092   

3956 KISANGASA WARD KISANGASA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,376      70,284             15,092   

3957 KWEDIBOMA WARD KWEDIBOMA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,442      70,350             15,092   

3958 KWEKIVU WARD KWEKIVU KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,271      70,180             15,092   

3959 LWANDE WARD LWANDE KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,359      70,268             15,092   

3960 MABALANGA WARD MABALANGA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,640      70,548             15,092   

3961 MASAGALU WARD MASAGALU KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,238      70,147             15,092   

3962 MKINDI WARD MKINDI KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,761      70,669             15,092   

3963 MSANJA WARD MSANJA KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,601      70,510             15,092   

3964 MVUNGWE WARD MVUNGWE KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,189      70,097             15,092   

3965 NEGERO WARD NEGERO KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,706      70,614             15,092   

3966 PAGWI WARD PAGWI KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,810      70,719             15,092   

3967 SAUNYI WARD SAUNYI KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,634      70,543             15,092   

3968 SONGE WARD SONGE KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 88,582      73,491             15,092   

3968 TUNGULI WARD TUNGULI KILINDI DISTRICT COUNCIL TANGA 85,106      70,015             15,092   

WASTANI WA NCHI 84,561     69,469             15,092   


